STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS234 Call 002)

R-BR-NH-9(66),01002-3244-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A WELDED STEEL PLATE GIRDER BRIDGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) OVER THE CLINCH RIVER (L.M. 10.71).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.359 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

DBE GOAL 6.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$27,735,269.72
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$29,293,023.39
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32,144,302.42
Massman Construction Co.	\$34,691,417.49

ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$73,118.8500	\$73,118.85
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$80,300.0000	\$80,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$69,637.0000	\$69,637.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		3,840.000 HOUR		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0,0 101000 110 011	\$0.8000	\$3,072.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$3,072.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$3,072.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$0.8000	\$3,072.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4 000 LC		
	Charles Blalack & Cons. Inc.	1.000 LS	¢2 227 000 0000	Фо 227 000 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,337,000.0000	\$2,337,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,550,000.0000 \$1,700,000.0000	\$1,550,000.00 \$1,700,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Wassman Gonstraction Go.		Ψ200,000.0000	Ψ200,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		43.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$135.8600	\$5,841.98
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$142.0000	\$6,106.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$602.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$18.0000	\$774.00
202-04.03	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (LIGHT POLE, STA. 2	18+36 RT.)		
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,625.0000	\$2,625.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
202-13.01	WELL ABANDONMENT (GROUT & CAP WELL, TRA	ACT NO. 15		
	(0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0000.0000	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
000 40 00	WELL ADANDONMENT (DEMOVE WELL HOUSE T	DAOTNO 45)		
202-13.02	WELL ABANDONMENT (REMOVE WELL HOUSE, T	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$2,824.8800	\$2,824.88
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,824.8800 \$2,100.0000	\$2,024.00 \$2,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
			+ = , = = 3.0000	+ = , 3 3 3 3

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		16,991.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$271,856.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$16.8000	\$285,448.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$424,775.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$23.5000	\$399,288.50
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		506.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,530.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$2,656.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$12,650.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$12.0000	\$6,072.00
203-06	WATER			
		256.000 M.G.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22.7400	\$5,821.44
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$6,912.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,584.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$20.0000	\$5,120.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		872.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$10,464.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.7500	\$11,118.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$43,600.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$38.0000	\$33,136.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		5.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$506.8700	\$2,534.35
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$385.0000	\$1,925.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$950.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$450.0000	\$2,250.00
209-03.21	FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)			
		699.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.7200	\$4,697.28
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.4000	\$1,677.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,495.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$6.4000	\$4,473.60
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		166.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.4400	\$2,895.04
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$2,614.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$5,810.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$15.0000	\$2,490.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
,	1,173.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$3.8200	\$4,480.86
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$5,278.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$4,398.75
Massman Construction Co.		\$3.6400	\$4,269.72
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	1,714.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.7000	\$2,913.80
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$2,142.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$2,999.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$1.6200	\$2,776.68
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
	14.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$323.6600	\$4,531.24
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$5,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$230.0000	\$3,220.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$308.0000	\$4,312.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$586.3800	\$2,345.52
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$510.0000	\$2,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$435.0000	\$1,740.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$558.0000	\$2,232.00
209-09.40 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$803.5800	\$1,607.16
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$765.0000	\$1,530.00
209-09.43 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	29.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$153.6500	\$4,455.85
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$214.0000	\$6,206.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$8,700.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$146.0000	\$4,234.00
209-13.04 TURBIDITY CURTAIN(AT BRIDGE PIERS)			
	998.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$34.5300	\$34,460.94
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$34,431.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.9800	\$68,842.04
Massman Construction Co.		\$20.0000	\$19,960.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
	3.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$521.8100	\$1,565.43
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$195.0000	\$585.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
209-40.42 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE	2)	
	2.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$705.2000	\$1,410.40
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$435.0000	\$870.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$671.0000	\$1,342.00
209-40.46 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE	6)	
	15.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$626.9600	\$9,404.40
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$488.0000	\$7,320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$600.0000	\$9,000.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$597.0000	\$8,955.00
209-40.47 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE	7)	
	5.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$996.0500	\$4,980.25
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$595.0000	\$2,975.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$600.0000	\$3,000.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$948.0000	\$4,740.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, G	RADING D	
	3,303.000 TON	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$26.9900	\$89,147.97
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$27.0000	\$89,181.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$99,090.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$25.7000	\$84,887.10
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	62.000 TON	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$45.1400	\$2,798.68
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$38.0000	\$2,356.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$26.0000	\$1,612.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$35.0000	\$2,170.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BP	MB-HM) GRADING A	
	287.000 TON	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$112.0400	\$32,155.48
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$112.0000	\$32,144.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$106.7000	\$30,622.90
Massman Construction Co.	\$107.0000	\$30,709.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	12		
		783.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$127.0800	\$99,503.64
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$127.0000	\$99,441.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$121.0300	\$94,766.49
	Massman Construction Co.		\$121.0000	\$94,743.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		701.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$105.4500	\$73,920.45
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$105.5000	\$73,955.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.4300	\$70,401.43
	Massman Construction Co.		\$100.0000	\$70,100.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		896.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$89.2200	\$79,941.12
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$89.5000	\$80,192.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$84.9700	\$76,133.12
	Massman Construction Co.		\$85.0000	\$76,160.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	12		
		611.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$128.2500	\$78,360.75
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$128.2500	\$78,360.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$122.1400	\$74,627.54
	Massman Construction Co.		\$122.0000	\$74,542.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		8.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$866.2500	\$6,930.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$870.0000	\$6,960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$6,600.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$825.0000	\$6,600.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		31.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$1,139.25
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$1,147.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,085.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$35.0000	\$1,085.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		10.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$929.4200	\$9,294.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$9,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$885.1600	\$8,851.60
	Massman Construction Co.		\$885.0000	\$8,850.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	794.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.0400	\$4,001.76
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$3,374.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5400	\$1,222.76
Massman Construction Co.		\$2.5000	\$1,985.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	542.000 TON		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$135.1900	\$73,272.98
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$73,170.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$128.7500	\$69,782.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$129.0000	\$69,918.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	384.000 TON		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$151.7100	\$58,256.64
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$152.0000	\$58,368.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$144.4900	\$55,484.16
Massman Construction Co.		\$144.0000	\$55,296.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WID	TH)		
	0.100 L.M.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$66,675.0000	\$6,667.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$88,900.0000	\$8,890.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$950.0000	\$95.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	425.000 S.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$23.9200	\$10,166.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$10,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.7800	\$9,681.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$23.0000	\$9,775.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	1,539.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$90.5000	\$139,279.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$146,205.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$123.5000	\$190,066.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$83.0000	\$127,737.00
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	45.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$8,100.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$189.0000	\$8,505.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$5,175.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$129.0000	\$5,805.00

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
,	3.000 C.Y.		
01 1 01 100	3.000 C.1.	#4.000.0000	# F 400 00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$5,400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,890.0000	\$5,670.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$1,350.0000	\$4,050.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	135.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$472.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$499.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.7500	\$371.25
Massman Construction Co.		\$3.2500	\$438.75
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
011 12.02 0A1011 BA0110, 111 E 12, 24 0 BE1 111	5 000 54 011		
	5.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$27,500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,775.0000	\$28,875.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,200.0000	\$31,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$4,850.0000	\$24,250.00
611-12.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,900.0000	\$27,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,245.0000	\$28,980.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,512.5000	\$22,050.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
		* · , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥ ==,=====
611-12.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
011-12.04 OATOH BAOMO, 111 E 12, > 12 - 10 BEI 111			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,900.0000	\$13,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,245.0000	\$14,490.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,653.0000	\$11,306.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
611-12.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 16' - 20' DEPTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,000.0000	\$27,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,450.0000	\$28,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,857.0000	\$20,571.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$10,500.0000	\$31,500.00
iviassitiati Constituction Co.		Ψ10,300.0000	ψ51,300.00
C44 44 04 CATCU DACING TVDE 44 OL 4LDEDTU			
611-14.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,350.0000	\$7,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,036.0000	\$6,036.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$4,140.0000	\$4,140.00

		CONTRACT CN3234
	UNIT PRICE	E EXTENSION
644 44 02 CATCH DARING TVDE 44 5 01 421 DEDTI	ш	
611-14.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 8' - 12' DEPTI	6.000 EACH	
01 1 51 1 0 0 1		ф т о ооо оо
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$11,800.0000	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$12,390.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,788.0000	
Massman Construction Co.	\$8,500.0000	\$51,000.00
611-14.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 16' - 20' DEPT	тн	
	1.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$18,800.0000	\$18,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$19,740.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15,309.0000	
Massman Construction Co.	\$11,000.0000	
Massiman construction co.	Ψ11,000.000	ψ11,000.00
611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,366.0000	
Massman Construction Co.	\$3,200.0000	
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$7,350.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,331.0000	
Massman Construction Co.	\$5,600.0000	
and of an TEMPORARY QUARING		
621-05.02 TEMPORARY SHORING	1,000 LS	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$36,488.2400	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$135,100.0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$316,021.6500	
Massman Construction Co.	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")		
` '	13,362.000 S.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$6.8500	\$91,529.70
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5.9000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	
Massman Construction Co.	\$5.0000	\$66,810.00
701-02 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		
	318.000 S.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$12.4500	\$3,959.10
	\$13.0000	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8.5000	
Massman Construction Co.	\$7.0000	\$2,226.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		500.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$27.2200	\$13,610.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.7500	\$12,875.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$22.0000	\$11,000.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		12.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,082.7700	\$12,993.24
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$401.0000	\$4,812.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$887.0500	\$10,644.60
	Massman Construction Co.		\$887.0000	\$10,644.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		177.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$331.2000	\$58,622.40
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$48,675.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$491.3100	\$86,961.87
	Massman Construction Co.		\$491.0000	\$86,907.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$68.9400	\$7,445.52
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$7,560.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$7,020.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$96.0000	\$10,368.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		212.500 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.1500	\$4,281.88
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.4000	\$4,335.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$4,037.50
	Massman Construction Co.		\$27.0000	\$5,737.50
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,598.4900	\$10,393.96
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,622.0000	\$10,488.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,450.0000	\$9,800.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,223.4900	\$31,340.94
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,300.0000	\$31,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,925.0000	\$29,550.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		650.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$689.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$975.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$650.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$2.3500	\$1,527.50
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		255.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,275.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$765.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,275.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$2.5000	\$637.50
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$428.8200	\$6,003.48
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$194.2000	\$2,718.80
	Massman Construction Co.		\$275.0000	\$3,850.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		728.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.9900	\$29,840.72
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$31,304.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.3000	\$22,058.40
	Massman Construction Co.		\$44.0000	\$32,032.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		69.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.9900	\$2,828.31
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$2,967.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,070.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$55.0000	\$3,795.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		191.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$45.5100	\$8,692.41
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$8,213.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$6,876.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$45.0000	\$8,595.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		1,388.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.8800	\$10,937.44
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$11,104.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$10,410.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$9.8100	\$13,616.28

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
710-03	EATERAL ONDERDIKAN			
		54.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$283.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$297.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$270.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$5.0800	\$274.32
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
		2 000 54 011		
		2.000 EACH	* 4 0 * 2 0 0 0 0	# 0.400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,070.0000	\$2,140.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,015.0000	\$2,030.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalack & Sans Inc	2.000 27(011	\$1,050,0000	\$2,100.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,050.0000 \$1,070.0000	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,070.0000	\$2,140.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,015.0000	\$2,030.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$58,026.7700	\$58,026.77
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$120,400.0000	\$120,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
			* ,	¥ ,
712-02 02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
112-02.02	INTERCONNECTED FORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		2,359.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$23.4700	\$55,365.73
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$56,616.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.9400	\$42,320.46
	Massman Construction Co.		\$34.0000	\$80,206.00
712-02.36	REMOVE AND RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,635.000 L.F.		
	Charles Distant 9 Cana Inc	1,033.000 E.I .	Ф Г 7200	¢0,000,55
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.7300	\$9,368.55
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$19,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.8000	\$16,023.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$34.0000	\$55,590.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		125.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28.3500	\$3,543.75
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$3,562.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$3,375.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$35.0000	\$4,375.00
	macoman contraction co.		ψου.υυυ	ψ-,010.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
712-04-50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		70.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	10.000 EAGI1	\$10.6600	\$746.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13.4000	\$938.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$294.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$280.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$280.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$30.0000	\$420.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$1,260.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,200.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		553.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.6100	\$4,208.33
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.6000	\$6,967.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.2500	\$4,009.25
	Massman Construction Co.		\$7.2500	\$4,009.25
712-07 01	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE I)			
712-07.01	TEMI ORAKI BARRIGADES (TITE I)	40 000 L F		
	Oharles Blatask 9 Oars Jas	16.000 L.F.	#40 5000	# 400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.5000 \$47.0000	\$168.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000 \$10.0000	\$272.00 \$160.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$14.0000	\$224.00
	Massinari Goristi dollori Go.		Ψ14.0000	Ψ224.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	,	176.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	17 0.000 E.I .	\$10.5000	\$1,848.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$3,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,760.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$18.0000	\$3,168.00
				. ,
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		13,458.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$1.3200	\$17,764.56
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.3500	\$18,168.30
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2400	\$16,687.92
	Massman Construction Co.		\$2.9500	\$39,701.10

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.30 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
112 00:00 112.me 17.1222 22.tex 001 17.12 (0)	7,886.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	.,000.000	\$3.1300	\$24,683.18
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$25,235.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.9500	\$23,263.70
Massman Construction Co.		\$3.2500	\$25,629.50
712-09.31 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)			
	495.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.9800	\$1,970.10
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,980.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$1,856.25
Massman Construction Co.		\$4.2500	\$2,103.75
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	16.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$37.3100	\$596.96
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$36.5000	\$584.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$34.0000	\$544.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	744.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7300	\$2,775.12
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,976.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$3,348.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$4.5000	\$3,348.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	88.000 S.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.8600	\$1,219.68
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,584.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$18.0000	\$1,584.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	36.000 S.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14.9200	\$537.12
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$558.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$900.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$25.0000	\$900.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$799.4900	\$799.49
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$805.0000	\$805.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$350.0000	\$350.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			5	
714-03	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$10,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Massman Construction Co.		\$21.0000 \$21.0000	\$4,200.00 \$4,200.00
	Massman Construction Co.		φ21.0000	φ4,200.00
714-03.03	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2.5" PVC, SCHEDU	JLE 40)		
		1,400.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$14,700.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$12,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.5000	\$11,900.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$6.2500	\$8,750.00
714-05.04	PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	5.700	\$630.0000	\$3,780.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$530.0000	\$3,180.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
71.4-06.05	CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG)			
714-00.03	CABLE (I/O # 0 AWO)	20,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	20,000.000 L.I .	\$1.2600	\$25,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$28,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.3000	\$26,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1.3000	\$26,000.00
74.4.00.00	0ADLE (4/0 # 4 ANYO)			
/14-06.06	CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)	4 000 000 L E		
	Charles Blatask & Care Inc	4,000.000 L.F.	¢4.7000	Ф 7 400 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.7900 \$1.7000	\$7,160.00 \$6,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$6,400.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1.6000	\$6,400.00
714-06.07	CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.3100	\$1,155.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.3500	\$1,175.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2000	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$2.2000	\$1,100.00
714-08.09	LIGHT STANDARDS (DECORATIVE - 16 FT.)			
		24.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,570.0000	\$85,680.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,763.0000	\$90,312.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,550.0000	\$85,200.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$3,550.0000	\$85,200.00

		*	* ,
Massman Construction Co.		\$12.0000	\$1,644.00
7 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER,YELLO	DW		
	155.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.1400	\$1,726.70
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.2500	\$1,743.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.5000	\$1,627.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$12.0000	\$1,860.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
	25.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.8300	\$1,020.75
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$41.2500	\$1,031.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.5000	\$962.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$35.0000	\$875.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I	DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	96.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.8300	\$3,919.68
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$41.2500	\$3,960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.5000	\$3,696.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$35.0000	\$3,360.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	102.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.9500	\$810.90
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$816.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$765.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$12.0000	\$1,224.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	ING)		
	15.000 S.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.6600	\$369.90
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$375.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$23.2500	\$348.75
Massman Construction Co.		\$19.2500	\$288.75
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	126.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.9900	\$1,636.74
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13.2500	\$1,669.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.2500	\$1,543.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$12.0000	\$1,512.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	10.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$177.0000	\$1,770.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$1,650.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
(20112 2114)	438.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	700.000 Lil .	\$2.4900	\$1,090.62
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.4900 \$2.5000	\$1,095.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.3500 \$2.3500	\$1,095.00 \$1,029.30
Massman Construction Co.		\$2.0000	\$876.00
		4 =.3000	40.0.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINA	L CROSS-WALK)	
	160.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$24.9200	\$3,987.20
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$25.2500	\$4,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$23.5000	\$3,760.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$19.5000	\$3,120.00
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SY	MBOL & ARROW)	
	7.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$291.6700	\$2,041.69
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$295.0000	\$2,065.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$275.0000	\$1,925.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	0.623 L.M.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,111.0100	\$1,315.16
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,140.0000	\$1,333.22
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,990.3700	\$1,240.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$4,976.0000	\$3,100.05
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER L	INE)	
	12,650.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$0.4800	\$6,072.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$6,325.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.4500	\$5,692.50
Massman Construction Co.	\$0.7500	\$9,487.50
716-05.09 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT-TU	RN ARROW)	
	3.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$116.6700	\$350.01
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$118.0000	\$354.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$330.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$125.0000	\$375.00
716-05.11 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT AR	ROW)	
	3.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$90.1500	\$270.45
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$91.0000	\$273.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$85.0000	\$255.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$100.0000	\$300.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
. ,	0.258 L.M.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,569.3000	\$662.88
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,675.0000	\$690.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,422.4800	\$625.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$6,050.0000	\$1,560.90
	· · / · · / · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. , -

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	3,486.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.4800	\$1,673.28
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$1,743.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.4500	\$1,568.70
Massman Construction Co.		\$0.9000	\$3,137.40
716-08.02 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	99.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.2200	\$120.78
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$123.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1500	\$113.85
Massman Construction Co.		\$1.5000	\$148.50
716-08.04 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION	STRIPING)		
	35.000 S.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.2000	\$427.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$437.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.5000	\$402.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$12.7500	\$446.25
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARRO	W)		
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$58.3300	\$174.99
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$59.0000	\$177.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$165.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$100.0000	\$300.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE	Ε)		
	1.523 L.M.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,615.7300	\$10,075.76
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,688.0000	\$10,185.82
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,237.6900	\$9,500.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$7,485.0000	\$11,399.66
716-12.04 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOT	TED LINE)		
	67.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.5900	\$106.53
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$134.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$100.50
Massman Construction Co.		\$2.5000	\$167.50
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOT	TED LINE)		
	216.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.8600	\$401.76
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$432.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$378.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$2.5000	\$540.00

			•	0111111101 0110201
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01	or that The time I visit mitted (50 mill) (4114 elite)			
		0.334 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,881.7400	\$962.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,943.0000	\$982.96
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,717.0700	\$907.50
	Massman Construction Co.		\$7,410.0000	\$2,474.94
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		0.578 L.M.		
	01 1 811 1 0 0	0.576 L.IVI.	#0.407.7700	# 4.040.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,137.7700	\$1,813.63
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,210.0000	\$1,855.38
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,958.4800	\$1,710.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$10,035.0000	\$5,800.23
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,300,000.0200	\$1,300,000.02
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,450,000.0200	\$1,450,000.02
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600,000.0000	\$1,600,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,600,000.0000	\$1,600,000.00
722-01.02	FIELD OFFICE (TYPE 2)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42,545.0000	\$42,545.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$71,000.0000	\$71,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$60,800.0000	\$60,800.00
			400,000.000	ψου,σου.σο
720-14 01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
730-14.01	SHILLDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$525.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$500.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1.0000	\$500.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		2,500.000 L.F.		
	Objective Districts & Course to a	2,300.000 L.I .	Ф2 2222	#0.450.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.2600	\$8,150.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$8,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.1000	\$7,750.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$3.1000	\$7,750.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		5,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	-,	\$0.8900	\$4,450.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$0.9000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8500	\$4,500.00 \$4,250.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$0.8500 \$0.8500	\$4,250.00 \$4,250.00
	iviassinaii Curistiuctiuri Cu.		φυ.ουυυ	φ4,∠30.00

				CONTRACT CN3234
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,111.2500	\$16,222.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,725.0000	\$15,450.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$30,000.0000	\$60,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		673.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.4800	\$3,015.04
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,009.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5500	\$1,043.15
	Massman Construction Co.		\$4.2700	\$2,873.71
740-11.03	3 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		1,522.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.9700	\$6,042.34
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$4,185.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$5,707.50
	Massman Construction Co.		\$3.7800	\$5,753.16
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		73.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$31.5000	\$2,299.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.2500	\$821.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.0000	\$2,993.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$34.5700	\$2,523.61
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		15.000 M.G.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$157.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$810.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$4,125.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		8,056.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.4600	\$35,929.76
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.7000	\$37,863.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$44,308.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$6.3300	\$50,994.48

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 01-SR009-10.71)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,189,792.0800	\$1,189,792.08
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,625,900.0130	\$1,625,900.01
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500,000.0000	\$2,500,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,200,000.0000	\$1,200,000.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		3,291.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.7400	\$58,382.34
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$95,439.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.2100	\$56,638.11
	Massman Construction Co.		\$60.0000	\$197,460.00
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		21.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$123.9500	\$2,602.95
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$1,890.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.4000	\$2,318.40
	Massman Construction Co.		\$130.0000	\$2,730.00
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		67.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$170.0800	\$11,395.36
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$16,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$134,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$150.0000	\$10,050.00
204-05 01	CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING			
204-03.01	CONE DIVIDENTO AND CAME LING	260 000 L E		
	Oharlas Blalask 9 Oarra kas	269.000 L.F.	#00.0500	#40.050.05
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$68.2500	\$18,359.25
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$86.0000	\$23,134.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Massman Construction Co.		\$300.0000 \$255.0000	\$80,700.00 \$68,595.00
	Wassinan Constituction Co.		Ψ233.0000	φου,υθυ.ου
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO. 2, STA. 206+00.33)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35,257.0200	\$35,257.02
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$192,800.0000	\$192,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
303-01 02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
300 0110E		2,545.000 TON		
	Charles Blalack & Sons Inc	2,040.000 TON	\$27,000	\$06.604.FF
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$37.9900 \$32.0000	\$96,684.55 \$81,440.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000 \$37.4500	\$81,440.00 \$95,310.25
	Massman Construction Co.		\$37.4300	\$94,165.00
	massinari corioli dollori co.		ψ31.0000	ψυ, 100.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-04.01	STEEL STRUCTURES (WELDED PLATE GIRDER, 66" WE	EB)		
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,249,945.3100	\$9,249,945.31
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,302,000.0000	\$9,302,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000,000.0000	\$9,000,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$10,726,000.0000	\$10,726,000.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		1,477,059. LB. 000		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$1,506,600.18
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$1,624,764.90
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$1,846,323.75
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1.3000	\$1,920,176.70
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		3,295.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$650.8000	\$2,144,386.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$674.5000	\$2,222,477.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$658.3600	\$2,169,296.20
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,485.0000	\$4,893,075.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		718,004.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.9000	\$646,203.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$789,804.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.7800	\$560,043.12
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1.4000	\$1,005,205.60
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		458.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$284.9500	\$130,507.10
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$302.0000	\$138,316.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$294.2900	\$134,784.82
	Massman Construction Co.		\$420.0000	\$192,360.00
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE			
		3,383.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$699.9800	\$2,368,032.34
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$742.5000	\$2,511,877.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$2,537,250.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$3,721,300.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		7,073.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.5700	\$60,615.61
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.2500	\$65,425.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$70,730.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$8.5000	\$60,120.50

			C	ONTRACT CN3234
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,207.2300	\$8,828.92
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
,	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$745.7000	\$2,982.80
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,300.0000	\$5,200.00
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		9,078.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$2.6800	\$24,329.04
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.8500	\$25,872.30
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$45,390.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$5.0000	\$45,390.00
604-11.01	EXPANSION DEVICE (STRIP-SEAL 4' TOTAL MOVE	•		
		104.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$329.3300	\$34,250.32
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$816.0000	\$84,864.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$52,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$312.0000	\$32,448.00
604-11.02	EXPANSION DEVICE (MODULAR 8' TOTAL MOVEM	IENT , BENT NO. 3)		
		82.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,588.0700	\$130,221.74
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,654.0000	\$135,628.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$123,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$1,065.0000	\$87,330.00
604-11.03	EXPANSION DEVICE (STRIP-SEAL 4' TOTAL MOVE	•		
		83.000 L.F.	****	***
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$366.7900	\$30,443.57
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$849.0000	\$70,467.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$41,500.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$312.0000	\$25,896.00
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
		3,524.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$42.4600	\$149,629.04
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$43.6000	\$153,646.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$176,200.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$70.0000	\$246,680.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)	240,000 FACU		
	01 1 01 1 0 0	218.000 EACH	4440 6555	***
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$140.3300	\$30,591.94
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$118.0000	\$25,724.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$32,700.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$108.0000	\$23,544.00

			•	o
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-03.03	STEEL PILES (12 INCH)			
		5,840.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$51.9300	\$303,271.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$53.7000	\$313,608.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$408,800.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$75.0000	\$438,000.00
606-03.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)			
		330.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$152.8700	\$50,447.10
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$128.0000	\$42,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$49,500.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$118.0000	\$38,940.00
615-01.11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" W	EB)(BT-63)		
		992.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$291.2700	\$288,939.84
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$287.0000	\$284,704.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$297,600.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$300.0000	\$297,600.00
620-05.02	STANDARD CONCRETE CLASSIC PARAPET RAIL			
		2,396.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$368.7300	\$883,477.08
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$389.0000	\$932,044.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,198,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$300.0000	\$718,800.00
625-01.11	CAMERA INSPECTION - DRILLED SHAFT (UNDERW.	ATER)		
		5.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,312.5000	\$6,562.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$27,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$6,500.0000	\$32,500.00
625-02.01	DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (DIA.)			
		5.000 V.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$2,625.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8,768.0000	\$43,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$12,000.0000	\$60,000.00
625-02.02	DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (DIA.)			
		11.000 V.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$3,465.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,966.0000	\$32,626.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$27,500.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$9,000.0000	\$99,000.00
			,	÷,

			CONTRACT CN3234
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
625-02.13 DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (DIA.)			
	108.000 V.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,565.0000	\$601,020.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8,745.0000	\$944,460.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$1,080,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$12,000.0000	\$1,296,000.00
625-02.14 DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (DIA.)			
	16.000 V.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,512.5000	\$88,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,682.0000	\$74,912.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$160,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$9,000.0000	\$144,000.00
625-02.25 DRILLED SHAFT CASING-PERMANENT (DIA.)			
	108.000 V.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,310.0000	\$249,480.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,320.0000	\$142,560.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$540,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$1,200.0000	\$129,600.00
625-02.26 DRILLED SHAFT CASING-PERMANENT (DIA.)			
	20.000 V.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$761.2500	\$15,225.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$11,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$850.0000	\$17,000.00
625-02.40 DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE			
	1,182.000 C.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$498.7500	\$589,522.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$614.5000	\$726,339.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$475.0000	\$561,450.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,182,000.00
625-02.43 CONCRETE CORING			
	749.000 V.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$11,235.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$41,944.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$149,800.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$150.0000	\$112,350.00
625-02.44 DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL			
	135,702.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$149,272.20
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$162,842.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$678,510.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$1.5000	\$203,553.00

CONTRACT CNS234

			0.	SITTINACT CHO254
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		295.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.6700	\$2,557.65
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$82.0000	\$24,190.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$62.4200	\$18,413.90
	Massman Construction Co.		\$40.0000	\$11,800.00
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		83.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$722.10
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,245.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.8600	\$1,233.38
	Massman Construction Co.		\$15.0000	\$1,245.00
714-01	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,450.0000	\$9,450.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29,500.0000	\$29,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
714-16.01	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$33,600.0000	\$33,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$113,100.0000	\$113,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Massman Construction Co.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00

	UNIT F	PRICE EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
704 00 04 4IN MPPE 040 MAIN		
791-02.04 4IN MDPE GAS MAIN		
	730.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	•	7.2800 \$27,214.40
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		3.0000 \$31,390.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-	5.0000 \$47,450.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$32	2.0000 \$23,360.00
704 03 40 CARLE (4/C # 2 ANC)		
791-03.40 CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)		
	555.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		5.7500 \$8,741.25
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	-	5.0000 \$8,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		5.0000 \$2,775.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$3	3.0000 \$1,665.00
791-06.03 CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN		
731-00.03 CONNECT TO THE EX. I E MAIN	4 000 EACH	
Observe Districts O Oscar Inc.	1.000 EACH	0000 0000
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,675	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$4,280 \$2,500	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Massman Construction Co.	\$2,500 \$3,000	
Massman Construction Co.	\$2,000	.0000 \$2,000.00
791-06.31 CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE		
	1.000 EACH	
Charles Blalack & Cons. Inc.		00000 \$15.750.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$15,750 \$16,050	
Summers-Taylor, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,500	
Massman Construction Co.	\$8,000	
wassman construction co.	ψ0,000	.0000 ψο,000.00
791-07.02 4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY		
	2.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,575	5.0000 \$3,150.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,605	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,200	
Massman Construction Co.		0.0000 \$1,700.00
	****	¥ 1,1 22.22
793-13.27 4 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	576.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$49	.3500 \$28,425.60
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		5000 \$29,088.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		7.0000 \$27,072.00
Massman Construction Co.		5.0000 \$25,920.00
793-14.02 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT PER DUCT		
	2,304.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$5	5.7800 \$13,317.12
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		5.0000 \$13,824.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		5.5000 \$12,672.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$5	5.0000 \$11,520.00

		C	UNIRACI CN5234
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-14.09 BRIDGE CONDUIT HANGER SYSTEM			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$129,254.5200	\$129,254.52
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$180,100.0000	\$180,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$147,000.0000	\$147,000.00
795-01.06 8IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	585.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$94.1900	\$55,101.15
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$78.5000	\$45,922.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$87.0000	\$50,895.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$90.0000	\$52,650.00
795-06.05 CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$10,500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,580.0000	\$9,160.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,425.0000	\$4,850.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
795-08.05 8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,730.0000	\$2,730.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,620.0000	\$1,620.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,863.0000	\$2,863.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
795-13.01 DI FITTINGS			
	300.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.9800	\$2,994.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$3,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$6.0000	\$1,800.00
797-05.14 16IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	561.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$184.4000	\$103,448.40
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$92,565.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$174.0000	\$97,614.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$200.0000	\$112,200.00
797-07.03 48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,665.7000	\$14,662.80
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,160.0000	\$16,640.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$16,400.00
Massman Construction Co.		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00

			CONTRACT CNS	3234
		UNIT P		-
		ONTT	THOL LANDING	J. (
797-10.03	CONNECT 10-18IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$4,434.7	7900 \$4,434.7	79
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,920.0	0000 \$3,920.0	00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,485.0	0000 \$3,485.0	00
	Massman Construction Co.	\$5,000.0	0000 \$5,000.0	00
797-10.10	CONNECT EX.10-18IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$4,434.7	7900 \$4,434.7	79
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,330.0	0000 \$3,330.0	00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,150.0	0000 \$1,150.0	00
	Massman Construction Co.	\$5,000.0	0000 \$5,000.0	00
797-11.38	BY-PASS PUMPING			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$24,536.2	2500 \$24,536.2	25

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Massman Construction Co.

\$25,200.00

\$100,000.00

\$20,000.00

\$25,200.0000

\$100,000.0000

\$20,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Massman Construction Co.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Massman Construction Co.	\$6,066,769.22 \$5,662,869.23 \$6,308,701.69 \$4,682,988.69
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$21,216,130.43
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$23,141,674.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,206,974.73
Massman Construction Co.	\$29,560,113.80
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$452,370.07
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$488,479.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$628,626.00
Massman Construction Co.	\$448,315.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$27,735,269.72

\$29,293,023.39

\$32,144,302.42

\$34,691,417.49

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNS281 Call 003)

98100-4106-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$693,325.00

RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group

\$1,027,250.00

CONTRACT	CNS281
----------	--------

			CONTINACT CHOZOT
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER			
	520.000 L	.F.	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$7,800.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	ide Construction Group	\$15.0000	\$7,800.00
705-80.03 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (•		
	5.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	de Construction Group	\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00
705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACC	CESSORIES		
	2,800.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$175.0000	\$490,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	de Construction Group	\$240.0000	\$672,000.00
705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSO	PRIES		
	130.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$19,500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	de Construction Group	\$250.0000	\$32,500.00
705-80.07 CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/A	LL ACCESSORIES		
	40.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$375.0000	\$15,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	de Construction Group	\$1,480.0000	\$59,200.00
705-80.10 LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.			
	110.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$16,500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	ide Construction Group	\$300.0000	\$33,000.00
705-80.12 CHECK CABLE TENSION			
	1.000 L	.s	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	de Construction Group	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
705-80.14 END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR A	ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE		
	30.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	de Construction Group	\$100.0000	\$3,000.00
705-80.15 RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER	SECTION AFTER REPAIR		
	100.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	ide Construction Group	\$75.0000	\$7,500.00
705-80.17 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER	TRAINING		
	1.000 E	ACH	
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwi	ide Construction Group	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
3 /	•	,	PACE

				CONTRACT CNS281
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.19	HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POST			
		1,600.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$112,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$85.0000	\$136,000.00
705-80.20	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBUC	KLE)		
		40.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$3,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$150.0000	\$6,000.00
705-80.21	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE			
		650.000 L.F.		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$650.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$7.0000	\$4,550.00
705 90 22	TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES			
705-60.22	TERMINAL POST W/POOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES	20,000 FACU		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	20.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$310.0000	\$6,200.00
	· ······go, _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		φσ.σ.σσσ	40,200.00
706-80.18	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)			
		5.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$125.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
		10.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
		10.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	101000 =/1011	\$25.0000	\$250.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
712 00 00	TOLICK MOUNTED ATTENHATOR WIMES ACE BOARD			
112-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD	40 000 DAV		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	10.000 DAY	\$200.0000	¢ን በበብ በብ
	N.D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC		φ200.0000	\$2,000.00

20.000 EACH

RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group

RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group

717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)

R.D. Construction, LLC

PAGE	

\$10,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$1,000.0000

\$50.0000

\$100.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

R.D. Construction, LLC	\$693,325.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$1,027,250.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

R.D. Construction, LLC \$693,325.00 RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$1,027,250.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

BEDFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNS182 Call 004)

NH-16(56),02005-3257-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 16) FROM NEAR S.R. 64 EAST OF SHELBYVILLE (L.M. 21.57) TO WEST OF JENKINS ROAD (L.M. 23.75).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.288 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$22,557,539.53 \$23,474,062.82

PAGE

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

D	^	۸	n	۱۸/	۸,	v	CA	١т	F	2	n	D	V
к	u	н	u	vv	А	T	\mathbf{L}_{I}	٩ı		G,	u	к	1

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$184,000.0000 \$226,670.0000	\$184,000.00 \$226,670.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		4,500.000 HOUR		_
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$0.8000 \$0.8000	\$3,600.00 \$3,600.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,523,000.0000 \$233,770.0000	\$1,523,000.00 \$233,770.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$40,000.0000	¢40,000,00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35,510.0000	\$40,000.00 \$35,510.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	309.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	309.000 5.1.	\$9.0000	\$2,781.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$4,326.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	12,061.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	12,0011000 0111	\$4.0000	\$48,244.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.7000	\$68,747.70
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)	18,982.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$8.7800	\$166,661.96
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$398,622.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	12,306.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$6.0000	\$73,836.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$135,366.00
203-06	WATER	412.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,120.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,296.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	3,000.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0,000.000 0.11	\$15.0000	\$45,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$39,000.00
				PAGE

			C	ONIRACI CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-10	EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	110,455.000 C.Y.	\$17.0800 \$10.5000	\$1,886,571.40 \$1,159,777.50
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	104.000 C.Y.	\$60.0000 \$67.0000	\$6,240.00 \$6,968.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	179.000 C.Y.	\$250.0000 \$192.0000	\$44,750.00 \$34,368.00
204-09.01	COFFERDAM (PIER NO. 1, STA. 380+98.28)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1.0000 \$69,520.0000	\$1.00 \$69,520.00
204-09.02	2 COFFERDAM (PIER NO. 2, STA. 381+98.28)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1.0000 \$69,520.0000	\$1.00 \$69,520.00
207-20.01	ROADWAY SUBGRADE TIMBER MAT(TEMP)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	112.000 L.F.	\$450.0000 \$55.0000	\$50,400.00 \$6,160.00
209-02.07	7 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	22.000 L.F.	\$18.0000 \$38.0000	\$396.00 \$836.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	627.000 C.Y.	\$10.0000 \$17.0000	\$6,270.00 \$10,659.00
209-08.02	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	26,981.000 L.F.	\$3.3300 \$4.0000	\$89,846.73 \$107,924.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	1,427.000 L.F.	\$1.6200 \$1.9000	\$2,311.74 \$2,711.30

		C	ONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
	75.000 EACH		_
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$233.7700 \$244.0000	\$17,532.75 \$18,300.00
Civil Collstituctors, LLC		Ψ244.0000	φ10,300.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	76.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$291.3200	\$22,140.32
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$352.0000	\$26,752.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS			
	3,800.000 BAG		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$12,350.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.3000	\$23,940.00
209-09.03 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$379.0000	\$2,274.00
209-09.43 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	113.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$157.8600	\$17,838.18
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$228.0000	\$25,764.00
209-10.01 TEMPORARY DEWATERING STRUCTURE			
	889.000 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$9,779.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.6500	\$1,466.85
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
200-20.00 T OF FITT FERE OTHER TIMO (O MILE. MINAMON)	538.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	333,533 3	\$2.0000	\$1,076.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,076.00
200 40 22 CATCH PASIN PROTECTION (TVPE D)			
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	11.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	11.000 LACIT	\$233.6000	\$2,569.60
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$238.0000	\$2,618.00
000 40 44 0 ATOU DAON EU TED AGGENDL WEVEE 4)			
209-40.41 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 LACIT	\$506.0200	\$1,518.06
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$487.0000	\$1,461.00
209-40.42 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)	51.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	31.000 EACH	\$538.9800	\$27,487.98
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$541.0000	\$27,591.00

			CONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.43	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 3) 4.000 EA	СП	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$827.9500	\$3,311.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$527.9300 \$541.0000	\$2,164.00
		ψο 11.0000	φ2,101.00
209-40.47	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)		
	6.000 EA	СН	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$907.7800	\$5,446.68
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$649.0000	\$3,894.00
209-65.03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL		
	69.000 L.F		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$2,760.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$73.0000	\$5,037.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	14,170.000 TO		# 000 7 04 7 0
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$27.0100 \$22.0000	\$382,731.70 \$311,740.00
	Civil Collstractors, LLC	Ψ22.0000	ψ311,740.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)		
	486.000 TO	N	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$12,150.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$28.0000	\$13,608.00
202 40 04	MINED AL ACCRECATE (CIZE EZ)		
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57) 1,339.000 TOI	A1	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$40,170.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$31.0000	\$41,509.00
	,	·	,
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	387.000 TO	N	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$72.9400	\$28,227.78
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$118.0000	\$45,666.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,293.000 TO	N	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$69.3100	\$89,617.83
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$93.0000	\$120,249.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	13.000 TO		.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$588.8900 \$073.0000	\$7,655.57 \$12,640.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$973.0000	\$12,649.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
	51.000 TO	N	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$41.2200	\$2,102.22
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$145.0000	\$7,395.00

				CONTRACT ONGS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			0	
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	James Bras. Contractors 11.0	3.000 TON	\$ 500,000	¢4 700 07
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$588.8900 \$786.0000	\$1,766.67 \$2,358.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		1,182.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$92.5700	\$109,417.74
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$112.0000	\$132,384.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN			
		1.900 L.M.	.	.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,580.0000 \$1,630.0000	\$3,002.00 \$3,097.00
602-01	STRUCTURAL STEEL			
		130.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$715.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.9000	\$1,287.00
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
		92.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$800.0000 \$567.0000	\$73,600.00 \$52,164.00
			φοσσσσσ	ψ02,10 H00
604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)	21,121.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	21,121.000 LB.	\$0.9400	\$19,853.74
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$0.9000	\$19,008.90
604-02.46	ENERGY DISSIPATER (TYPE USBR VI, 48" PIPE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45,250.0000	\$45,250.00
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
		6,481.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$272,202.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$89.0000	\$576,809.00
607-05.30	24" PIPE CULVERT			
		2,629.000 L.F.	_	.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$60.0000 \$107.0000	\$157,740.00 \$281,303.00
	Givii Guiistitudiois, EEG		φ107.0000	φ ∠ ο 1,3U3.UU
607-07.30	36" PIPE CULVERT			
		899.000 L.F.		

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$89,900.00

\$157,325.00

\$100.0000

\$175.0000

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
CO7 00 0E	4011 CONCRETE DIDE CHI VERTICI ACCINI IACKED IN DI ACC			
607-09.05	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	134.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,700.0000 \$1,700.0000	\$227,800.00 \$227,800.00
607-09.30	48" PIPE CULVERT			
	L B 0 1 1 110	116.000 L.F.	#405.0000	Фор оор оо
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$195.0000 \$294.0000	\$22,620.00 \$34,104.00
607-16.01	23"X 14" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
	James Bree Contractors III C	576.000 L.F.	#FF 0000	Ф24 C00 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000 \$64.0000	\$31,680.00 \$36,864.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	L B 0 1 1 110	708.000 L.F.	ΦΕΕ 0000	Фоо о 40 оо
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000 \$34.0000	\$38,940.00 \$24,072.00
610-07.03	18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)	135.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	133.000 E.I .	\$30.0000	\$4,050.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$54.0000	\$7,290.00
611-01.02	MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,000.0000 \$9,560.0000	\$7,000.00 \$9,560.00
	Sim Conditions, 220		ψ0,000.0000	ψ0,000.00
611-02.11	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2	4 000 54 011		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	,	16.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$26,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$845.0000	\$13,520.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	Lance Breez Contractors LLC	260.000 LB.	#4 5000	#000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.5000 \$1.7000	\$390.00 \$442.00
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$5,550.00 \$3,505.00

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$2,595.00

\$865.0000

			CONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.57 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,290.0000	\$6,450.00
611-07.58 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	4		
Jamas Bras Contractors II C	1.000 EACH	#2 450 0000	#2.450.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,450.0000 \$1,610.0000	\$3,450.00 \$1,610.00
611-07.59 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,850.0000	\$4,850.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,260.0000	\$2,260.00
611-07.63 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
Janes Bras Contractors II C	4.000 EACH	ФЕ 000 0000	# 22 200 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,800.0000 \$2,980.0000	\$23,200.00 \$11,920.00
		4 =,000.0000	ψ··,σ=σ.σσ
611-07.69 48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,700.0000	\$8,700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,460.0000	\$4,460.00
611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000 \$2,630.0000	\$4,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,630.0000	\$2,630.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	47.000 EACH		*
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,200.0000 \$3,200.0000	\$197,400.00 \$150,400.00
Civil Constituciors, ELC		ψ3,200.0000	φ130,400.00
611-12.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$6,400.0000	\$57,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,340.0000	\$39,060.00
		, ,	, ,
611-12.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 16' - 20' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		_
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,100.0000	\$22,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,990.0000	\$13,980.00
611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	6.000 EACH	00.000.	*
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,900.0000 \$4,930.0000	\$41,400.00 \$29,580.00
CIVII CONSTRUCTORS, ELC		φ 4 ,ઝડU.UUUU	φ ∠ ઝ,ῦου.υυ

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-16.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 16, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9,300.0000 \$9,090.0000	\$9,300.00 \$9,090.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,700.0000 \$2,310.0000	\$14,800.00 \$9,240.00
611-43.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,350.0000 \$5,330.0000	\$7,350.00 \$5,330.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		160.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$38.0000 \$32.0000	\$6,080.00 \$5,120.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		114.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$43.0000	\$5,700.00 \$4,902.00
621-03.04	30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		46.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$58.0000 \$67.0000	\$2,668.00 \$3,082.00
621-03.05	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		263.000 L.F.		•
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$63.0000 \$71.0000	\$16,569.00 \$18,673.00
621-03.07	48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		70.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$105.0000 \$108.0000	\$7,350.00 \$7,560.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		6,805.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.1000 \$9.3000	\$55,120.50 \$63,286.50
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		880.000 C.Y.	A	
	tanaa Daaa Oantaa tana 110		maa a a a a a	#000 004 00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$296,604.00

\$366,960.00

\$337.0500

\$417.0000

			C	ONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 04 04	OUADDDAW AT DDIDGE ENDO			
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	108.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	108.000 L.F.	\$72.9500	\$7,878.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$98.0000	\$10,584.00
	·		·	. ,
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
		38.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$72.9500	\$2,772.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$103.0000	\$3,914.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	,	2,938.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$55,822.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$88,140.00
705 00 10				
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3	3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,230.0000	\$3,690.00
	*		, ,	. ,
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$731.0000	\$4,386.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$20,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,440.0000	\$27,520.00
705.00.20	OR TERMINAL (ENERGY ARCORDING) MACULTI 2			
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2	3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$2,200.0000	\$6,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,350.0000	\$10,050.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		52.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$239,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,980.0000	\$258,960.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		2,623.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,623.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.6000	\$19,934.80
707-03 01	STOCK FENCE			
		154.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	TO TIVVO EII I	\$20.0000	\$3,080.00
	Civil Constructors II C		\$7.6000	¢1 170 40

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$1,170.40

\$7.6000

				CONTRACT ONGS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707 02 02	END DDACED LINE CODNED DOCT ASSEMBLIVE	PTOCK EENCE)		
707-03.02	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(S	3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 EAGI1	\$250.0000	\$750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$217.0000	\$651.00
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (EX. CONTROL ACCESS FEN	NCE)		
		130.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$780.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.4000	\$572.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		8,950.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.9100 \$1.7000	\$17,094.50 \$15,004
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$15,215.00
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		121.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$24,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$258.0000	\$31,218.00
709-01.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP			
		6.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$232.0000	\$1,392.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		500.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$16,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$27,500.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		9,760.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$234,240.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$273,280.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		1,129.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$37,257.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$38,386.00
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		167.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$5,511.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$7,515.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			

22,570.000 L.F.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$124,135.00

\$135,420.00

\$5.5000

\$6.0000

			C	CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN	4 420 000 L E		
	Janes Bras Contractors IIC	1,120.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2.260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$3,360.00 \$3,696.00
	ON CONDITIONS, LLC		ψο.σσσσ	ψο,οσο.σο
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$704.0000	\$1,408.00
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
	, ,	6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$3,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$704.0000	\$4,224.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		6.000 EACH	Фоло оооо	Φο ορο ορ
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$650.0000 \$704.0000	\$3,900.00 \$4,224.00
	OWN CONSTRUCTORS, ELC		Ψ704.0000	ψτ,22τ.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		21.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$13,650.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$704.0000	\$14,784.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
•.		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$385,250.0000	\$385,250.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Janes Pres. Contractors II C	14,772.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	¢251 124 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$251,124.00 \$384,072.00
			4 20.0000	400 .,0. 2.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		180.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$3,960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$4,320.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		738.600 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$5,908.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.7000	\$6,425.82
740.07.5	WARNING LIGHTO (TYPE A)			
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	74 000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	74.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$2,960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$3,256.00
			÷ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	÷ - ,— 3 0 · 0 0

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	,	74.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$3,256.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,536.000 S.F.	# # 0000	0.10 750 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.0000 \$7.6000	\$10,752.00 \$11,673.60
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	108.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$16.7500	\$1,809.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$2,052.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
2 00.00	7 2072 (111. 2 0)	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,410.0000	\$2,820.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORT	-S)		
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$300.0000 \$1,090.0000	\$300.00 \$1,090.00
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN S	•		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	158.000 LB.	\$2.0000	\$316.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$474.00
742.02.04	DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST			
713-02.04	DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST	4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$760.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		66.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$396.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.6000	\$501.60
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		893.000 LB.	*	*
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.6500 \$3.8000	\$3,259.45 \$3,393.40
			<u>,</u>	,
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			

1,068.000 LB.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$3,631.20

\$4,058.40

\$3.4000

\$3.8000

			CONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.05 SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
	40.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$180.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$440.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	2.000 EACH	A .000.0000	*
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$400.0000 \$406.0000	\$800.00 \$812.00
		·	
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	222.222.2		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	208.000 S.F.	\$13.2500	\$2,756.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,120.00
742 42 02 ELAT CUEET ALLIMINIUM CICNIC (0 400" TUICK)			
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	253.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.8500	\$3,504.05
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$4,301.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000 \$371.0000	\$750.00 \$371.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$271.0000	\$271.00
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
	1.000 EACH	# 050 0000	* 050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$250.0000 \$55.0000	\$250.00 \$55.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	4 000 5 4 0 1		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$8,400.0000	\$33,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9,090.0000	\$36,360.00
713-16.20 SIGNS ("NO MOWING" SIGNS AT STR-2)			
713-10.20 SIGNO (NO MOVING SIGNO X1 STR-2)	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$1,760.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$217.0000	\$1,736.00
713-30.09 BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$250.0000 \$704.0000	\$500.00 \$1,408.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		φ <i>1</i> 04.0000	φ1, 4 U0.UU
716-01.07 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$4,290.00

\$4,840.00

\$9.7500

\$11.0000

			CONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1.0	COLOR)	
		361.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$33.5000 \$37.0000	\$12,093.50 \$13,357.00
	CIVII CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$37.0000	φ13,337.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL	LOR)	
		495.000 EACH	A 40 5 00 5 0
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$33.5000 \$37.0000	\$16,582.50 \$18,315.00
		·	. ,
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	400 000 0 V	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	109.000 S.Y. \$24.5000	\$2,670.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$27.0000	\$2,943.00
740 00 05	PLACTIC DAVEMENT MARKING (CTOR LINE)		
/16-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	260.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11.9500	\$3,107.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$13.0000	\$3,380.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	,	22.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$155.0000	\$3,410.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$168.0000	\$3,696.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
		1.700 L.M.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,500.0000 \$3,710.0000	\$4,250.00 \$4,607.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,710.0000	φ4,007.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
		4,200.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$0.4800 \$0.5500	\$2,016.00 \$2,310.00
		*******	- ,
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	92.000 L.F. \$6.7500	\$621.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7.3000	\$671.60
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	10 000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	10.000 EACH \$95.0000	\$950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$103.0000	\$1,030.00

716-05.11 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT ARROW)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$340.00

\$368.00

\$85.0000

\$92.0000

CONTRACT (NS1	82
------------	--	-----	----

			C	ONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		19.000 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$875.0000	\$16,625.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$947.0000	\$17,993.00
716-06.01	PAINTED WORD PVMT MARK ()			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$1,520.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		25,000.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5200	\$13,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$0.6000	\$15,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN L	INE)		
		12.100 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,375.0000	\$65,037.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,820.0000	\$70,422.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN E	BARRIER LINE)		
		1,072.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.3500	\$2,519.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.6000	\$2,787.20
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100,000.0000	\$1,100,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,461,920.0000	\$1,461,920.00
730-01.04	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIP	PMENT		
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,850.0000	\$3,850.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,160.0000	\$4,160.00
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$433.0000	\$433.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$649.0000	\$649.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		260.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,120.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$3,380.00

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13 02	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
750-15.02	VEHICLE BETEGTOR (VIBES)	4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,620.0000	\$26,480.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,170.0000	\$28,680.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		735.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,102.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$1,249.50
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		85.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$340.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.4000	\$374.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		255.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$127.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$0.5500	\$140.25
730-15.11	MODIFY CABINET (REWORK CABINET)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,640.0000	\$3,640.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,940.0000	\$3,940.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		4,469.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$11,172.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.2000	\$9,831.80
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		14,646.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$21,969.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$29,292.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		62,288.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.4600	\$215,516.48
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$205,550.40
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		281.000 UNIT		.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$7,587.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$12,364.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		4,653.000 UNIT	A 05 2222	0.110.00 7.55
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$33.0000	\$116,325.00 \$153,549.00
	CIVII CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		ტაა. სსსს	φ103,049.00

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.34	GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL)			
		9.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000 \$163.0000	\$900.00 \$1,467.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$163.0000	\$1,467.00
801-01.65	TEMPORARY MULCH			
		1,000.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000 \$22.0000	\$20,000.00 \$22,000.00
			+=	4==,000.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	Janes Bras Contractors II C	96.000 UNIT	\$25,000	#2.400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$33.0000	\$2,400.00 \$3,168.00
801-02.01	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITHOUT MULCH)	05 000 LINUT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	85.000 UNIT	\$40.0000	\$3,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$109.0000	\$9,265.00
901_02 15	FERTILIZER			
001-02.13	FERNEIZER	47.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$32,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$758.0000	\$35,626.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	,	1,098.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$10,980.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$36,234.00
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		63.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$189.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,386.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		47.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$700.0000 \$758.0000	\$32,900.00 \$35,626.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$738.0000	φ33,020.00
802-11.02	ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		43.000 EACH	**	.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$55.0000	\$1,075.00 \$2,365.00
	J J		ψοσ.σσσσ	Ψ2,000.00

802-11.04 ACER SACCHARUM (SUGAR MAPLE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$1,275.00

\$2,805.00

\$25.0000

\$55.0000

CONTRACT CNS18	32	1	S	N	C	Г	C.	Α	R	IT	N	O	C	
----------------	----	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	----	---	---	---	--

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-11.09	CARYA OVATA (SHAGBARK HICKORY 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	41.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$1,025.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,255.00
802-11.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM 2-5FT CNTNR GI	RWN)		
		50.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,750.00
802-11.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE 2-5FT CNTNR GRW	N)		
		45.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$55.0000	\$1,125.00 \$2,475.00
	Civil Constituctors, LLC		φ35.0000	φ2,475.00
802-12.01	ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		28.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.0000 \$55.0000	\$252.00 \$1,540.00
	Civil Constituctors, LLC		\$33.0000	φ1,5 4 0.00
802-12.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		62.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$558.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$3,410.00
802-12.35	QUERCUS NIGRA (WATER OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		33.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$297.00 \$1,815.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$1,615.00
802-12.37	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS (PIN OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		34.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$306.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$1,870.00
802-12.40	SALIX NIGRA (BLACK WILLOW SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		64.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$576.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$3,520.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		60,418.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$196,358.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.8000	\$229,588.40
805-01.02	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS II)			
		2,878.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$14,390.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.1000	\$14,677.80

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		10,717.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$10,717.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.1000	\$11,788.70
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		8.000 CYCL		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$28,000.00

\$2,460.0000

\$19,680.00

Civil Constructors, LLC

EXTENSION

L	JΝ	Ш	Т	Ρ	R	IC	Ε

BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL) (EXISTING BR. NO. SR016-22.93)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$235,000.0000 \$115,740.0000	\$235,000.00 \$115,740.00
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	C.Y. \$20.0000 \$47.0000	\$11,040.00 \$25,944.00
204-03.01 WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	C.Y. \$31.0000 \$98.0000	\$16,275.00 \$51,450.00
204-04.01 ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	C.Y. \$130.0000 \$154.0000	\$19,760.00 \$23,408.00
204-05 ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	L.F. \$43.0000 \$48.0000	\$4,128.00 \$4,608.00
204-10.01 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 1 - STATION 380+98.28)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$76,000.0000 \$17,730.0000	\$76,000.00 \$17,730.00
204-10.02 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 2 - STATION 381+98.28)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$76,000.0000 \$17,730.0000	\$76,000.00 \$17,730.00
204-10.03 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 3 - STATION 382+98.28)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$76,000.0000 \$34,960.0000	\$76,000.00 \$34,960.00
204-10.04 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 4 - STATION 383+98.28)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$76,000.0000 \$34,960.0000	\$76,000.00 \$34,960.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$60.0000 \$90.0000	\$2,340.00 \$3,510.00
		PAGE 2

			c	CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-02 03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
004-02.03	LFOXT COATED REINFORGING STEEL	373,243.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0200	\$380,707.86
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.4000	\$522,540.20
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	, , ,	640.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$725.0000	\$464,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$763.0000	\$488,320.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		112,312.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0100	\$113,435.12
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$134,774.40
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		439.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$233.0000	\$102,287.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$318.0000	\$139,602.00
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE			
		1,209.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$906,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$778.0000	\$940,602.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		2,791.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000 \$9.7000	\$25,119.00 \$27,072.70
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.7000	\$27,072.70
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		1,410.000 S.Y.		.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.0000 \$9.7000	\$12,690.00 \$13,677.00
	CIVII CONSTRUCTORS, LEC		ψ9.7000	\$13,077.00
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		4,794.000 S.Y.	Ф0,000	#44.000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.0000 \$3.3000	\$14,382.00 \$15,820.20
	Civil Constitutions, LEC		ψο.σσσσ	ψ10,020.20
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
		808.000 L.F.	A 1 7 0000	407.070.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$47.0000 \$57.0000	\$37,976.00 \$46,056.00
	5 55.15.145.1515, 225		ψ37.0000	ψ-0,000.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
	James Brees Contractors III C	29.000 EACH	#400 0000	#0.770.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$130.0000 \$144.0000	\$3,770.00 \$4,176.00
			ψ111.0000	ψ1,110.00

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615 01 04	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE IV)			
015-01.04	FRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TIPE IV)	2,798.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	-,	\$238.0000 \$302.0000	\$665,924.00 \$844,996.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
		484.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,452.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$1,597.20
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
		3.000 GAL.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$450.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$338.0000	\$1,014.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		1,001.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100,100.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$88.0000	\$88,088.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		166.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$6,972.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$41.0000	\$6,806.00

48.000 L.F.

\$10.0000

\$20.0000

710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$480.00

\$960.00

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY C	CATEGORY			
790-02.03	POLE 35FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,180.0000	\$2,360.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,280.0000	\$2,560.00
790-03.01	POLE 40FT CLASS 2 WOOD	2 000 FACU		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,510.0000	\$3,020.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,640.0000	\$3,280.00
790-03.03	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD	0.000 54.00		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,520.0000	\$3,040.00
790-04.02	POLE 45FT CLASS 2 WOOD			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$1,710.0000	\$5,130.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$5,550.00
790-04.03	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,635.0000	\$3,270.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,770.0000	\$3,540.00
790-04.04	POLE 45FT CLASS 4 WOOD	0.000 54 011		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$1,570.0000	\$14,130.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$15,300.00
790-05.01	POLE 50FT CLASS 1 WOOD	3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$2,045.0000	\$6,135.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,220.0000	\$6,660.00
700.05.00	DOLE 5057 OLAGO O WOOD			
790-05.02	POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD	23.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	25.000 EACH	\$1,940.0000	\$44,620.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$48,300.00
700 OF 02	DOLE FORT CLASS 2 WOOD			
790-05.03	POLE 50FT CLASS 3 WOOD	6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 EAGIT	\$1,835.0000	\$11,010.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,990.0000	\$11,940.00
700-05 04	POLE 50FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
<i>1</i> 3 0-05.04	I OLL JUFT GLASS 4 WOOD	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.555 2.751	\$1,755.0000	\$3,510.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,410.0000	\$4,820.00

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-06.02	POLE 55FT CLASS 2 WOOD	5 000 5 4 0 11		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$2,220.0000 \$2,820.0000	\$11,100.00 \$14,100.00
790-07.02	POLE 60FT CLASS 2 WOOD	9.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	VICEO 2.1011	\$2,605.0000 \$3,590.0000	\$23,445.00 \$32,310.00
790-20.01	POLE(65FT CLASS 1 WOOD)	3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$3,310.0000 \$298.0000	\$9,930.00 \$894.00
790-21.01	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV	1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	11000 EXCIT	\$275.0000 \$276.0000	\$275.00 \$276.00
790-21.08	1PH DEADEND 15KV	4 000 54 011		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$255.0000 \$384.0000	\$255.00 \$384.00
790-21.09	1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$355.0000 \$249.0000	\$710.00 \$498.00
790-22.01	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV	4 000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$230.0000 \$325.0000	\$920.00 \$1,300.00
790-22.02	1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV	4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$300.0000 \$325.0000	\$1,200.00 \$1,300.00
790-22.07	1PH DBL PTS ANGLE 25KV	1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$300.0000 \$352.0000	\$300.00 \$352.00
790-22.11	1PH DDE ANGLE 25KV	5 000 54 011		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$325.0000 \$303.0000	\$1,625.00 \$1,515.00

			CONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-22.13 1PH DEAD END 25KV			
Laure Bree Contractors III C	6.000 EACH	#000 0000	#4.000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$280.0000 \$368.0000	\$1,680.00 \$2,208.00
Civil Collstractors, LLC		ψ300.0000	ΨΖ,200.00
790-22.14 1PH DEAD END TAP 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$340.0000	\$1,020.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$412.0000	\$1,236.00
790-22.15 1PH DEAD END TAP W/ EXTENSION 25KV			
	15.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$380.0000	\$5,700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$412.0000	\$6,180.00
790-22.16 1PH DDE TANGENT 25KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$555.0000	\$1,110.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$601.0000	\$1,202.00
700 00 40 ABU COL DEAD END VARM OF IVI			
790-22.18 1PH SGL DEAD END XARM 25KV	4 000 54 011		
James Bress Contractors III C	1.000 EACH	¢620,0000	\$620.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$630.0000 \$682.0000	\$630.00 \$682.00
5		400 2.0000	Ψ302.00
790-25.01 3PH CROSSARM SGL 15KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$866.0000	\$1,732.00
790-25.11 3PH CROSSARM DBL PRIM SUP LRG COND 15KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,585.0000	\$3,170.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,720.0000	\$3,440.00
790-25.21 3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 2.1011	\$1,265.0000	\$2,530.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,370.0000	\$2,740.00
790-25.23 3PH CROSSARM DDE 15KV	4 000 54 011		
Janes Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 EACH	¢2 405 0000	¢2.405.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,495.0000 \$2,700.0000	\$2,495.00 \$2,700.00
5777 5577513131515, 225		Ψ2,1 00.0000	ψ=,, σο.σο
790-26.02 3PH CROSSARM DBL LRG COND 25KV			
	12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,195.0000	\$14,340.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$15,600.00

		Co	ONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 00 00 00U 00 000 00U 00U 100 00UD 05U//			
790-26.03 3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 25KV	28.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	20.000 LAOI1	\$780.0000	\$21,840.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$844.0000	\$23,632.00
700 00 45			
790-26.15 3PH XARM DBL 10FT LRG COND SM ANGLE 25KV	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 LACIT	\$1,615.0000	\$3,230.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$3,500.00
790-26.20 3PH VERTICAL ANGLE LRG COND 25KV			
790-20.20 3FH VERTICAL ANGLE ERG COND 25KV	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,140.0000	\$1,140.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,240.0000	\$1,240.00
790-26.22 3PH VERTICAL DDE ANGLE LRG COND 25KV			
730-20.22 STIT VERTICAL DDE ANGEL ERG GOND 25KV	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 LAOI1	\$2,520.0000	\$5,040.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,730.0000	\$5,460.00
700 2C 2C 2DU CDOCCADM DEAD END 25KV			
790-26.26 3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$2,640.0000	\$10,560.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,860.0000	\$11,440.00
700 00 00 00U DDF UNDALANOED LOAD 051/1/			
790-26.29 3PH DDE UNBALANCED LOAD 25KV	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$3,135.0000	\$3,135.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
790-30.02 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES LRG ANGLE	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$95.0000	\$570.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$103.0000	\$618.00
790-30.03 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$95.0000	\$190.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$103.0000	\$206.00
790-30.06 SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX	137.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	137.000 L.F.	\$1.7100	\$234.27
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.9000	\$260.30
700 24 02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY BOLE TYPE			
790-31.02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE	16.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	10.000 LACH	\$95.0000	\$1,520.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$103.0000	\$1,648.00

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700-31 0 <i>4</i> S	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX			
790-31.04 3	SERVICE CONDUCTOR O'AL DUFLEX	100.000 L.F.		
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7100	\$171.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.9000	\$190.00
700-31 11 S	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
790-31.11	ERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRII LEX	935.000 L.F.		
ال	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC	330.000 E.i	\$3.6800	\$3,440.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,740.00
790-31.14 S	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 3/0 AL TRIPLEX			
		20.000 L.F.		
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.5800	\$271.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$300.00
790-31.19 S	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL QPLEX			
		27.000 L.F.		
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.3200	\$197.64
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$216.00
790-32.01 D	OOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		13.000 EACH		
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$245.0000	\$3,185.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$265.0000	\$3,445.00
790-32.02 D	OOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
		56.000 EACH		
J	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000	\$15,120.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$293.0000	\$16,408.00
790-32.07 C	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		8.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$3,200.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$433.0000	\$3,464.00
790-32.23 G	BUY GUARD			
		39.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$975.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,092.00
790-33.14 3	/4IN TWIN EYE			
		37.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$530.0000	\$19,610.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$574.0000	\$21,238.00
790-33.17 R	OCK ANCHOR EXPANDING TYPE			
		9.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$605.0000	\$5,445.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$655.0000	\$5,895.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS182 EXTENSION
			ONTTRIOL	2/(12/(0/0/14
790-36.04	TRANSFER SERVICE	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	2.000 EAGI1	\$345.0000 \$374.0000	\$690.00 \$748.00
790-40.01	OH COND 4 7/1 ACSR SWANATE			
		6,802.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.6600 \$1.8000	\$11,291.32 \$12,243.60
790-40.02	OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
		4,200.000 L.F.	.	*
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.7200 \$1.9000	\$7,224.00 \$7,980.00
790-40.03	OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN			
		753.000 L.F.	•	.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.9700 \$2.2000	\$1,483.41 \$1,656.60
790-40.05	OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON			
		11,908.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.2700 \$2.5000	\$27,031.16 \$29,770.00
790-40.09	OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN			
		28,947.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1200 \$3.4000	\$90,314.64 \$98,419.80
790-41.46	UG SEC COND 1/0 AL TPLX			
		23.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.6000 \$7.2000	\$151.80 \$165.60
790-41.49	UG SEC COND 4/0 AL TPLX			
		236.000 L.F.		• • • • • •
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.8200 \$7.4000	\$1,609.52 \$1,746.40
790-42.09	3IN DIA PVC PIPE			
		171.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$28.0000	\$4,275.00 \$4,788.00
790-42.13	CONDUIT - POLE MTD - 3IN SCH 80 PVC			
		4.000 L.F.	# 00 = 000	фо. 000 oo

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$3,860.00

\$4,200.00

\$965.0000

\$1,050.0000

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-42.16	1 DUCT @ 36IN-48IN DEPTH			
		91.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.0000 \$44.0000	\$3,640.00 \$4,004.00
790-43.48	SEC PULLBOX SMALL (REPLACE ONLY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,045.0000 \$1,140.0000	\$1,045.00 \$1,140.00
790-43.59	SECONDARY RISER (UM5)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,680.0000 \$1,820.0000	\$1,680.00 \$1,820.00
790-46.01	1PH TRANSFORMER			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 E/(011	\$1,435.0000	\$4,305.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,560.0000	\$4,680.00
790-46.02	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$4,125.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$893.0000	\$4,465.00
790-46.03	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/XARM MTD FUSE & LA			
		11.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$740.0000	\$8,140.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$801.0000	\$8,811.00
790-47.02	2PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,020.0000	\$5,020.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,430.0000	\$5,430.00
790-49.02	3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,260.0000	\$7,260.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,860.0000	\$7,860.00
790-54.04	15KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 14.4KV 120/240			
		18.000 EACH	.	.
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,885.0000 \$2,040.0000	\$33,930.00 \$36,720.00
			ΨΞ,0 10.0000	ψου,,, 20.00
790-54.06	25KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 14.4KV 120/240			
		2 000 EACH		

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$4,260.00

\$4,620.00

\$2,130.0000

\$2,310.0000

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-54.09 37	7.5KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 14.4KV 120/240			
		1.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC ivil Constructors, LLC		\$2,205.0000 \$2,390.0000	\$2,205.00 \$2,390.00
Ci	VII CONSTITUCIOS, LEC		φ2,390.0000	φ2,390.00
790-60.01 1F	PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 15KV			
		3.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC ivil Constructors, LLC		\$365.0000 \$395.0000	\$1,095.00 \$1,185.00
790-61.01 1F	PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 25KV			
		13.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$5,850.00
Ci	vil Constructors, LLC		\$487.0000	\$6,331.00
790-61.06 1F	PH SECTLR OR RECL W/ BYPASS SW 25KV			
		2.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,270.0000	\$12,540.00
Ci	vil Constructors, LLC		\$6,790.0000	\$13,580.00
790-63.05 1F	PH ELECTR RECL 800A CONT 10000A INT 25KV			
		2.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,160.0000	\$16,320.00
Ci	vil Constructors, LLC		\$8,830.0000	\$17,660.00
790-65.03 LI	GHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 9 KV			
		4.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000 \$206.0000	\$760.00 \$24.00
Ci	vil Constructors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$824.00
790-65.05 LI	GHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 18 KV			
		7.000 EACH		
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC ivil Constructors, LLC		\$265.0000 \$287.0000	\$1,855.00 \$2,009.00
Ci	VII CONSTRUCTORS, ELC		φ267.0000	\$2,009.00
790-68.10 M	ISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES			
		2.000 EACH	4	
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC ivil Constructors, LLC		\$155.0000 \$168.0000	\$310.00 \$336.00
O.	VII CONSTITUCIOS, LEC		Ψ100.0000	ψοσο.σο
790-69.01 CF	ROSSARM - 8FT			
	Data Control U.C.	1.000 EACH	#005.000	***
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC ivil Constructors, LLC		\$205.0000 \$222.0000	\$205.00 \$222.00
Ci	VII CONDITIONO, LEO		Ψ222.0000	ΨΖΖΖ.ΟΟ
790-69.08 GI	ROUND-GROUND ROD			
I-	anno Prog. Contractors II C	66.000 EACH	\$330,000 0	604 700 00
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC ivil Constructors, LLC		\$330.0000 \$357.0000	\$21,780.00 \$23,562.00
O.	:=::=:=:=; === =		4557.0000	4 _0,002.00

			СО	NTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-69.22	POLE TOP PIN			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$125.0000 \$136.0000	\$375.00 \$408.00
790-69.32	ARM PIN			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$85.0000 \$92.0000	\$595.00 \$644.00
790-70.01	STREET LIGHT ON WOOD POLE			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$510.0000 \$552.0000	\$1,020.00 \$1,104.00
790-70.20	STREET LIGHT (HOLOPHANE MONGOOSE 250 WATT HPS)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$1,465.0000 \$1,590.0000	\$4,395.00 \$4,770.00
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	53,297.000 L.F.	\$1.0300 \$1.2000	\$54,895.91 \$63,956.40
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	54.000 EACH	\$285.0000 \$309.0000	\$15,390.00 \$16,686.00
790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	308.000 EACH	\$230.0000 \$249.0000	\$70,840.00 \$76,692.00
790-98.20	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL OFF ROW			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$38,500.0000 \$41,650.0000	\$38,500.00 \$41,650.00
791-03.02	2IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	1,176.000 L.F.	\$84.0000 \$54.0000	\$98,784.00 \$63,504.00
791-03.04	4IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	6,212.000 L.F.	\$95.0000 \$88.0000	\$590,140.00 \$546,656.00

			CONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-04.02 HDD 2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
791-04.02 TIDD ZIN FE FIFE - UNCONSOLIDATED	350.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$43,750.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$113.0000	\$39,550.00
791-04.04 HDD 4IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
	350.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$70,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$179.0000	\$62,650.00
791-06.02 CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$8,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,030.0000	\$8,120.00
791-06.03 CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$8,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,630.0000	\$10,630.00
791-07.01 2IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$770.0000	\$3,080.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,240.0000	\$8,960.00
791-07.02 4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,000.0000 \$1,870.0000	\$4,000.00 \$7,480.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,870.0000	φ7, 4 60.00
791-08.02 3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	15.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,200.0000 \$1,040.0000	\$18,000.00 \$15,600.00
Civil Collstractors, LLC		\$1,040.0000	\$13,000.00
791-08.07 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
	3,416.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000 \$31.0000	\$102,480.00 \$105,896.00
Civil Colistiations, ELO		ψο1.0000	ψ103,030.00
791-08.17 HDD 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
	500.000 L.F.	A 400.0000	400,000,00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$120.0000 \$144.0000	\$60,000.00 \$72,000.00
Civil Conditionation, LEG		Ψ111.0000	Ψ12,000.00
791-10.10 RETIRE GAS MAIN			
James Bress Company LL C	1.000 LS	Фо ооо оооо	Ф0.000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,800.0000 \$5,640.0000	\$8,800.00 \$5,640.00
51711 G011011401010, EE0		ψο,ο 10.0000	ψο,ο 10.00

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 04 00	DOLE SEET OLASS E WOOD			
793-01.08	POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD	6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 EAGI1	\$1,200.0000	\$7,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$7,800.00
793-01.17	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD			
		7.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$12,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$13,650.00
793-01.41	ANCHOR 1IN			
		19.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$14,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$812.0000	\$15,428.00
793-13.07	4IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC			
		71.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$426.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$461.50
793-13.11	1 DUCT FORMATION @ 24IN DEPTH			
		71.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.0000	\$3,408.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$3,692.00
793-14.19	4IN SCH 80 ORANGE FLEXPIPE			
		45.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$360.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.7000	\$391.50
793-16.04	DIRECTIONAL BORE 4IN/FLEX SLEEVE			
		45.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$250.0000 \$271.0000	\$11,250.00 \$12,195.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		φ27 1.0000	\$12,193.00
793-98.04	REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
	lawaa Braa Cantrastora III C	39.000 EACH	¢450,0000	ФЕ 050 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$150.0000 \$163.0000	\$5,850.00 \$6,357.00
	OTTH CONDUCTION, ELEC		Ψ100.0000	ψ0,007.00
795-01.04	6IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
		80.000 L.F.	_	_
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$56.6000 \$75.0000	\$4,528.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$6,000.00
795-01.08	10IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	Lance Base Contractors 11.0	70.000 L.F.	674.000	ΦE 400 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$74.0000 \$95.0000	\$5,180.00 \$6,650.00
	Sivil Solistidotolo, LEO		ψου.υυυ	ψυ,υυυ.υυ

				CONTRACT CNS182
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-02.04	6IN HDPE WATER LINE			
		580.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$47.0000	\$27,260.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$67.0000	\$38,860.00
795-03.04	4IN PVC WATER LINE			
		1,935.000 L.F.	# 00 # 000	457.000.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29.5000 \$51.0000	\$57,082.50 \$98,685.00
	,		·	. ,
795-03.05	6IN PVC WATER LINE			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	9,255.000 L.F.	\$33.5000	\$310,042.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$407,220.00
705-03 06	8IN PVC WATER LINE			
793-03.00	ONE I VO WATER LINE	1,860.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$41.7500	\$77,655.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$54.0000	\$100,440.00
795-03.07	10IN PVC WATER LINE			
		5,600.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$52.5000 \$65.0000	\$294,000.00 \$364,000.00
			400.000	φου ι,σοσίου
795-05.77	BORE/JACK 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	290.000 L.F.	\$540.0000	\$156,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$511.0000	\$148,190.00
705 05 70	BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.			
195-05.19	BONL/SACK TOIN STEEL CASING FIT E-NOOK.	530.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$649.0000	\$343,970.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$503.0000	\$266,590.00
795-05.81	BORE/JACK 20IN STEEL CASING PIPE-ROCK.			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$859.0000 \$562.0000	\$120,260.00 \$78,680.00
			****	***************************************
795-06.04	CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$1,820.0000	\$7,280.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,860.0000	\$7,440.00
705-0e 0e	CONNECT TO 10IN WATER LINE			
190-06.06	CONNECT TO TUIN WATER LINE			

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$8,340.00

\$7,710.00

\$2,780.0000

\$2,570.0000

		CC	ONTRACT CNS182
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,165.0000 \$914.0000	\$3,495.00 \$2,742.00
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	30.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,215.0000 \$1,090.0000	\$36,450.00 \$32,700.00
795-08.05 8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	10.000 EACH	4	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,585.0000 \$1,560.0000	\$15,850.00 \$15,600.00
795-08.06 10IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
Lorenza Barra Constructions LLC	14.000 EACH	#0.070.0000	#04.700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,270.0000 \$2,290.0000	\$31,780.00 \$32,060.00
795-09.01 3/4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
L B 0 1 1 110	63.000 EACH	#4.000.0000	# 00.700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,330.0000 \$990.0000	\$83,790.00 \$62,370.00
795-09.02 1IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,640.0000 \$1,430.0000	\$5,280.00 \$2,860.00
Civil Collstituctors, ELC		\$1,430.0000	φ2,000.00
795-09.04 2IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$5,720.0000	\$11,440.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,460.0000	\$6,920.00
795-09.25 TI OF 2IN HDPE CASING FOR SERVICE PIPE-ROCK			
	100.000 L.F.	*	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$241.5000 \$102.0000	\$24,150.00 \$10,200.00
		ψ102.0000	Ψ10,200.00
795-09.37 3/4IN SERVICE PIPE			
James Bree Contractors III C	750.000 L.F.	¢47,4000	#42.050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17.4000 \$24.0000	\$13,050.00 \$18,000.00
795-09.38 1N SERVICE PIPE			
	100.000 L.F.	A	04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17.6000 \$27.0000	\$1,760.00 \$2,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS182 EXTENSION
795-09.39	2N SERVICE PIPE		
		100.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$24.2000	\$2,420.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
795-10.31	2IN BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY		
		1.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,565.0000	\$1,565.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,830.0000	\$2,830.00
795-11.02	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY		
		5.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,660.0000	\$18,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,880.0000	\$24,400.00
795-13.01	DI FITTINGS		
		12,000.000 LB.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.2500	\$87,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.1000	\$61,200.00
795-13.04	BRIDGE HANGER SYSTEM		
		1.000 LS	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$219,000.0000	\$219,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$232,770.0000	\$232,770.00
795-14.05	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT		
		50.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
		A	A

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$2,400.00

\$48.0000

	CONTRACT	CNS182
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

ROADW	AY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER	w.o.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.0000 \$16.0000	\$5,920.00 \$9,472.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$22.2900 \$22.0000	\$1,766,148.15 \$1,743,170.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$63.2100 \$75.0000	\$815,156.16 \$967,200.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$59.9300 \$75.0000	\$987,526.54 \$1,235,850.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$66.7400 \$84.0000	\$720,391.56 \$906,696.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$588.8900 \$818.0000	\$88,922.39 \$123,518.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$41.2200 \$47.0000	\$24,608.34 \$28,059.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$588.8900 \$786.0000	\$53,000.10 \$70,740.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$84.8500 \$106.0000	\$32,243.00 \$40,280.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	TON \$93.0800 \$103.0000	\$681,066.36 \$753,651.00

CONTRACT CNS182

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

1,047.000 TON

 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
 \$30.6500
 \$32,090.55

 Civil Constructors, LLC
 \$46.0000
 \$48,162.00

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

203-06 WATER

744.000 M.G.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D

46,277.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

307-01.21 ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S

12,896.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A

16,478.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

10,794.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

309-01.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (A-CBC)

25,549.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

309-01.02 PORTLAND CEMENT (A-CBC)

987.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

309-02 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (A-CBC)

409.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)

151.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)

597.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)

90.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER

380.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D

7,317.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

1,047.000 TON

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10,130,810.33 \$10,071,936.42
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,429,037.98
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,606,141.70

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,790,618.07
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,869,186.70

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,207,073.15
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,926,798,00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22,557,539.53
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$23,474,062.82

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNS260 Call 005)

HSIP-REG4(133),98048-3261-94,HSIP-REG4(142),98048-3262-94,HSIP-REG4(143),98048-3263-94,HSIP-REG4(144),98048-3264-94,HSIP-REG4(145),98048-3265-94,HSIP-REG4(146),98048-3266-94,HSIP-REG4(149),98048-3269-94,HSIP-REG4(151),98048-3267-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS STOP CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$367,529.55

CONTRACT	CNS260
----------	--------

		CONTRACT CNS260
ROADWAY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.20 PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES		
720.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.5000	\$3,240.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$19,250.0000	\$19,250.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT 3,312.000 L.F.	#F 0500	MAD 740 00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC 713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	\$5.6500	\$18,712.80
6,254.000 LB. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.8500	\$24,077.90
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST 15,976.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.6000	\$57,513.60
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE 4.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC 713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
295.000 S.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.7500	\$3,761.25
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) 4,907.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$13.2000	\$64,772.40
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING 413.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$15.0000	\$6,195.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) 110.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$35.0000	\$3,850.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) 18.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$35.0000	\$630.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) 579.000 S.Y.	#40.0000	¢40,400,00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$18.0000	\$10,422.00

		LINIT DDICE	CONTRACT CNS260 EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	1,991.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,991.000 L.F.	\$13.0000	\$25,883.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	41.000 EACH	\$160.0000	\$6,560.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	6.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$120.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$650.0000	\$650.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	31.000 EACH	\$325.0000	\$10,075.00
716-03.07 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$300.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	425.000 L.F.	\$9.0000	\$3,825.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	760.000 S.F.	\$18.0000	\$13,680.00
716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	576.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$8,640.00
716-08.02 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	250.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$500.00
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	209.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$2,090.00

28.402 L.M.

716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$51,123.60

\$1,800.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS260 EXTENSION
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	390.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$780.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	689.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,378.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
730-26.08	FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)			

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

4.000 EACH

\$2,850.0000

\$11,400.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$367,529.55

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$367,529.55

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, DYER, FAYETTE, HAYWOOD, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNS295 Call 006)

98049-4190-04

THE FENCE REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

RAMM FENCING
McKenzie Tree Service Inc

\$402,295.00

\$598,154.50

	CC	ONTRACT CNS295
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-01.11 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)		
4,350.000 L.F.		
RAMM FENCING	\$12.7000	\$55,245.00
McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$19.6900	\$85,651.50
707-01.12 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')		
35.000 EACH		
RAMM FENCING	\$240.0000	\$8,400.00
McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$270.0000	\$9,450.00
707-01.13 GATE - CHAIN-LINK FENCE-6 FOOT (DESCRIPTION)		
2.000 EACH	\$ 500,0000	\$4,000,00
RAMM FENCING McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$500.0000 \$1,200.0000	\$1,000.00 \$2,400.00
707-03.01 STOCK FENCE		
38,600.000 L.F.		
RAMM FENCING	\$5.3500	\$206,510.00
McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$6.0300	\$232,758.00
707-03.02 END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(STOCK FENCE)		
175.000 EACH		
RAMM FENCING	\$195.0000	\$34,125.00
McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$216.0000	\$37,800.00
707-15.51 MOBILIZATION		
12.000 EACH		
RAMM FENCING	\$2,000.0000	\$24,000.00
McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$4,500.0000	\$54,000.00
707-15.55 REMOVAL & SITE PREPARATION (STOCK FENCE)		
38,600.000 L.F.	4.	
RAMM FENCING McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$1.7000 \$4.1000	\$65,620.00 \$158,360.00
MCREIZIE TIEE SEIVICE IIIC	\$4.1000	\$158,260.00
707-15.56 REMOVAL & SITE PREPARATION (CHAIN LINK FENCE)		
4,350.000 L.F.	¢4 7000	ሲ ፓ ኃህር ህህ
RAMM FENCING McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$1.7000 \$4.1000	\$7,395.00 \$17,835.00
Mondrialo 1100 dol 1100 into	ψτ.1000	ψ17,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

RAMM FENCING	\$402,295.00
McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$598,154.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

RAMM FENCING	\$402,295.00
McKenzie Tree Service Inc	\$598,154.50

COUNTIES BENTON, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, MADISON, OBION, SHELBY, AND TIPTON (Contract No. CNS284 Call 007)

98049-4186-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

\$390,075.00

RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group

\$700,250.00

EXTENSION

l	JΝ	ΙT	PR	ICE	
u	אוע		Γ	IUE	

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNII PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.01 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER	00.000 L.F.	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$3.000 \$15.0000	\$1,500.00 \$7,500.00
705-80.03 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3	5.000 EACH	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$1,000.0000 \$3,500.0000	\$5,000.00 \$17,500.00
705-80.04 SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES		
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$150.000 \$240.0000	\$300,000.00 \$480,000.00
705-80.06 TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES	40.000 EACH	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$185.0000 \$250.0000	\$7,400.00 \$10,000.00
705-80.07 CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES	15.000 EACH	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$300.0000 \$1,480.0000	\$4,500.00 \$22,200.00
705-80.09 DRIVEN SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES	00 000 54 CH	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	00.000 EACH \$190.0000 \$250.0000	\$19,000.00 \$25,000.00
705-80.10 LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.	20.000 EACH	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$150.0000 \$300.0000	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00
705-80.12 CHECK CABLE TENSION		
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	1.000 LS \$8,000.0000 \$20,000.0000	\$8,000.00 \$20,000.00
705-80.14 END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE	15.000 EACH	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$75.000 \$100.0000	\$1,125.00 \$1,500.00
705-80.15 RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR	50 000 FACH	
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	50.000 EACH \$50.0000 \$75.0000	\$2,500.00 \$3,750.00

	CONTRACT	CNS284
LINIT DDIC	- EVT	ENGION

			0.	511111/101 GHG204
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.17	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING			
		1.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	-			
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
705-80.19	HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POS	Т		
		600.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$30,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$85.0000	\$51,000.00
	•		·	. ,
705-80.20	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBU	CKLE)		
		20.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
705-80.21	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$300.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$7.0000	\$700.00
705-80.22	TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES			
		10.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$750.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$310.0000	\$3,100.00
706-80.18	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$50.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
			************	¥ 1,000000
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
		10.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$100.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$1,200.0000	\$12,000.00
	Table 1 (also in go, 2) 2 2 2 7 1 1 allo in allo contaction of cap		4 1, 2 30.0000	ψ.=,σσσ.σσ
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$100.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$1,200.0000	\$12,000.00
	Time Holdings, 218 88/Thation made Constitution Croup		Ψ1,200.0000	Ψ12,000.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
		10.000 DAY		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	Time Holdings, ETD DD/ Hadionwide Constitution Croup		ψ1,000.0000	ψ10,000.00
717-01.03	MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	,	30.000 EACH		
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	OUTOU EAGII	\$25.0000	\$750.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$100.0000	\$3,000.00
	Trainings, ETD DDA Mationwide Constituction Group		φ100.0000	φυ,υυυ.υυ

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$390,075.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$700,250.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$390,075.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$700,250.00

BLEDSOE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS266 Call 008)

04005-4208-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 101 OVER BEE CREEK (L.M. 8.98).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC\$872,325.50Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.\$877,419.94Twin K Construction, Inc.\$926,834.09

			CC	NTRACT CNS266
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	,	1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$7,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,661.5000	\$12,661.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,844.1600	\$7,844.16
202-04.0	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 04-SR101-08.98	3)		
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$85,534.9400	\$85,534.94
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$85,014.3400	\$85,014.34
204-02.0	I DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		105.000 C.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,150.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.8400	\$1,243.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.8200	\$2,396.10
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		6.000 C.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$72.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.5000	\$345.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.8200	\$136.92
303-01.02	2 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		152.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.9700	\$6,379.44
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.5100	\$5,397.52
307-01.0	I ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING A		
		18.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$275.0000	\$4,950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$287.5000	\$5,175.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$265.2600	\$4,774.68
307-01.08	3 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING B-M2		
		146.000 TON		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$24,090.00
	Mid State Construction Company Inc		¢172 E000	¢25 105 00

4.000 TON

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Jamison Construction, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

402-01

\$25,185.00

\$23,237.36

\$3,300.00

\$3,450.00

\$3,183.12

\$172.5000

\$159.1600

\$825.0000

\$862.5000

\$795.7800

	CONTRACT	CNS266
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC) Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction for Company, Inc. Think Construction, Inc. 403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Think Construction, Inc. 1.000 TON Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Think Construction, Inc. 411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 186-000 TON Jamison Construction, Inc. 18195.0000 \$1,150.00 \$1,160.				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1,000 TON 355,000 TON 355,000					
Jamison Construction, LLC \$35,000 \$525,00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$34,5000 \$517,50 \$34,5000 \$517,50 \$34,5000 \$517,50 \$34,5000 \$517,50 \$34,5000 \$517,50 \$31,8300 \$477,45 \$403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$34.500 \$477.45 \$477.45 \$403-01 \$1100000 \$1100000 \$1100000 \$1100000 \$1100000 \$111000000 \$111000000 \$111000000 \$111000000000 \$1110000000000			15.000 TON		
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$31.8300 \$477.45				•	
A03-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 1.000 TON				•	
1.000 TON \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,061.0400 \$1,061.		I WIN K Construction, Inc.		\$31.8300	\$477.45
1.000 TON \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.0000 \$1,061.0400 \$1,061.	403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
Jamison Construction, LLC \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,150.000 \$1,150.000 \$1,150.000 \$1,150.000 \$1,150.000 \$1,150.000 \$1,150.000 \$1,061.040 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,250.00 \$			1.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,150.0000 \$1,150.000 \$1,061.040 \$1		Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,100,0000	\$1.100.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,061.0400 \$1,061.0404 411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 186.000 TON Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$195.0000 \$36,270.00 Mid-State Construction, Inc. \$201.2500 \$37,432.50 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$12.0000 \$34,536.48 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2,464.000 S.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$11.0000 \$29,568.00 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$11.5000 \$28,336.00 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$11.0000 \$26,143.04 604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 38,495.000 LB. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,3500 \$46,194.00 Mid-State Construction, Inc. \$1.3500 \$51,968.25 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.200.00 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291,6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10 604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)					
Samison Construction, LLC \$195.0000 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$37,432.50 \$37,432.50 \$37,432.50 \$37,432.50 \$3185.6800 \$34,536.48 \$34,536.00 \$34,536.48 \$34,536.00 \$3		Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,061.0400	\$1,061.04
Samison Construction, LLC \$195.0000 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$36,270.00 \$37,432.50 \$37,432.50 \$37,432.50 \$37,432.50 \$3185.6800 \$34,536.48 \$34,536.00 \$34,536.48 \$34,536.00 \$3					
Jamison Construction, LLC \$195.0000 \$36,270.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$201.2500 \$37,432.50 \$37,432.50 \$185.6800 \$34,536.48 \$415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$2,464.000 S.Y. \$12.0000 \$29,568.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$11.5000 \$28,336.00 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.	411-01.10	O ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$201.2500 \$37,432.50 \$34,536.48 \$34,			186.000 TON	# 40 = 0000	400.070.00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$185.6800 \$34,536.48 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2,464.000 S.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$12.0000 \$29,568.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$11.5000 \$28,336.00 Twin K Construction, LLC \$1.2000 \$46,194.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1.3500 \$51,968.25 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.2600 \$48,503.70 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.200.00 \$48,503.70 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.200.00 \$48,503.70 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10				·	
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2,464.000 S.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. 812.0000 \$29,568.00 \$11.5000 \$28,336.00 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction, Inc. 51.2000 \$46,194.00 \$1,2600 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10				•	
2,464.000 S.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$12,000 \$29,568.00 \$28,336.00 \$28,336.00 \$26,143.04 604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2000 \$46,194.00 Mid-State Construction, Inc. \$1,2600 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$700.000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10		TWITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ100.0000	φ34,330.46
Jamison Construction, LLC \$12,0000 \$29,568.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$11.5000 \$28,336.00 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$10.610	415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Jamison Construction, LLC \$12,0000 \$29,568.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$11.5000 \$28,336.00 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 \$10.6100 \$10.610			2,464.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$11.5000 \$28,336.00 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$10.6100 \$26,143.04 604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 38,495.000 LB. Jamison Construction, LLC \$1.2000 \$46,194.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1.3500 \$51,968.25 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.2600 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$700.0000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10 604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)		Jamison Construction, LLC	,	\$12.0000	\$29,568.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 38,495.000 LB. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2000 \$46,194.00 \$51,968.25 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2500 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$700.0000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$37,203.10		Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$28,336.00
38,495.000 LB. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2000 \$46,194.00 \$51,968.25 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2600 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$700.000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10		Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.6100	\$26,143.04
38,495.000 LB. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2000 \$46,194.00 \$51,968.25 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2600 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$700.000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10	CO4 02 02	P. FRONY COATER REINFORCING STEEL			
Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$700.0000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10	004-02.03	S EFOXT COATED REINFORGING STEEL	20 405 000 LD		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,3500 \$51,968.25 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,2600 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$700.0000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10		lamican Construction II C	30,493.000 LB.	\$1 2000	\$46 194 00
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1.2600 \$48,503.70 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$700.0000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10					
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$700.0000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10					
31.000 C.Y. Jamison Construction, LLC \$700.0000 \$21,700.000 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10		,		·	,
Jamison Construction, LLC \$700.0000 \$21,700.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10	604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,291.6800 \$40,042.08 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10 604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			31.000 C.Y.		
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$1,200.1000 \$37,203.10 604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)					
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)					
·		Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.1000	\$37,203.10
·	604-03.02	2 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
3 / 19 DOUL D	00 1 00102	COLLEGE DANCE (CAUSELO)	3,719.000 LB.		
Jamison Construction, LLC \$1.1000 \$4,090.90		Jamison Construction, LLC	0,7 10:000 25:	\$1,1000	\$4.090.90
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1.0700 \$3,979.33					
Twin K Construction, Inc. \$2.2600 \$8,404.94		· · · ·			
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
171.000 S.Y.			171.000 S.Y.	A 0	0=4=====
Jamison Construction, LLC \$320.0000 \$54,720.00					
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$264.2900 \$45,193.59 Twin K Construction, Inc. \$342.1100 \$58,500.81					
TWILLT COLISTIACTION, INC. \$30,300.81		i wiii ix Construction, IIIC.		φυ 4 2.1100	φυσ,υυυ.ο ι

				00200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03 09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
004 00.00	DEAGO D CONONETE (BRIDGE DEGR)	112.000 C.Y.		
	laminan Construction II C		0000 0000	¢400.000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$900.0000	\$100,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,031.9700	\$115,580.64
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$859.7500	\$96,292.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		377.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,016.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2000	\$3,468.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.4900	\$3,200.73
	Twill it Conditional in inc.		ψο. 1000	ψο,200.70
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		229.000 S.Y.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.0000	\$2,061.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2000	\$2,106.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.4900	\$1,944.21
604-05 31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
004-03.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAE)	379.000 S.Y.		
		379.000 3.1.	# 40.000	# 0.000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$6,822.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.5500	\$7,409.45
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21.8100	\$8,265.99
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		23.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$240.0000	\$5,520.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$245.5500	\$5,647.65
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$379.7400	\$8,734.02
	TWITE CONSTRUCTION, ITIC.		φ379.7400	ψ0,734.02
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,993.6200	\$6,993.62
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16,753.2900	\$16,753.29
604-10 54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
004-10.54	OCHORETE RELAINO	99.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	33.000 0.1 .	\$240.0000	\$23,760.00
			· ·	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$114.9900	\$11,384.01
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$355.9800	\$35,242.02
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
	·	3.000 GAL.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$130.0000	\$390.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$126.5000	\$379.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$451.7500	\$1,355.25
	Condudation, mo.		ψτο 1.7 ουυ	ψ1,000.20

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	104.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$9,360.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$11,960.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$113.3100	\$11,784.24
615-02.19 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (24" X 36")			
	502.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$307.0000	\$154,114.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$281.6800	\$141,403.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$321.4600	\$161,372.92
620-06 CONCRETE RAILING			
	262.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$130.0000	\$34,060.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$136.5400	\$35,773.48
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$166.4600	\$43,612.52
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	108.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$71.0000	\$7,668.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.7500	\$8,073.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$68.9700	\$7,448.76
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	39.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$21.0000	\$819.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.7000	\$807.30
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.1000	\$744.90
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	1.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$950.0000	\$950.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$977.5000	\$977.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$901.8900	\$901.89
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,675.0000	\$8,025.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,817.5000	\$8,452.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,599.5500	\$7,798.65
705-08.11 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,327.3100	\$4,654.62
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,244.1700	\$8,488.34
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,327.3100 \$4,244.1700	\$4,654.62 \$8,488.34

			LINIT DDICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-06.03 RADII	IIS PAII			
700-00:03 KADK	OU NAIL	13.000 L.F.		
lamis	son Construction, LLC	13.000 E.I .	\$30.0000	\$390.00
	State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.9000	\$388.70
	K Construction, Inc.		\$27.5900	\$358.67
706-10.26 ROUN	NDED END ELEMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
Jamis	son Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$55.00
Mid-S	State Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.5000	\$57.50
Twin	K Construction, Inc.		\$53.0500	\$53.05
700 05 00 144 01	UNIED DID DAD (OLAGO D)			
709-05.08 MACE	HINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	420 000 TON		
lomio	son Construction, LLC	130.000 TON	¢50,0000	\$6,500.00
	State Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$45.3900	\$5,900.70
	K Construction, Inc.		\$35.6500	\$4,634.50
	Treatment and the second secon		ψοσ.σσσσ	ψ 1,00 1.00
710-09.01 6" PE	RFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		150.000 L.F.		
Jamis	son Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$6,750.00
	State Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.1600	\$7,374.00
Twin	K Construction, Inc.		\$22.7900	\$3,418.50
/10-09.02 6" PIF	PE UNDERDRAIN	202 202 5		
la maile	Operational III O	300.000 L.F.	#20.000	#0.000.00
	son Construction, LLC State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.0000 \$22.0400	\$9,600.00 \$6,612.00
	K Construction, Inc.		\$22.0400 \$15.6100	\$4,683.00
T WIII I	N Ooristraction, me.		Ψ10.0100	ψ+,000.00
712-01 TRAF	FIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
Jamis	son Construction, LLC		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
Mid-S	State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,816.7900	\$30,816.79
Twin	K Construction, Inc.		\$13,588.4600	\$13,588.46
712-02 02 INTE	RCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
712-02.02 INTER	CONNECTED FORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	140.000 L.F.		
lamic	son Construction, LLC	140.000 L.F.	\$36.0000	\$5,040.00
	State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.5200	\$3,572.80
	K Construction, Inc.		\$51.3800	\$7,193.20
			***************************************	4 :,:55: <u></u>
712-02.47 BRID	GE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRI	ER RAIL		
		231.000 L.F.		
	son Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$25,410.00
	State Construction Company, Inc.		\$77.8300	\$17,978.73
Twin	K Construction, Inc.		\$52.3400	\$12,090.54

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	33333 = 3333	\$40.0000	\$2,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.7800	\$1,639.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.2400	\$1,512.00
	Time it Gotton doubtil, inc.		ψοσ.2 100	Ψ1,012.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712 00	diene (denemodnen)	202 202 5 5		
		333.800 S.F.		A
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.5000	\$3,171.10
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0600	\$3,358.03
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.2800	\$3,097.66
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,702.5000	\$5,405.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,493.4500	\$4,986.90
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN ("BEE CREEK")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$402.5000	\$805.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$371.3600	\$742.72
			V	**
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-I	OIR) (1 COLOR)		
	(11.000 EACH		
	Jami'a an Oamatmatian III O	11.000 EACH	# 400,0000	Φ4 5 40 00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$138.0000 \$4.43.7500	\$1,518.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$143.7500 \$68.9700	\$1,581.25 \$758.67
	TWILL K CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ00.9700	φ/36.67
740.05.05	DAINTED DAVEMENT MADIVING (CTOD LINE)			
/16-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$264.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7800	\$234.72
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9200	\$382.08
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		1.100 L.M.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$1,705.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,437.5000	\$1,581.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$954.9400	\$1,050.43
				•
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	- (1.100 L.M.		
	lamican Construction LLC	1.100 L.W.	¢ 3 0E0 0000	¢2 255 00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,050.0000 \$3,162,5000	\$3,355.00 \$3,478.75
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,162.5000 \$3,183.1300	\$3,478.75 \$3,501.44
	I WILL A CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ3, 103. 1300	Ф 3,301. 44

CONTRACT C	NS266
------------	-------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC	1.000 20	\$44,000.0000	¢44.000.00
	•		, ,	\$44,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$44,864.5600	\$44,864.56
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$81,564.4100	\$81,564.41
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$575.00
			•	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$530.5200	\$530.52
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,450.0000	\$26,450.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19,098.7500	\$19,098.75
	I WIII K Construction, Inc.		\$19,090.7500	\$19,090.75
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		235.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$822.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.6000	\$1,081.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.0600	\$2,834.10
	THILL COLLOW GOLDIN, IIIO.		Ψ12.0000	Ψ2,001.10

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$872,325.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$877,419.94
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$926,834.09

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$872,325.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$877,419.94
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$926,834.09

BRADLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS238 Call 010)

06007-4245-04,NH/HSIP-311(32),06007-3245-94,06007-8245-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64BP (U.S. 74, S.R. 311) FROM EAST OF GOLDSTAR DRIVE (L.M. 3.08) TO EAST OF MCGRADY DRIVE (L.M. 5.00), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.920 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 5.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,458,512.05

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,740,589.15

CONTRACT CNS23	8
----------------	---

				CONTRACT CNS23	38
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	1
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY				
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D				
	,	330.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.2500	\$14,272.50	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.5000	\$20,295.00	
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)				
403-01	BITOMINOCO MATERIAET OR TAOR GOAT (10)	42.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$628.1900	\$26,383.98	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$670.0000	\$28,140.00	
407-07.01	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT				
		1.000 LS			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$51,750.0000	\$51,750.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$20,100.0000	\$20,100.00	
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER				
		1,400.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$96.4000	\$134,960.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$109.0000	\$152,600.00	
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D				
		5,906.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$116.1000	\$685,686.60	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$136.0000	\$803,216.00	
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)				
		3.500 L.M.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$488.7500	\$1,710.63	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$680.0000	\$2,380.00	
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)				
		2.900 L.M.			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$488.7500	\$1,417.38	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$680.0000	\$1,972.00	
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
		7,000.000 TON			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.8700	\$160,090.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.7500	\$229,250.00	
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN				
		2.000 EACH			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$230.00	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.0000	\$224.00	
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3				
		1.000 EACH			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$977.5000	\$977.50	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$950.00	
				PAGE	

CONTRACT (CNS238
------------	---------------

				CONTRACT CNS238
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,990.0000	\$8,970.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$8,700.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		162.500 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$186.88
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$178.75
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.0300	\$675.75
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$656.25
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$44,338.0200	\$44,338.02
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$115,135.0000	\$115,135.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		90.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.2500	\$1,552.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.7000	\$1,503.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$345.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.1000	\$333.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		824.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.9000	\$5,685.60
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7000	\$5,520.80
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$977.5000	\$1,955.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$1,900.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		330.000 HOUR		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.1300	\$37,002.90
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$109.0000	\$35,970.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	-	\$4,427.5000	\$8,855.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,290.0000	\$8,580.00

CONTRACT C	NS238
------------	-------

				CONTRACT CNS238
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	LOR)		
	`	495.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.9000	\$14,800.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.7500	\$14,231.25
716-01 30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
710-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOW EDWADLE REFERENCE MARKER	495.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.9000	\$3,415.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.3000	\$4,108.50
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	,	745.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.7000	\$15,421.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$13,782.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
710 02.00	TEACHOT ATEMENT MARRIANO (CTOT EINE)	326.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	320.000 L.I .	\$10.3500	\$3,374.10
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.1000	\$3,618.60
740 00 00	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZINO (TUDNI LANE ADDOM)			
/16-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	45 000 54 011		
	Talley Construction Company Inc.	15.000 EACH	¢470 5000	#0.507.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$172.5000 \$166.0000	\$2,587.50 \$2,490.00
	Tringin Browner Contention Company, inc.		Ψ100.0000	Ψ2, 100.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$287.5000	\$575.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$194.0000	\$388.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$287.5000	\$1,725.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$194.0000	\$1,164.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		57.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.8000	\$786.60
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3000	\$758.10
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	,	18.300 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	10.000 E.iii.	\$575.0000	\$10,522.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$14,640.00
716-05 02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
1.0-03.02	2 I ATEMENT MANNING (O DANNER EINE)	2,064.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	_, Ell I	\$0.2000	\$412.80
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.3000	\$619.20

				CONTRACT CNS238
			LINUT DDIOE	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05 05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
710-03.03	TANTED TAVEMENT MARRING (OTOT LINE)	326.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	320.000 L.F.	\$5.7500	\$1,874.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$1,434.40
	Tright Brothers Constitution Company, mo.		ψ.1.1000	ψ1,101110
716-05.21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)			
		1,691.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	•	\$0.1200	\$202.92
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.1500	\$253.65
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		13.000 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,910.0000	\$50,830.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,170.0000	\$54,210.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	•		
		1,551.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$1,783.65
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$2,559.15
716 12 06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
710-12.00	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (OIN LINE)	0.040.0001.5		
	Tallan Canadanatian Canadana Inc	2,040.000 L.F.	¢4.7000	#0.500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.7300 \$1.9500	\$3,529.20 \$3,978.00
	wright brothers construction company, inc.		\$1.9500	φ3,976.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
•		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EO	\$41,346.8900	\$41,346.89
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	3		+ -,	, -,
730-13.13	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	-	\$7,261.1000	\$43,566.60
	Weight Double and Operational Community Inc.		\$7,050,0000	# 40 000 00

1.000 EACH

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

730-16.14 CONTROLLER (CLICK 656 RADAR CONTROLLER)

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$42,300.00

\$4,741.45

\$4,610.00

\$7,050.0000

\$4,741.4500

\$4,610.0000

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

212.000 L.F.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.\$330.0500\$69,970.60Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.\$320.0000\$67,840.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,388,541.45
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,672,749.15
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,458,512.05
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,740,589.15

\$69,970.60

\$67,840.00

COUNTIES BRADLEY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, MARION, PUTNAM, AND SEQUATCHIE (Contract No. CNS282 Call 011)

98029-4188-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

R.D. Construction, LLC \$421,800.00 \$540,400.00

RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group

CONTRACT (CN	S2	82
------------	----	----	----

			CC	NTRACT CNS282
MAINTEN	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.01	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER			
		1,500.000 L.F.		
	R.D. Construction, LLC RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$2.0000 \$15.0000	\$3,000.00 \$22,500.00
705-80.03	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3	5 000 54 011		
		5.000 EACH	#750.000	#0.750.00
	R.D. Construction, LLC RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$750.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$3,750.00 \$12,500.00
705-80.04	SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
		1,700.000 EACH	# 400,000	Фоод оод оо
	R.D. Construction, LLC RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$190.0000 \$210.0000	\$323,000.00 \$357,000.00
705-80.06	TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES	70.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	70.000 EACH	\$175.0000	\$12,250.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$250.0000	\$17,500.00
705-80.07	CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES	30.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	50.000 LAGIT	\$300.0000	\$9,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$500.0000	\$15,000.00
705-80.10	LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.	20.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	20.000 LACI1	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
705-80.12	CHECK CABLE TENSION	1.000 LS		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 E0	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
705-80.14	END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE	20.000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	20.000 LACI1	\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
705-80.15	RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR	400 000 54 011		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	100.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$75.0000	\$7,500.00
705-80.17	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING	1 000 EACH		
	R.D. Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$250.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
				PAGE

CON	JTR/	7CT	CNS282

			CONTRACT CN3202
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.19 HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POST			
	700.000 EACH		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$52,500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$70.0000	\$49,000.00
Nind Holdings, ETD DDA Nationwide Constituction Group		φ/0.0000	Ψ49,000.00
705-80.20 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBUC	KLE)		
	20.000 EACH		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
705-80.21 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE			
	500.000 L.F.		
	300.000 L.F.	#4.5000	#750.00
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$750.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
705-80.22 TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES			
	20.000 EACH		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$310.0000	\$6,200.00
		·	. ,
706-80.18 CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)			
	8.000 EACH		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$800.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE			
112-01.02 EARL OLOGORE	40.000 54.011		
	10.000 EACH		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
712-01.03 LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
	10.000 EACH		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
Time Holdings, 212 BB/(Halloffmac Goffettaction Group		Ψ100.0000	ψ1,000.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	10.000 DAY		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Tand Holdings, 212 22 Artanormae Conocident Cloup		ψ1,000.0000	Ψ10,000.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	20.000 EACH		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

R.D. Construction, LLC	\$421,800.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$540,400.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

R.D. Construction, LLC	\$421,800.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$540,400.00

BRADLEY AND MCMINN COUNTIES (Contract No. CNS287 Call 012)

HSIP-2(232),54002-3240-94,HSIP-312(15),06946-3229-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) FROM SANFORD ROAD TO CHAPEL ROAD IN MCMINN COUNTY AND ON S.R. 312 FROM THE HAMILTON COUNTY LINE TO QUILL DRIVE IN BRADLEY COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 13.540 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 15, 2019

DBE GOAL 5.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$224,099.85

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS287 EXTENSION
604-04.20 PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	246.000 S.F.	\$15.0000	\$3,690.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,900.000 L.F.	\$18.5000	\$35,150.00
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$1,100.0000	\$5,500.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	9,890.000 L.F.	\$2.6500	\$26,208.50
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$2,850.0000	\$14,250.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$500.0000	\$500.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,548.000 L.F.	\$6.5000	\$10,062.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,235.000 LB.	\$3.9000	\$4,816.50
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	-		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	9,901.000 LB.	\$3.7500	\$37,128.75
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	809.000 S.F.	\$12.8000	\$10,355.20
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	0.000.000.00		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,933.000 S.F.	\$13.3000	\$39,008.90

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS287 EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	317.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$6,340.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
730-01.08	S SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING SIGNAL INSTALLED			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$3,450.0000	\$6,900.00
730-09.20	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	120.000 L.F.	\$4.5000	\$540.00
730-23.88	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$12,850.0000	\$12,850.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$224,099.85

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$224,099.85

COUNTIES CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, MAURY, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, SUMNER, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNS283 Call 013)

98302-4198-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$263,670.00

RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group \$443,750.00

CONTRACT CNS283	CON	ITRA	CT	CN	S283
-----------------	-----	------	----	----	------

			Co	ONTRACT CNS283
MAINTEN	ANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.01	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER			
		200.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$7.5000 \$15.0000	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00
705-80.03	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3	5.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.	3.000 LACIT	\$1,200.0000	\$6,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00
705-80.04	SOCKETED LINE POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES	4 000 000 54 011		
	LU, Inc.	1,000.000 EACH	\$175.0000	\$175,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$240.0000	\$240,000.00
705-80.06	TERMINAL POST W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
	III les	50.000 EACH	#400,0000	#0.000.00
	LU, Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$180.0000 \$250.0000	\$9,000.00 \$12,500.00
705-80.07	CABLE RELEASE POST (TOP) W/ALL ACCESSORIES			
	III lee	30.000 EACH	\$206 5000	¢44.805.00
	LU, Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$396.5000 \$1,480.0000	\$11,895.00 \$44,400.00
705-80.10	LINE POST W/FTNG & ALL ACC.			
	III Ino	20.000 EACH	\$150.0000	\$2,000,00
	LU, Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$300.0000	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00
705-80.12	CHECK CABLE TENSION			
	LU, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
705-80.14	END TERMINAL HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING SINGLE CABLE			
	LU, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
	RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$100.0000	\$5,000.00
705-80.15	RETENSIONING CABLE BARRIER SECTION AFTER REPAIR			
	III les	100.000 EACH	Ф7 0 0000	#7.000.00
	LU, Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$70.0000 \$75.0000	\$7,000.00 \$7,500.00
705-80.17	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER TRAINING			
	III Inc	1.000 EACH	¢2 000 0000	\$2,000,00
	LU, Inc. RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group		\$2,000.0000 \$3,000.0000	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00
				PAGE

	CC	DNIRACI CNS283
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-80.19 HARDWARE FOR ATTACHING ALL CABLES TO A SINGLE POST		
300.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$19,500.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$85.0000	\$25,500.00
705-80.20 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER SPLICE (TORPEDO, TURNBUCKLE)		
25.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$1,625.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$150.0000	\$3,750.00
705-80.21 LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER CABLE		
100.000 L.F.		
LU, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$7.0000	\$700.00
705-80.22 TERMINAL POST W/FOOTING AND ALL ACCESSORIES		
20.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$310.0000	\$6,200.00
706-80.18 CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)		
8.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$400.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE		
10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$1,200.0000	\$12,000.00
712-01.03 LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)		
10.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$1,200.0000	\$12,000.00
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD		
10.000 DAY		
LU, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$1,250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)		
25.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,250.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$100.0000	\$2,500.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

LU, Inc.	\$263,670.00
RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group	\$443,750.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc.\$263,670.00RMD Holdings, LTD DBA Nationwide Construction Group\$443,750.00

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS262 Call 015)

BHZ-9312(80),19960-3521-94

THE REHABILITATION OF THE BRIDGE ON HILLWOOD BOULEVARD OVER THE C.S.X. RAILROAD AND RICHLAND CREEK (L.M. 0.09).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.203 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 8.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,296,107.30
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,399,224.80
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,045,032.70
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,855,478.12

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

_	\sim			A 1	.,	\sim	A -	ΓΕ	\sim	^	\mathbf{a}	₹.	•
н		Δ	 w	Δ	v		Δ			()	ĸ	·v	•

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	3	
		1.000 LS	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$26,250.0000	\$26,250.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$36,000.0000	\$36,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
		1.000 LS	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$517,665.0000	\$517,665.00
202-03 01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
202-03.01	REMOVAE OF AGITIAET FAVEMENT	313.000 S.Y.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$15.0000	\$4,695.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$36.0000	\$11,268.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$3,130.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$6,260.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL		
		475.000 C.Y.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$32.0000	\$15,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$475.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$38,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$11,875.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD		
		1.000 LS	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$240,000.0000	\$240,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$53,700.0000	\$53,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$440,000.0000	\$440,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$827,350.0000	\$827,350.00
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)		
	, ,	120.000 L.F.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$6.5000	\$780.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3.7450	\$449.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$24.0000	\$2,880.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$21.3100	\$2,557.20
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL		
		30.000 C.Y.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$60.0000	\$1,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$43.0000	\$1,290.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$750.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	,	550.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.0000	\$2,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.9375	\$2,165.63
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$3,355.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.7500	\$3,162.50
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		1,065.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2.5100	\$2,673.15
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.5750	\$1,677.38
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$2,449.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.1300	\$2,268.45
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$175.0000	\$700.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$157.5000	\$630.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,396.1500	\$5,584.60
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15.0000	\$3,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$6,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$22,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		37.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$55.0000	\$2,035.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$51.3600	\$1,900.32
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$2,405.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		20.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$65.0000	\$1,300.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$1,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	, ,, ,	28.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$300.0000	\$8,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$243.9600	\$6,830.88
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$7,280.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$228.0000	\$6,384.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01 08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	-M2		
307-01.00	ASI TIALT CONORLIE MIX (1 004-22) (BI MB-IIM) GRADING B	36.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$300.0000	\$10,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$248.2400	\$8,936.64
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$9,360.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$232.0000	\$8,352.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$936.2500	\$936.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$875.0000	\$875.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$58.0000	\$58.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$53.5000	\$53.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$60.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,015.0000	\$1,015.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$936.2500	\$936.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$875.0000	\$875.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		32.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$350.0000	\$11,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$273.9200	\$8,765.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$8,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$256.0000	\$8,192.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		164.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$25.0000	\$4,100.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$80.2500	\$13,161.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$13,120.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$12,300.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		36.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$62.0000	\$2,232.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$1,188.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$1,296.00

		CC	MIRACI CN3202
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.05 36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	144.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$75.0000	\$10,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$144.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$23,040.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$72.0000	\$10,368.00
621-03.11 72" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	332.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$120.0000	\$39,840.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$332.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$83,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$144.0000	\$47,808.00
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	108.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$90.0000	\$9,720.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$89.2500	\$9,639.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$10,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$79.5000	\$8,586.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	507.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$20.0000	\$10,140.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$13,308.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$13,689.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$9,633.00
705-04.04 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	4.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,400.0000	\$9,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,412.5000	\$13,650.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$9,000.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (WROUGHT IRON)			
	156.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5.5000	\$858.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$819.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$3,588.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$780.00
707-08.01 FENCE (WROUGHT IRON)			
	156.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$140.0000	\$21,840.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$126.0000	\$19,656.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$7,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$18,720.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
		500.000 L.F.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1.5750	\$787.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4.4900	\$2,245.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
		100.000 TON	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$33.0000	\$3,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$9,200.0000	\$9,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$96,000.0000	\$96,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
		10.000 EACH	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$35.0000	\$350.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$36.7500	\$367.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$350.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$320.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
		13.000 EACH	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$37.0000	\$481.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$31.5000	\$409.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$40.0000	\$520.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$34.0000	\$442.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)		
		4.000 EACH	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$37.0000	\$148.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$31.5000	\$126.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$37.0000	\$148.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$34.0000	\$136.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		371.000 S.F.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$7.5000	\$2,782.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$7.3500	\$2,726.85
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$2,968.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.7500	\$2,504.25

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	156.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15.0000	\$2,340.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$2,457.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$2,496.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$2,184.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	640.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.5000	\$2,880.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$2,688.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$2,240.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,560.00
713-02.30 FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR			
	32.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$40.0000	\$1,280.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$1,075.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,280.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$1,152.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	4.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,875.0000	\$31,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,875.0000	\$19,500.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (TURN, W1-1L)			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$260.0000	\$260.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$315.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$275.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (TURN, W1-1R)			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$260.0000	\$260.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$315.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$280.0000	\$280.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (SPEED ADVISORY PLATE, W13-1P)			
	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$35.0000	\$70.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$183.7500	\$367.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$60.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.134 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$16,000.0000	\$2,144.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15,750.0000	\$2,110.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28,000.0000	\$3,752.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$2,010.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$242,500.0000	\$242,500.00
730-01.03	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	Г		
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	LIOU LAOIT	\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,180.0000	\$8,360.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,320.0000	\$2,640.00
740 40 02	CEOTEVILLE (TYPE III)/EDOSION CONTROL			
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	070 000 0 V		
	Della Accesiotes Construction I D	370.000 S.Y.	# 4.0000	#4 400 00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.0000	\$1,480.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1000 \$8.0000	\$777.00 \$2,960.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.1400	\$2,960.00 \$2,641.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ1.1400	Ψ2,041.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		5.000 UNIT		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$107.0000	\$535.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$218.0200	\$1,090.10
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		69.000 M.G.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$110.0000	\$7,590.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$64.2000	\$4,429.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$7,590.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,900.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		6,839.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	-,	\$5.1000	\$34,878.90
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.3500	\$36,588.65
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$47,873.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.3400	\$43,359.26
	·			

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 190D896000)	1)		
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$195,000.0000	\$195,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$382,700.0000	\$382,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$196,000.0000	\$196,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$973,485.0000	\$973,485.00
204-02 01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
204-02.01	DRT EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	341.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$25.0000	\$8,525.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$6,820.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$34,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$15,345.00
204 02 10	DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH (3'-6" DIAMETER)			
204-02.10	DIVIDED GAIGGON - LAKTII (3-0 DIAMETEK)	52.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$315.0000	\$16,380.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$276.0000	\$14,352.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$14,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,600.00
204-02.20	DRILLED CAISSON - ROCK (3'-6" DIAMETER)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$420.0000	\$33,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$379.0000	\$30,320.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$30,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$522.0000	\$41,760.00
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		11.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$50.0000	\$550.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$880.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$550.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$220.00
204-04-01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	14.000 C.Y.		
	Poll & Accordance Construction I D	14.000 C.1.	¢150,0000	¢2 100 00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$150.0000 \$215.0000	\$2,100.00 \$3,010.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000 \$75.0000	\$1,050.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$4,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ550.0000	ψ+,900.00
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$25.0000	\$600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$840.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$720.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$600.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 1 STA. 105+14	l.18)		
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$58,100.0000	\$58,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		410.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$50.0000	\$20,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$10,660.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$22,550.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$26,650.00
602-04.01	STEEL STRUCTURES (SOLDIER PILE WALL)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$215,000.0000	\$215,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$122,400.0000	\$122,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		109,445.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1.2900	\$141,184.05
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.1400	\$124,767.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.3000	\$142,278.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.2500	\$136,806.25
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		329.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,025.0000	\$337,225.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,121.0000	\$368,809.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$575,750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$493,500.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		23,878.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$0.2500	\$5,969.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$26,265.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$27,459.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.9200	\$21,967.76
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		135.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$825.0000	\$111,375.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,138.0000	\$153,630.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$162,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$168,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	1,335.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$9.2000	\$12,282.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$13,350.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$20,025.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.9500	\$10,613.25
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURE	ES)		
	366.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$9.2000	\$3,367.20
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,660.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,490.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.9500	\$2,909.70
604-11.01 EXPANSION DEVICE (ABUTMENT NO. 1, 4" MOVEN	MENT)		
	27.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$575.0000	\$15,525.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$510.0000	\$13,770.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$18,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$16,200.00
604-11.02 EXPANSION DEVICE (ABUTMENT NO. 2, 4" MOVEN	MENT)		
	27.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$615.0000	\$16,605.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$510.0000	\$13,770.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$18,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$16,200.00
604-12.15 DRILL & GROUT STEEL BARS			
	912.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$50.0000	\$45,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$16,872.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$114,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$13,680.00
615-02.03 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (21" X 36")			
	845.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$335.0000	\$283,075.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$295.8415	\$249,986.07
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$219,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$253,500.00
620-05.02 STANDARD CONCRETE CLASSIC PARAPET RAIL			
	338.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$230.0000	\$77,740.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$466.0000	\$157,508.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$84,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$169,000.00

			CONTRACT CNS262
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
625-02.40 DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE			
	44.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$400.0000	\$17,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$267.1565	\$11,754.89
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$22,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$13,200.00
707-07.01 CHAIN-LINK FENCE (BRIDGES)			
	594.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$21.0000	\$12,474.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$21.4500	\$12,741.30
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$14,256.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$14,850.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
710-09.01 0 FERFORATED FIFE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN STSTEM	40.0001 5		
	46.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$50.0000	\$2,300.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,450.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,760.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,600.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	20.000 L.F.		

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,000.00

\$400.00

\$400.00

\$300.00

\$50.0000

\$20.0000

\$20.0000

\$15.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$655,530.55
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$598,408.44
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,067,343.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,003,841.16

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,640,576.75
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,800,816.36
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,977,689.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,851,636.96

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,296,107.30
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,399,224.80
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,045,032.70
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,855,478.12

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS202 Call 016)

HSIP-I-24-1(109),19002-3186-94,NH/STP-M-I-24-9(79),19002-3191-44

THE INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION ON I-24 AT HICKORY HOLLOW PARKWAY (EXIT 60) AND AT S.R. 171 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) (EXIT 62), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, BRIDGES, RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.001 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2021

DBE GOAL 9.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30,538,019.72
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$34,250,851.11
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$39,315,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$42,329,459.69
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$42,635,280.86

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
103-01	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$218,252.4200	\$218,252.42
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,540,291.3800	\$1,540,291.38
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$206,500.0000	\$206,500.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$713,000.0000	\$713,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE		
	4,800.000 HOUR		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.8000	\$3,840.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$0.8000	\$3,840.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$0.8000	\$3,840.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.8000	\$3,840.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$0.8000	\$3,840.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,225,000.0000	\$1,225,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$370,586.7200	\$370,586.72
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$812,801.0400	\$812,801.04
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,846,583.0500	\$3,846,583.05
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$650,000.0000	\$650,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$28,727.8200	\$28,727.82
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
	27,864.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.5000	\$97,524.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$6.0900	\$169,691.76
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6.0000 \$5.7500	\$167,184.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$5.7500 \$7.6000	\$160,218.00 \$211,766.40
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Alcher Western Constru	Ψ1.0000	Ψ211,700.40
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE, 219+10, 90' RT.)		
	1.000 LS	A.	A
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,853.0700	\$1,853.07 \$4,038.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,938.0000	\$1,938.00 \$10,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$10,000.0000 \$2,200.0000	\$10,000.00
	The Walsh Constitution Croup, LLO DDA Alonei Western Constitu	ΨΖ,ΖΟΟ.ΟΟΟΟ	ΨΖ,ΖΟΟ.ΟΟ

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE, 223+09, 88' LT.)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,853.0700	\$1,853.07
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,501.9900	\$2,501.99
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
202-04.03	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE, 243+45, 104' LT.)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,853.0700	\$1,853.07
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,126.0000	\$2,126.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
202-04.04	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE, 180+25 HHP)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,300.0000	\$2,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,435.4600	\$2,435.46
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,676.0000	\$2,676.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
202-08.28	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN BARRIER (SEE FOOTNOTE)		
	3,530.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22.0000	\$77,660.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$40.1900	\$141,870.70
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.1500	\$71,129.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$176,500.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$26.0000	\$91,780.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
	195,607.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0600	\$1,380,985.42
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$15.2400	\$2,981,050.68
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$19.7100	\$3,855,413.97
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$17.0000	\$3,325,319.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$12.5000	\$2,445,087.50
203-01.11	PRESPLITTING OF ROCK EXCAVATION		
	1,975.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$39,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$29.6500	\$58,558.75
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$40.3200	\$79,632.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.0000	\$55,300.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$39.0000	\$77,025.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)		
	6,367.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$127,340.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$24.3500	\$155,036.45
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$147.2200	\$937,349.74
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$23.0000	\$146,441.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$33.0000	\$210,111.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL		
	8,690.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$34,760.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$11.6500	\$101,238.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.5800	\$178,840.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$11.0000	\$95,590.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$13.0000	\$112,970.00
203-06	WATER		
	4,753.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$23,765.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$8.4700	\$40,257.91
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.0000	\$4,753.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$8.0000	\$38,024.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4.7000	\$22,339.10
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)		
	122.800 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$250.0000	\$30,700.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$243.5500	\$29,907.94
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$139.5900	\$17,141.65
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$230.0000	\$28,244.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$300.0000	\$36,840.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL		
	1,383.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$13,830.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$16.9400	\$23,428.02
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$13.6000	\$18,808.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$16.0000	\$22,128.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$11.0000	\$15,213.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
	13,613.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.7500	\$51,048.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$3.9700	\$54,043.61
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.6500	\$49,687.45
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.7500	\$51,048.75
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$5.5000	\$74,871.50

	•	
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
44.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$350.0000	\$15,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$264.7200	\$11,647.68
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$722.4300	\$31,786.92
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$11,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$950.0000	\$41,800.00
The Walsh Constitution Cloup, LLO DDA Aloner Western Constitu	ψ350.0000	Ψ+1,000.00
200 00 02 SEDIMENT EILTED DAC (45) V 45)		
209-09.03 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')		
1.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$185.3100	\$185.31
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$350.0000	\$350.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$175.0000	\$175.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$430.0000	\$430.00
209-09.43 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)		
51.000 E	EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$7,650.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$158.8300	\$8,100.33
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$210.0000	\$10,710.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$150.0000	\$7,650.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$400.0000	\$20,400.00
	ψ 1.001.0000	Ψ=0, .00.00
209-10.01 TEMPORARY DEWATERING STRUCTURE		
300.000 C		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11.0000	\$3,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$27.5300	\$8,259.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$222.6700	\$66,801.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$6,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$33.0000	\$9,900.00
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
17.000 E	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$2,550.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$158.8300	\$2,700.11
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$220.0000	\$3,740.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$150.0000	\$2,550.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$170.0000	\$2,890.00
209-40.41 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)		
38.000 E	:ACH	
		#45 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$400.0000	\$15,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$423.5600	\$16,095.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$450.0000	\$17,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$400.0000	\$15,200.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$580.0000	\$22,040.00

			•	J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.42 CATCH BASIN FILTER	ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
		13.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contracto	re IIC		\$1,000.0000	\$13,000.00
Bell & Associates Con			\$1,058.8900	\$13,765.57
	Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
Dement Construction (\$1,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	on Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$690.0000	\$8,970.00
The Walsh Constituent	on Group, ELO DB/(Alone) Western Gonstia		φοσο.σσσσ	ψο,57 ο.00
209-40.44 CATCH BASIN FILTER	ASSEMBI Y(TYPE 4)			
200 40.44 GATOTI BAOIRT IETER	AGGEMBET(TTE 4)	8.000 EACH		
In and Danie Contractor	110	0.000 EACH	# 400,000	#0.000.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$400.0000	\$3,200.00
Bell & Associates Con			\$423.5600	\$3,388.48
	Company Southeast, LLC		\$650.0000	\$5,200.00
Dement Construction (· · · ·		\$400.0000	\$3,200.00
The Walsh Construction	on Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,300.0000	\$10,400.00
000 40 40 04 7011 04 011 511 750	A COCHEL WITHER ON			
209-40.46 CATCH BASIN FILTER	ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)			
		2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Bell & Associates Con-			\$423.5600	\$847.12
	Company Southeast, LLC		\$475.0000	\$950.00
Dement Construction (\$400.0000	\$800.00
The Walsh Construction	on Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
209-40.47 CATCH BASIN FILTER	ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)			
		2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Bell & Associates Con-	struction, LP		\$423.5600	\$847.12
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Dement Construction (Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
The Walsh Construction	on Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
209-40.48 CATCH BASIN FILTER	ASSEMBLY(TYPE 8)			
		2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Bell & Associates Con-	struction, LP		\$1,058.8900	\$2,117.78
	Company Southeast, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
Dement Construction (Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	on Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGAT	E, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	35,	623.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$23.3000	\$830,015.90
Bell & Associates Con-			\$31.1200	\$1,108,587.76
	Company Southeast, LLC		\$18.0000	\$641,214.00
Dement Construction (\$20.1000	\$716,022.30
	on Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$21.0000	\$748,083.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
803.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$28,105.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$49.6500	\$39,868.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$45.0000	\$36,135.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$36,135.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$38.0000	\$30,514.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
932.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$95.0000	\$88,540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$111.1800	\$103,619.76
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$92.0000	\$85,744.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$90.0000	\$83,880.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$99.0000	\$92,268.00
307-01.21 ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S		
3,743.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$85.0000	\$318,155.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$111.1800	\$416,146.74
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$90.0000	\$336,870.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$88.0000	\$329,384.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$98.0000	\$366,814.00
307-01.22 ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S		
1,273.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$95.0000	\$120,935.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$116.4800	\$148,279.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$92.0000	\$117,116.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$90.0000	\$114,570.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$99.0000	\$126,027.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
4,781.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$88.0000	\$420,728.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$100.6000	\$480,968.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$94.0000	\$449,414.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$92.0000	\$439,852.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$101.0000	\$482,881.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
3,597.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$98.0000	\$352,506.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$111.1800	\$399,914.46
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$94.0000	\$338,118.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$92.0000	\$330,924.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$101.0000	\$363,297.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	3,759.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$95.0000	\$357,105.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$111.1800	\$417,925.62
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$97.0000	\$364,623.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$95.0000	\$357,105.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$106.0000	\$398,454.00
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,065.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$117,150.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$111.1800	\$118,406.70
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$96.0000	\$102,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$94.0000	\$100,110.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$105.0000	\$111,825.00
307-03.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CS		
	4,903.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$108.0000	\$529,524.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$141.8900	\$695,686.67
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$115.0000	\$563,845.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$110.0000	\$539,330.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$121.0000	\$593,263.00
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE		
	32,279.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$17.1000	\$551,970.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$37.0600	\$1,196,259.74
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$25.0000	\$806,975.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$806,975.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$28.0000	\$903,812.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	124.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$800.0000	\$99,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,323.6200	\$164,128.88
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$124,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$124,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1,100.0000	\$136,400.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
	449.500 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$17,980.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$74.1200	\$33,316.94
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$46.0000	\$20,677.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$46.0000	\$20,677.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$51.0000	\$22,924.50

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
32.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.0000	\$20,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,164.7800	\$37,272.96
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$800.0000	\$25,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$800.0000	\$25,600.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$900.0000	\$28,800.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
372.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$40,920.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$141.8900	\$52,783.08
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$105.0000	\$39,060.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$37,200.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$112.0000	\$41,664.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
106.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$125.0000	\$13,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$141.8900	\$15,040.34
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$11,660.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$105.0000	\$11,130.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$118.0000	\$12,508.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
2,376.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$249,480.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$141.8900	\$337,130.64
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$120.0000	\$285,120.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$110.0000	\$261,360.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$122.0000	\$289,872.00
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D		
136.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$165.0000	\$22,440.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$141.8900	\$19,297.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$120.0000	\$16,320.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$115.0000	\$15,640.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$127.0000	\$17,272.00
411-03.23 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC		
4,958.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$118.0000	\$585,044.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$148.2500	\$735,023.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$140.0000	\$694,120.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$135.0000	\$669,330.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$150.0000	\$743,700.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
2.600 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,730.0000	\$4,498.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,508.9300	\$3,923.22
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$31,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,730.0000	\$4,498.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1,950.0000	\$5,070.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
8,137.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.0000	\$292,932.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$29.1200	\$236,949.44
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$27.5000	\$223,767.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$36.0000	\$292,932.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$49.0000	\$398,713.00
501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"		
32,279.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$108.6000	\$3,505,499.40
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$114.4700	\$3,694,977.13
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$70.0000	\$2,259,530.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$110.0000	\$3,550,690.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$77.0000	\$2,485,483.00
502-03.13 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL		
960.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$19,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$22.9300	\$22,012.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.0000	\$960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$21.6500	\$20,784.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$10.0000	\$9,600.00
604-07.02 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 2)		
5,642.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$338,520.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$52.3000	\$295,076.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$86.0000	\$485,212.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$110.0000	\$620,620.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$130.0000	\$733,460.00
604-07.03 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 3)		
9,510.000 S.F.	•	A
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$59.0000	\$561,090.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$48.9700	\$465,704.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$80.0000	\$760,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$95.0000	\$903,450.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$130.0000	\$1,236,300.00

	_	0111111101
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-07.04 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 4)		
5,257.000 S.F.		
·	# 400.0000	# 505 7 00 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$525,700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$76.9800	\$404,683.86
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$170.0000	\$893,690.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$1,051,400.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$210.0000	\$1,103,970.00
604-07.05 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 5)		
4,619.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$484,995.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$66.9000	\$309,011.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$200.0000	\$923,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$120.0000	\$554,280.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$210.0000	\$969,990.00
The Walsh Constitution Gloup, LEC DDA Alcher Western Constitu	Ψ210.0000	ψ909,390.00
604-07.06 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 6)		
3,729.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$391,545.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$56.7100	\$211,471.59
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$210.0000	\$783,090.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$120.0000	\$447,480.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$210.0000	\$783,090.00
о палон солошован стоар, 220 б.2. полош тоском солош	42.0.000	ψ. σο,σσσ.σσ
604-07.07 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 7)		
3,765.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$395,325.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$63.0400	\$237,345.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$190.0000	\$715,350.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$116.0000	\$436,740.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$210.0000	\$790,650.00
604-07.08 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 8)		
5,485.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$575,925.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$65.9900	\$361,955.15
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$170.0000	\$932,450.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$110.0000	\$603,350.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$210.0000	\$1,151,850.00
The Waleh Conditional Cloup, LEC DB/Wilehof Western Condition	Ψ210.0000	ψ1,101,000.00
604-07.13 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 13)		
421.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$80.0000	\$33,680.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$50.7600	\$21,369.96
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$82.9300	\$34,913.53
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$150.0000	\$63,150.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$210.0000	\$88,410.00
·		•

			00.11.1.7.01
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607 02 02	40" CONCRETE DIDE CHI VEDT (CLASS III)		
007-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) 3,686.000 L.F.		
		*	*
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$165,870.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$76.2400	\$281,020.64
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$80.0000	\$294,880.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$72.0000	\$265,392.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$62.0000	\$228,532.00
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT		
301 30100	24.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$55.0000	\$1,320.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$201.1900	\$4,828.56
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	•	
		\$116.8100	\$2,803.44
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$190.0000	\$4,560.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$65.0000	\$1,560.00
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	771.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$56.0000	\$43,176.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$111.1800	\$85,719.78
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$171.2500	\$132,033.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$105.0000	\$80,955.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$76.0000	\$58,596.00
	The Waler Constitution Croup, 220 DB/(/world) Western Constitu	ψ10.0000	400,000.00
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	675.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$47,250.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$168.3600	\$113,643.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$153.6800	\$103,734.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$159.0000	\$107,325.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$105.0000	\$70,875.00
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
00. 00_	1,217.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$120.0000	\$146,040.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$301.7900	\$367,278.43
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$183.9500	\$223,867.15
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$285.0000	\$346,845.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$125.0000	\$152,125.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$125.0000	\$132,123.00
607-09.02	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	62.000 L.F.	_	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$180.0000	\$11,160.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$382.2600	\$23,700.12
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$219.4500	\$13,605.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$361.0000	\$22,382.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$180.0000	\$11,160.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
610-07.03 18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)				
150.000 L.F.				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$5,250.00		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$39.4300	\$5,914.50		
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$71.7400	\$10,761.00		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$7,500.00		
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$64.0000	\$9,600.00		
611-01.03 MANHOLES, > 8' - 12' DEPTH				
2.000 EACH				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,900.0000	\$13,800.00		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$7,766.9900	\$15,533.98		
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9,374.0000	\$18,748.00		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,335.0000	\$14,670.00		
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00		
611-02.10 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1				
1.000 EACH				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,100.0000	\$4,100.00		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,568.8800	\$2,568.88		
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,345.5500	\$3,345.55		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,436.0000	\$2,436.00		
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00		
611-05.01 TRENCH DRAINS				
1,225.000 L.F.				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$185.0000	\$226,625.00		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$428.8500	\$525,341.25		
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$175.9400	\$215,526.50		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$405.0000	\$496,125.00		
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$330.0000	\$404,250.00		
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)				
17.000 C.Y.				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,575.0000	\$26,775.00		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$921.2400	\$15,661.08		
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,230.5500	\$37,919.35		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$870.0000	\$14,790.00		
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1,800.0000	\$30,600.00		
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)				
415.000 LB.				
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$415.00		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.7500	\$726.25		
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.8000	\$1,162.00		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.6500	\$684.75		
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$0.8000	\$332.00		

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
(0.000 - 0.000	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$910.6500	\$910.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,050.5000	\$2,050.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$860.0000	\$860.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
611-07.56 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,559.7500	\$3,119.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,435.1700	\$4,870.34
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,473.0000	\$2,946.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
611-07.58 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$5,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,692.1100	\$3,384.22
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,435.1700	\$4,870.34
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,598.0000	\$3,196.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,600.0000	\$5,200.00
611-10.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 10, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$16,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,333.4000	\$13,333.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,148.0000	\$12,592.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$4,300.0000	\$17,200.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	21.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$92,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,357.7600	\$70,512.96
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$105,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,171.0000	\$66,591.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$4,800.0000	\$100,800.00
611-12.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	7.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$36,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4,556.4200	\$31,894.94
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,700.0000	\$39,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,303.0000	\$30,121.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$6,100.0000	\$42,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-12.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
, , , ,	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 =	\$7,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5,228.8200	\$15,686.46
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,938.0000	\$14,814.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$10,400.0000	\$31,200.00
611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$37,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5,167.4100	\$25,837.05
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,880.0000	\$24,400.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$8,000.0000	\$40,000.00
611-14.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,100.0000	\$10,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$9,234.6200	\$9,234.62
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,721.0000	\$8,721.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$14,200.0000	\$14,200.00
611-31.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,100.0000	\$9,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$9,937.7300	\$9,937.73
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,385.0000	\$9,385.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
611-31.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,900.0000	\$9,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$10,977.5600	\$10,977.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,367.0000	\$10,367.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
611-41.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 41, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$26,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,357.7600	\$16,788.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$47,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,171.0000	\$15,855.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$5,400.0000	\$27,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-41.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 41, > 16' - 20' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,033.1800	\$7,033.18
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,642.0000	\$6,642.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$13,400.0000	\$13,400.00
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,685.3600	\$8,056.08
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$26,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,536.0000	\$7,608.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
611-42.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,100.0000	\$12,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,853.3200	\$7,706.64
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$17,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,639.0000	\$7,278.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$7,600.0000	\$15,200.00
611-42.05 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 16' - 20' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,100.0000	\$8,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6,085.4700	\$6,085.47
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,747.0000	\$5,747.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
611-42.07 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 24' - 28' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,100.0000	\$22,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$8,256.2000	\$16,512.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$34,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,797.0000	\$15,594.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$17,800.0000	\$35,600.00
611-43.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,100.0000	\$14,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5,596.2600	\$11,192.52
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$19,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,285.0000	\$10,570.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$6,700.0000	\$13,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		0111111102	
611-43.04	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 12' - 16' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$9,387.1000	\$9,387.10
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$8,865.0000	\$8,865.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$13,400.0000	\$13,400.00
611-45.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 45, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,300.0000	\$7,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$6,024.0500	\$6,024.05
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,689.0000	\$5,689.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$7,200.0000	\$7,200.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE		
	140.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$33.0000	\$4,620.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$39.1800	\$5,485.20
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$51.7600	\$7,246.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$37.0000	\$5,180.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$36.0000	\$5,040.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")		
	43,300.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.5000	\$238,150.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$5.6100	\$242,913.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$8.2500	\$357,225.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7.7500	\$335,575.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$5.3000	\$229,490.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP		
	1,400.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0000	\$16,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$12.7100	\$17,794.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$45.0000	\$63,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$14.2500	\$19,950.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$11.5000	\$16,100.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT		
	202.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$360.0000	\$72,720.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$354.7300	\$71,655.46
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$375.0000	\$75,750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$445.0000	\$89,890.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$380.0000	\$76,760.00

CONTRACT CNS202

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-01	CONCRETE CURB		
	175.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$425.0000	\$74,375.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$450.0300	\$78,755.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$450.0000	\$78,750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$426.7000	\$74,672.50
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$480.0000	\$84,000.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER		
	315.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$345.0000	\$108,675.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$354.7300	\$111,739.95
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$289.0400	\$91,047.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$294.9500	\$92,909.25
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$360.0000	\$113,400.00
703-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING		
	12.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$600.0000	\$7,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$635.3400	\$7,624.08
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$548.1600	\$6,577.92
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$685.0000	\$8,220.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$630.0000	\$7,560.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS		
	511.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$72.5500	\$37,073.05
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$76.8200	\$39,255.02
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$83.7500	\$42,796.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$72.5000	\$37,047.50
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$76.0000	\$38,836.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
	3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0000	\$405.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$142.9500	\$428.85
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$300.0000	\$900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$150.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$140.0000	\$420.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3		
	4,662.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$17.9000	\$83,449.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$18.9500	\$88,344.90
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$23.7500	\$110,722.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$18.0000	\$83,916.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$19.0000	\$88,578.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3 (LONG POST)			
	494.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.3000	\$31,822.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$22.5500	\$33,689.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$27.3500	\$40,860.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$32,868.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$23.0000	\$34,362.00
705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
	13.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$915.0000	\$11,895.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$968.8900	\$12,595.57
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$825.0000	\$10,725.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$22,750.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$980.0000	\$12,740.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,630.0000	\$31,560.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,784.8900	\$33,418.68
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,975.0000	\$35,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$31,800.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,800.0000	\$33,600.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,340.0000	\$2,340.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,477.8100	\$2,477.81
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$875.0000	\$875.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$27,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6,194.5300	\$18,583.59
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,875.0000	\$14,625.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,850.0000	\$17,550.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$6,700.0000	\$20,100.00
705-20.25 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$108,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6,194.5300	\$74,334.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,825.0000	\$69,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$72,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$6,200.0000	\$74,400.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
6,388.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.9500	\$12,456.60
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.0600	\$13,159.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.3500	\$8,623.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.5000	\$3,194.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.2000	\$14,053.60
707-01.11 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)		
3,200.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11.2000	\$35,840.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$11.8600	\$37,952.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$15.8800	\$50,816.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$11.2000	\$35,840.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$14.5000	\$46,400.00
707-01.12 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')		
25.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$250.0000	\$6,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$264.7200	\$6,618.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$259.3500	\$6,483.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$6,250.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$360.0000	\$9,000.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (6' CHAIN-LINK)		
4,200.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$16,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$4.2400	\$17,808.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.0000	\$8,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4.0000	\$16,800.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4.4000	\$18,480.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
16,730.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.5000	\$25,095.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.5900	\$26,600.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.5800	\$26,433.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.5000	\$25,095.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.6000	\$26,768.00
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)		
23.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$4,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$370.4800	\$8,521.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$300.0000	\$6,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$4,600.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$250.0000	\$5,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-01-01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP		
	8.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$880.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$238.2500	\$1,906.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$136.6800	\$1,093.44
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$225.0000	\$1,800.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$155.0000	\$1,240.00
		***********	¥ 1,= 13133
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
	885.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.0000	\$31,860.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$50.0000	\$44,250.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$52.3900	\$46,365.15
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$42.0000	\$37,170.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$120.0000	\$106,200.00
700 05 00	MACHINED DID DAD (OLACO A 4)		
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1) 257,000 TON		
		#00.0000	#0.050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.0000	\$9,252.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$55.0000	\$14,135.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$43.3400	\$11,138.38
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$51.2500	\$13,171.25
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$36.0000	\$9,252.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)		
	554.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.0000	\$19,944.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$45.0000	\$24,930.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$72.3100	\$40,059.74
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$38.1000	\$21,107.40
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$34.0000	\$18,836.00
700 05 00	MACHINED DID DAD (OLACO O)		
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C) 91.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.0000	\$3,276.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$70.0000	\$6,370.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$104.2700	\$9,488.57
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$64.0000	\$5,824.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$36.0000	\$3,276.00
	The Training Conditional Cloup, 220 22/1/11/01/01/17/10/10/17 Tools in Condition	ψοσ.σσσσ	ψο,Σ7 ο. σ ο
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)		
	12,920.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.5000	\$71,060.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$5.2400	\$67,700.80
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4.8600	\$62,791.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.5000	\$71,060.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$6.5000	\$83,980.00

CONTRACT CNS202

			00111111101 0110202
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN		
	813.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$2,439.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$5.1700	\$4,203.21
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$15.2500	\$12,398.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4.0000	\$3,252.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$6.5000	\$5,284.50
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)		
	1,000 EACH	1	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.0000	\$650.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$688.2800	\$688.28
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,652.6200	\$2,652.62
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$625.0000	\$625.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$720.0000	\$720.00
	The Waldh Conditable in Group, ELO BB/(World) Woolein Condita	Ψ720.0000	Ψ720.00
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)		
	1.000 EACH		
			# CEO 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.0000	\$650.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$688.2800	\$688.28
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,633.2500	\$1,633.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$625.0000	\$625.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$720.0000	\$720.00
710-06 12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)		
710-00.13			
	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$688.2800	\$1,376.56
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,633.2500	\$3,266.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$625.0000	\$1,250.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$720.0000	\$1,440.00
740.00.45	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (C.4)		
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)		
	62.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.0000	\$40,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$688.2800	\$42,673.36
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,795.7200	\$111,334.64
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$625.0000	\$38,750.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$720.0000	\$44,640.00
744 05 74	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL		
711-05.71			
	2,278.000 L.F.	#405.0000	#207 F00 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0000	\$307,530.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$105.6500	\$240,670.70
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$97.5400	\$222,196.12
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$125.0000	\$284,750.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$77.0000	\$175,406.00

	•	0
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
711-05.72 SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BARRIER WALL		
2,650.000 L.F.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	#450,0000	#007 F00 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$397,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$77.1100	\$204,341.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$88.0400	\$233,306.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$265,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$115.0000	\$304,750.00
711-05.77 FLARED S/S CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER WALL		
358.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$375.0000	\$134,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$158.8300	\$56,861.14
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$223.0400	\$79,848.32
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$275.0000	\$98,450.00
	•	
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$415.0000	\$148,570.00
711-05.78 GRADE SEPARATED SINGE SLOPE MEDIAN WALL		
125.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$480.0000	\$60,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$158.8300	\$19,853.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$201.1700	\$25,146.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$450.0000	\$56,250.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$410.0000	\$51,250.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS		
	£100,000,0000	¢400 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$47,180.6500	\$47,180.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,655,847.0000	\$1,655,847.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3,200,000.0000	\$3,200,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
18,486.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0000	\$221,832.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$17.0000	\$314,262.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$40.0000	\$739,440.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$40.0000	\$739,440.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$40.0000	\$739,440.00
742 04 04 ELEVIDLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 1,737.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$60,795.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$28.0600	
	· ·	\$48,740.22
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$26.7600	\$46,482.12
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$26.5000	\$46,030.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$38.0000	\$66,006.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR		
190.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$2,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$40.0000	\$7,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.0900	\$1,727.10
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.0000	\$1,710.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$10.6000	\$2,014.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
507.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$15,210.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$50.8300	\$25,770.81
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$48.4800	\$24,579.36
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$48.0000	\$24,336.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$56.0000	\$28,392.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)		
20.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$50.8300	\$1,016.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$48.4800	\$969.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$48.0000	\$960.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$56.0000	\$1,120.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
1,738.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0000	\$12,166.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$6.6200	\$11,505.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6.3100	\$10,966.78
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.2500	\$10,862.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$7.0000	\$12,166.00
712-06.16 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)		
12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$750.0000	\$9,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$794.1700	\$9,530.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$757.4700	\$9,089.64
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$750.0000	\$9,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$820.0000	\$9,840.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)		
1,000.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14.0000	\$14,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$16.9400	\$16,940.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$16.1600	\$16,160.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$16.0000	\$16,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$16.0000	\$16,000.00

	-	
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
9.000 EACH		
	¢4 000 0000	#40 000 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,800.0000	\$16,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,111.8400	\$10,006.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,060.4500	\$9,544.05
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,050.0000	\$9,450.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1,300.0000	\$11,700.00
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR		
1,200.000 HOUR		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.0000	\$210,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$103.7700	\$124,524.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$98.9800	\$118,776.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$98.0000	\$117,600.00
• •	*	
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$110.0000	\$132,000.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
3,170.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$12,680.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$3.1100	\$9,858.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.9700	\$9,414.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.9400	\$9,319.80
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3.2000	\$10,144.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
4.800 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$600.0000	\$2,880.00
•	•	\$3,049.63
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$635.3400	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$600.0000	\$2,880.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$650.0000	\$3,120.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$700.0000	\$3,360.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
1,120.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.1500	\$2,408.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.2800	\$2,553.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.1500	\$2,408.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.8000	\$4,256.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.4000	\$2,688.00
740 00 44 ELEVIDLE DELINEATOR (MULTE)		
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE) 135.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.5000	\$4,792.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$37.5900	\$5,074.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35.5000	\$4,792.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$4,320.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$37.0000	\$4,995.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.15 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)		
	0.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.5000	\$3,195.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$37.5900	\$3,383.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35.5000	\$3,195.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$2,880.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$36.0000	\$3,240.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
300	0.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0000	\$2,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$7.4100	\$2,223.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$7.0000	\$2,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.5000	\$1,650.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$7.4000	\$2,220.00
713-02.26 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR		
1,000	0.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.7500	\$10,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$11.3800	\$11,380.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10.7500	\$10,750.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.0000	\$9,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$13.7000	\$13,700.00
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT		
5,083	3.000 LB.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.9500	\$20,077.85
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$4.1800	\$21,246.94
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.9500	\$20,077.85
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4.1500	\$21,094.45
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4.5000	\$22,873.50
713-09.01 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 90', OH-2)		
1	I.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$47,175.0000	\$47,175.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$49,953.3600	\$49,953.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$47,175.0000	\$47,175.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$101,760.0000	\$101,760.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.00
713-09.02 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 93', OH-3)		
1	1.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50,825.0000	\$50,825.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$53,818.3300	\$53,818.33
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$50,825.0000	\$50,825.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$53,935.0000	\$53,935.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00

		CONTRACT CN3202
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-09.03 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 188', OH-1)		
1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$81,750.0000	\$81,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$86,564.6500	\$86,564.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$81,750.0000	\$81,750.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$56,810.0000	\$56,810.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
740 00 00 OTES! OVERUSAD CION OTRUGTURS		
713-09.20 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 1.000 EACH		
	#00.050.000	#00.050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$33,950.0000	\$33,950.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$35,949.4800	\$35,949.48
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$33,950.0000	\$33,950.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$34,615.0000	\$34,615.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
2,320.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.2500	\$7,540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$3.4400	\$7,980.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.2500	\$7,540.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.6000	\$8,352.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3.7000	\$8,584.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
2,391.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.8500	\$9,205.35
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$4.0800	\$9,755.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.8500	\$9,205.35
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.2000	\$7,651.20
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4.2000	\$10,042.20
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE		
3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$476.5000	\$1,429.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$385.0000	\$1,155.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
238.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.7500	\$3,034.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$13.5000	\$3,213.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$12.7500	\$3,034.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$13.0000	\$3,094.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$14.0000	\$3,332.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
	034.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13.7500	\$14,217.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$14.5600	\$15,055.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$13.7500	\$14,217.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$13.7000	\$14,165.80
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$15.0000	\$15,510.00
713-14 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS		
2,	795.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.0000	\$58,695.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$22.2400	\$62,160.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$21.0000	\$58,695.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$17.5000	\$48,912.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$23.0000	\$64,285.00
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK		
	21.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$19.7500	\$414.75
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$20.9100	\$439.11
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$19.7500	\$414.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$22.0000	\$462.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$21.0000	\$441.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS		
	1.000 LS	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,050.0000	\$2,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,170.7300	\$2,170.73
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,050.0000	\$2,050.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)		
	2.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$275.0000	\$550.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$291.2000	\$582.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$275.0000	\$550.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$75.0000	\$150.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$310.0000	\$620.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
	14.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8,000.0000	\$112,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$8,682.9400	\$121,561.16
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$140,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$8,200.0000	\$114,800.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$9,600.0000	\$134,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.20 SIGNS (R3-1, 24" X 24")			
,	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$940.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$248.8400	\$995.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$235.0000	\$940.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$240.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (R3-2, 24" X 24")			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$940.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$248.8400	\$995.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$235.0000	\$940.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$240.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (R3-5A, 30" X 36")			
	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000	\$2,160.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$285.9000	\$2,287.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$270.0000	\$2,160.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$720.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$300.0000	\$2,400.00
713-16.23 SIGNS (R10-11A, 30" X 36")			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000	\$1,350.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$285.9000	\$1,429.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$270.0000	\$1,350.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$450.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
713-16.24 SIGNS (OVERHEAD STREET NAME SIGNS)			
	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$340.0000	\$1,360.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$360.0200	\$1,440.08
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$340.0000	\$1,360.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$380.0000	\$1,520.00
713-16.41 RELOCATE SIGN			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,250.0000	\$13,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$14,030.3600	\$14,030.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,250.0000	\$13,250.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,750.0000	\$12,750.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.50 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (W13-3 ADVISORY RAMP SPEED S	IGN 40 MPH)		
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	11000 E/(011	\$80.0000	\$80.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$84.7100	\$84.71
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$80.0000	\$80.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$100.0000	\$100.00
713-16.51 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R5-1, DO NOT ENTER)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$160.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$84.7100	\$169.42
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$80.0000	\$160.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$100.0000	\$200.00
713-16.52 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R6-1L, ONE WAY LEFT)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$67.0000	\$134.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$70.9500	\$141.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$67.0000	\$134.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$120.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$74.0000	\$148.00
713-16.53 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R6-1R, ONE WAY RIGHT)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$67.0000	\$134.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$70.9500	\$141.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$67.0000	\$134.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$120.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$74.0000	\$148.00
713-17.30 MODIFY EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE			
	1.000 LS		_
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,270.0000	\$3,270.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,462.5900	\$3,462.59
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,270.0000	\$3,270.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,250.0000	\$4,250.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
714-03 JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT			
	,315.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.4000	\$29,456.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$23.7200	\$31,191.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$22.4000	\$29,456.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.4000	\$29,456.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$25.0000	\$32,875.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-03.01 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)		
14,000.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.2000	\$100,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$7.6200	\$106,680.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$7.2000	\$100,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7.2000	\$100,800.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$8.0000	\$112,000.00
714-04.01 CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 1" RGS)		
260.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$17.0000	\$4,420.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$18.0000	\$4,680.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$17.0000	\$4,420.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$17.0000	\$4,420.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$19.0000	\$4,940.00
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)		
33.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$533.0000	\$17,589.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$564.3900	\$18,624.87
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$533.0000	\$17,589.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$533.0000	\$17,589.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$600.0000	\$19,800.00
714-05.05 PULL BOXES (6X6)		
2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$705.0000	\$1,410.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$746.5200	\$1,493.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$705.0000	\$1,410.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$705.0000	\$1,410.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$790.0000	\$1,580.00
714-06.03 CABLE (1/C # 10 AWG)		
29,410.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.7500	\$22,057.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$0.7900	\$23,233.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$0.7500	\$22,057.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.7500	\$22,057.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$0.8500	\$24,998.50
714-06.05 CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG)		
1,870.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.3000	\$2,431.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.3800	\$2,580.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.3000	\$2,431.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.3000	\$2,431.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.4500	\$2,711.50

	`	0110202
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-06.06 CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)		
24,525.000 L.F	_	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$ 1.5000	\$36,787.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.5900	\$38,994.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.5000 \$1.5000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.5000	\$36,787.50 \$36,787.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.6500	\$40,466.25
744 00 07 OARLE (4/0 # 0 ANIO)		
714-06.07 CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)		
6,430.000 L.F		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.2000	\$14,146.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.3300	\$14,981.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.2000	\$14,146.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.2000	\$14,146.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.4500	\$15,753.50
714-06.08 CABLE (#6 COPPER SOFT DRAWN BARE) (GROUND)		
15,275.000 L.F		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$ 1.4000	¢24 205 00
	\$1.4800	\$21,385.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.4000 \$1.4000	\$22,607.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$21,385.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.4000	\$21,385.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.5500	\$23,676.25
714-08.09 LIGHT STANDARDS (25')		
2.000 EA	СН	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,386.0000	\$6,772.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$3,585.4200	\$7,170.84
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,386.0000	\$6,772.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,386.0000	\$6,772.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
714-08.10 LIGHT STANDARDS (45')		
29.000 EA	СН	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,158.0000	\$120,582.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$4,402.8800	\$127,683.52
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,158.0000 \$4,158.0000	\$120,582.00 \$120,582.00
• •		
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4,900.0000	\$142,100.00
744 00 44 LIGHT 074ND 4 DD0 (400LHIGH MA 07)		
714-08.11 LIGHT STANDARDS (100' HIGH MAST)		
4.000 EA	СН	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$26,892.0000	\$107,568.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$28,475.8000	\$113,903.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$26,892.0000	\$107,568.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$26,892.0000	\$107,568.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$31,000.0000	\$124,000.00

			CONTRACT CN3202
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-08.12 LIGHT STANDARDS (80' HIGH MAST)			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24,926.0000	\$124,630.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$26,394.0100	\$131,970.05
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$24,926.0000	\$124,630.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24,926.0000	\$124,630.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$28,000.0000	\$140,000.00
714-08.46 FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD			
	9.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,109.0000	\$81,981.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$9,645.4700	\$86,809.23
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,109.0000	\$81,981.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,109.0000	\$81,981.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$10,500.0000	\$94,500.00
714-09.09 LUMINAIRES (HM - HIGH MAST - LED)			
,	38.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,546.0000	\$58,748.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,637.0500	\$62,207.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,546.0000	\$58,748.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,546.0000	\$58,748.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,700.0000	\$64,600.00
The Walsh Conditional Croup, ELO DENTATIONAL Western Condition		ψ1,700.0000	φο 1,000.00
714-09.10 LUMINAIRES (P - ROADWAY - LED, 45' MH)			
	29.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,173.0000	\$34,017.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,242.0800	\$36,020.32
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,173.0000	\$34,017.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,173.0000	\$34,017.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,300.0000	\$37,700.00
714-09.11 LUMINAIRES (UP - UNDERPASS - LED)			
·	12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$677.0000	\$8,124.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$716.8700	\$8,602.44
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$677.0000	\$8,124.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$677.0000	\$8,124.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$750.0000	\$9,000.00
714-09.12 LUMINAIRES (WW - WALKWAY - LED)			
,	43.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,536.0000	\$66,048.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,626.4600	\$69,937.78
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,536.0000	\$66,048.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,536.0000	\$66,048.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,700.0000	\$73,100.00
		, , ::::::	+ -,

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-12.01 CONTROL CENTER (NO. 1)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,781.0000	\$8,781.00
Bell & Associates Construction, I	P	\$9,298.1600	\$9,298.16
Superior Construction Company		\$8,781.0000	\$8,781.00
Dement Construction Company,		\$8,781.0000	\$8,781.00
	LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$9,500.0000	\$9,500.00
The Walsh Construction Group,	LEG DDA AIGHEI Western Gonstiu	φθ,300.0000	ψ9,300.00
714-12.02 CONTROL CENTER (NO. 2)			
714-12.02 GONTROL GENTER (NO. 2)	4 000 1 0		
	1.000 LS		^
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	_	\$8,781.0000	\$8,781.00
Bell & Associates Construction, I		\$9,298.1600	\$9,298.16
Superior Construction Company		\$8,781.0000	\$8,781.00
Dement Construction Company,		\$8,781.0000	\$8,781.00
The Walsh Construction Group,	LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$9,500.0000	\$9,500.00
714-25 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,447.0000	\$6,894.00
Bell & Associates Construction, I	_P	\$3,544.1200	\$7,088.24
Superior Construction Company	Southeast, LLC	\$3,447.0000	\$6,894.00
Dement Construction Company,	LLC	\$3,447.0000	\$6,894.00
The Walsh Construction Group,	LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
716-01.07 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMEN	T MARKER,YELLOW		
	180.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, I	_P	\$12.1800	\$2,192.40
Superior Construction Company		\$11.6200	\$2,091.60
Dement Construction Company,		\$11.5000	\$2,070.00
	LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$11.6200	\$2,091.60
		¥1=35	ΨΞ,001.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVI	MENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	230,000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$8,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, I	P	\$37.3300	\$8,585.90
Superior Construction Company		\$35.6000	\$8,188.00
Dement Construction Company,	•	\$35.2500	\$8,107.50
	LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$38.0000	\$8,740.00
The Waish Construction Group,	LEO DDA Aldrier Western Goristiu	ψ30.0000	ψο,7 -10.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVI	MENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	460.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	400.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$16 100 00
	D	'	\$16,100.00 \$17,171.80
Bell & Associates Construction, I		\$37.3300	\$17,171.80 \$16.376.00
Superior Construction Company		\$35.6000 \$35.3500	\$16,376.00
Dement Construction Company,		\$35.2500 \$38,0000	\$16,215.00 \$17,480.00
me waish Construction Group,	LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$38.0000	\$17,480.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
859.000 EACH	ł	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$30,065.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$37.3300	\$32,066.47
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35.6000	\$30,580.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35.2500	\$30,279.75
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$38.0000	\$32,642.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
735.000 EACH	I	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$7,350.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$10.3200	\$7,585.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.8500	\$7,239.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.7500	\$7,166.25
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$10.5000	\$7,717.50
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
830.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$12,450.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$23.8300	\$19,778.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$22.7300	\$18,865.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$22.5000	\$18,675.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$24.0000	\$19,920.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
600.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$9,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$12.5500	\$7,530.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$11.9700	\$7,182.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$11.8500	\$7,110.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$13.0000	\$7,800.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
23.000 EACH	ı	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$4,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$174.7200	\$4,018.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$166.6500	\$3,832.95
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$165.0000	\$3,795.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$175.0000	\$4,025.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
836.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$12,540.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$10.0600	\$8,410.16
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.6000	\$8,025.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.5000	\$7,942.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$10.5000	\$8,778.00

	LINUT DDIOE	EVENNION
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
TAG OG OG DI ACTIO DAVEMENT MADIVING (OII DOTTED LINE)		
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
920.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$2,760.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.9600	\$1,803.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.8700	\$1,720.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.8500	\$1,702.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.1000	\$1,932.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
144.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$5,040.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$28.3300	\$4,079.52
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$27.0200	\$3,890.88
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$26.7500	\$3,852.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$29.0000	\$4,176.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$315.0000	\$1,575.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$206.4800	\$1,032.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$196.9500	\$984.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$195.0000	\$975.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$210.0000	\$1,050.00
The Waldin Conduction Croup, ELO DENTATIONAL Western Conduct	Ψ210.0000	ψ1,000.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$250.0000	\$3,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$209.1300	\$2,509.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$199.4700	\$2,393.64
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$197.5000	\$2,370.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$214.0000	\$2,568.00
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)		
2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$248.8400	\$497.68
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$237.3500	\$474.70
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$235.0000	\$470.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-04.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (4" DOTTED LINE)		
550.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$1,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.8500	\$1,017.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.7700	\$973.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.7500	\$962.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.0000	\$1,100.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
430.000 L.I	F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8.0000	\$3,440.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$7.1500	\$3,074.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6.8200	\$2,932.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.7500	\$2,902.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$7.4000	\$3,182.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
45.000 EA	7CH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.0000	\$7,875.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$164.1300	\$7,385.85
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$156.5500	\$7,044.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$155.0000	\$6,975.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$180.0000	\$8,100.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$100.0000	ф6,100.00
716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)		
4.000 EA	∕CH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$264.7200	\$1,058.88
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$252.5000	\$1,010.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$290.0000	\$1,160.00
716-04.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)		
2.000 EA	7CH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$450.0000	\$900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$397.0900	\$794.18
•	'	
Superior Construction Company LLC	\$378.7500 \$375.0000	\$757.50 \$750.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$375.0000	\$750.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$420.0000	\$840.00
716-04.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)		
7.000 EA	/CH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$264.7200	\$1,853.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$252.5000	\$1,767.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$290.0000	\$2,030.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
31.000 S.I	F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$930.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$15.8800	\$492.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$15.1500	\$469.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$465.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$16.0000	\$496.00
2 2	Ψ.3.3330	ψ.00.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
,	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$365.3200	\$1,461.28
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$348.4500	\$1,393.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$345.0000	\$1,380.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$380.0000	\$1,520.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	7.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$9,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,005.9500	\$7,041.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$959.5000	\$6,716.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$6,650.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,040.0000	\$7,280.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
70,3	80.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.4500	\$31,671.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$0.5100	\$35,893.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.4800	\$33,782.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.4800	\$33,782.40
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$0.5000	\$35,190.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	64.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$640.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7.1500	\$457.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.8200	\$436.48
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.7500	\$432.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$7.5000	\$480.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	1.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,350.0900	\$1,350.09
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,287.7500	\$1,287.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$1,275.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,360.0000	\$1,360.00
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	1.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,280.0000	\$5,280.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,017.8500	\$3,017.85
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,878.5000	\$2,878.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$3,100.0000	\$3,100.00

	· ·	CONTRACT CN3202
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-09.32 EXIT ONLY ARROW		
2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$350.0000	\$700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$264.7200	\$529.44
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$252.5000	\$505.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$270.0000	\$540.00
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)		
2.700 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$10,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$4,182.6300	\$11,293.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,989.5000	\$10,771.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,950.0000	\$10,665.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4,400.0000	\$11,880.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
10.700 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,200.0000	\$55,640.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$5,585.6700	\$59,766.67
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$5,327.7500	\$57,006.93
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,275.0000	\$56,442.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$6,000.0000	\$64,200.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
3,660.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$10,980.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.3800	\$8,710.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.2700	\$8,308.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.2500	\$8,235.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.4000	\$8,784.00
716-12.04 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
550.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$1,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.8500	\$1,017.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.7700	\$973.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.7500	\$962.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.9000	\$1,045.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
3,280.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$9,840.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.2800	\$7,478.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.1700	\$7,117.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.1500	\$7,052.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.4000	\$7,872.00

			CONTRACT CN3202
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	3,080.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	.,	\$3.0000	\$9,240.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2.3800	\$7,330.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.2700	\$6,991.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.2500	\$6,930.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$2.6000	\$8,008.00
716-12.08 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
	I,475.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$6.0000	\$26,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.1800	\$18,705.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.9900	\$17,855.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.9500	\$17,676.25
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$4.2000	\$18,795.00
716-12.10 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
7.0 (2.10 2.11)	720.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4,320.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5.8200	\$4,190.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.5600	\$4,003.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$3,960.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$6.0000	\$4,320.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500,000.0000	\$1,500,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,655,183.5000	\$1,655,183.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,970,000.0000	\$1,970,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,100,000.0000	\$2,100,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$2,100,000.0000	\$2,100,000.00
725-20.04 CCTV POLE REMOVE AND RELOCATE			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,076.0000	\$15,076.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15,963.9000	\$15,963.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,076.0000	\$15,076.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,076.0000	\$15,076.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
725-20.43 PULL BOX (TYPE C)			
•	9.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$526.0000	\$4,734.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$556.9800	\$5,012.82
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$526.0000	\$4,734.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$526.0000	\$4,734.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constr	u	\$600.0000	\$5,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-20.44 PULL BOX (TYPE D)			
	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,803.0000	\$9,015.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,909.1900	\$9,545.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,803.0000	\$9,015.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,803.0000	\$9,015.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
725-20.45 PULL BOX (TYPE E)			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,084.0000	\$2,084.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,206.7400	\$2,206.74
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,084.0000	\$2,084.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,084.0000	\$2,084.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,400.0000	\$2,400.00
725-20.54 CABLE (1/C #8 AWG.)			
2,	500.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4000	\$3,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1.4800	\$3,700.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.4000	\$3,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.4000	\$3,500.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1.5000	\$3,750.00
725-20.55 CABLE (1/C #6 AWG.)			
3,	345.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$5,686.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1.8000	\$6,021.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.7000	\$5,686.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7000	\$5,686.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2.0000	\$6,690.00
725-20.72 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (120/240V SINGLE PHASE)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,796.0000	\$3,796.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4,019.5600	\$4,019.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,796.0000	\$3,796.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,796.0000	\$3,796.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$4,300.0000	\$4,300.00
725-20.73 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (TEMP SERVICE CCTV)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,464.0000	\$6,464.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6,844.7000	\$6,844.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,464.0000	\$6,464.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,464.0000	\$6,464.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00

		33	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-21.15 NETWORK SWITCH (LAYER 2 SWITCH)			
	3.000 EACH		
lance Bree Contractors III C	3.000 EACH	#0.004.000	#0.770.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,924.0000	\$8,772.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,096.2100	\$9,288.63
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,924.0000	\$8,772.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,924.0000	\$8,772.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$3,300.0000	\$9,900.00
725-21.52 REMOVAL & REPLACE TYPE B CABINET			
725-21.32 REMOVAL & REPLACE TIFE B CADINET	4 000 54 011		
	1.000 EACH		^
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$814.0000	\$814.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$861.9400	\$861.94
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$814.0000	\$814.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$814.0000	\$814.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$900.0000	\$900.00
725-21.94 RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM REMOVE & RELOCATE			
723-21.34 RADAR DETECTION OF OTELLIN RELIGIONE & REESCATE	2.000 EACH		
L B 0 + 1 110	2.000 EACH	#0.044.0000	# 4.000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,344.0000	\$4,688.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,482.0500	\$4,964.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,344.0000	\$4,688.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,344.0000	\$4,688.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
725-21.95 RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM REMOVAL			
7.50 2.100 14.10/14. 52.120 1101. 01.01.2111. 14.2111.01/12	2.000 EACH		
Janes Bree Contractors IIC	2.000 LACI1	¢6 121 0000	¢42.262.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,131.0000	\$12,262.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6,492.0800	\$12,984.16
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,131.0000	\$12,262.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,131.0000	\$12,262.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$6,600.0000	\$13,200.00
725-22.23 CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 3)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$650.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$13.7700	\$688.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,0000	\$650.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$650.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$14.0000	\$700.00
725-22.24 CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)			
	950.000 L.F.	A 4 : 	040
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.3000	\$13,585.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15.1400	\$14,383.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$14.3000	\$13,585.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.3000	\$13,585.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$15.5000	\$14,725.00

		CONTRACT CN3202
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-22.34 CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 4)		
775	.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$64.8000	\$50,220.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$68.6200	\$53,180.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$64.8000	\$50,220.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$64.8000	\$50,220.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$69.0000	\$53,475.00
725-22.71 2IN CONDUIT		
	.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.4000	\$7,616.00
	•	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$6.7800	\$8,068.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6.4000	\$7,616.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.4000	\$7,616.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$7.0000	\$8,330.00
725-22.72 2IN CONDUIT BORED		
	.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$33.5000	\$6,365.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$35.4700	\$6,739.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$33.5000	\$6,365.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$33.5000	\$6,365.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$36.0000	\$6,840.00
725-22.73 2IN STRUCTURE CONDUIT		
190	.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22.0000	\$4,180.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$23.3000	\$4,427.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$22.0000	\$4,180.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$22.0000	\$4,180.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$24.0000	\$4,560.00
725-23.01 ITS CABLE MARKER		
25	.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$154.0000	\$3,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$163.0700	\$4,076.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$154.0000	\$3,850.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$154.0000	\$3,850.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$165.0000	\$4,125.00
725-23.02 FIBER OPTIC TESTING		
1-0-2-0-2 (1-2-1) 0. 10 1-0.00	.000 LS	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,788.0000	\$3,788.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$4,011.0900	\$4,011.09
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,788.0000	\$3,788.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,788.0000	\$3,788.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
25	ψ., <u>.</u> 20.000	ψ., 2 00.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-23.10 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (72 F)			
	,050.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.4000	\$13,120.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6.7800	\$13,899.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.4000	\$13,120.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.4000	\$13,120.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	ı	\$7.0000	\$14,350.00
725-23.21 FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)			
	150.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$240.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1.6900	\$253.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.6000	\$240.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.6000	\$240.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$1.8000	\$270.00
725-23.25 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (72 F)			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,047.0000	\$1,047.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,108.6600	\$1,108.66
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,047.0000	\$1,047.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,047.0000	\$1,047.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$1,150.0000	\$1,150.00
725-23.28 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
	80.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.1000	\$3,448.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$45.6400	\$3,651.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$43.1000	\$3,448.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$43.1000	\$3,448.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$47.0000	\$3,760.00
725-23.31 FIBER OPTIC DROP PANEL (12 F)			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$376.0000	\$376.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$398.1400	\$398.14
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$376.0000	\$376.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$376.0000	\$376.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$400.0000	\$400.00
725-24.41 BURN-IN PERIOD			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,633.0000	\$3,633.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,846.9600	\$3,846.96
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,633.0000	\$3,633.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,633.0000	\$3,633.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$4,100.0000	\$4,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-24.51 SYSTEM INTEGRATION			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,753.0000	\$13,753.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$14,562.9800	\$14,562.98
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,753.0000	\$13,753.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13,753.0000	\$13,753.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	ı	\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
The Walsh Constitution Group, LEC DB/(Mone) Western Constitu	•	ψ10,000.0000	Ψ10,000.00
725-24.55 AS-BUILT PLANS			
725-24.33 AS-BUILT FLANS			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,147.0000	\$7,147.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,567.9200	\$7,567.92
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,147.0000	\$7,147.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,147.0000	\$7,147.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,798.0000	\$5,596.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,962.7900	\$5,925.58
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,798.0000	\$5,596.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,798.0000	\$5,596.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
The Walet Conditional Cloup, 220 DB/(Monor Woodell Condition	•	ψο,200.0000	ψο, 100.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLT (130 WITH BACKFEATE)			
	14.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$845.0000	\$11,830.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$894.7700	\$12,526.78
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$845.0000	\$11,830.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$845.0000	\$11,830.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$920.0000	\$12,880.00
730-02.10 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A2)			
	30.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$763.0000	\$22,890.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$807.9400	\$24,238.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$763.0000	\$22,890.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$763.0000	\$22,890.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	1	\$830.0000	\$24,900.00
		*********	Ψ= 1,000.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
730-02.17 GIGIAL HEAD AGGEMBET (130 AZIT WITH BAGIN EATE)	0.000 54.011		
	2.000 EACH	A 4 00 : 2222	A O 222 25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,304.0000	\$2,608.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,380.8000	\$2,761.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,304.0000	\$2,608.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,304.0000	\$2,608.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	I	\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$845.0000	\$5,070.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$894.7700	\$5,368.62
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$845.0000	\$5,070.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$845.0000	\$5,070.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$930.0000	\$5,580.00
730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH LOUVERS)			
·	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$980.0000	\$1,960.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,037.7200	\$2,075.44
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$980.0000	\$1,960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$980.0000	\$1,960.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
730-02.32 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A3)			
(11.1)	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$777.0000	\$4,662.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$822.7600	\$4,936.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$777.0000	\$4,662.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$777.0000	\$4,662.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$840.0000	\$5,040.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
, , ,	35.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$491.0000	\$17,185.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$519.9200	\$18,197.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$491.0000	\$17,185.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$491.0000	\$17,185.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$530.0000	\$18,550.00
730-03.23 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)			
	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,522.0000	\$12,176.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,611.6400	\$12,893.12
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,522.0000	\$12,176.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,522.0000	\$12,176.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,700.0000	\$13,600.00
730-03.24 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,657.0000	\$4,971.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,754.5900	\$5,263.77
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,657.0000	\$4,971.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,657.0000	\$4,971.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,800.0000	\$5,400.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.25 INSTALL PULL BOX (NES ELEC. PULL BOX)		
4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$681,0000	\$2,724.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$721.1100	\$2,884.44
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$681.0000	\$2,724.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$681.0000	\$2,724.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$730.0000	\$2,920.00
The Walsh Constitution Group, LEC DDA Alcher Western Constitu	Ψ130.0000	ψ2,920.00
730-03.32 FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE		
41.000 L.F.	Φο οοοο	* 400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.6000	\$106.60
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.7500	\$112.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.6000	\$106.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.6000	\$106.60
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.8000	\$114.80
730-03.33 FIBER OFPTIC SPLICE FUSION		
12.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$52.0000	\$624.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$55.0600	\$660.72
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$52.0000	\$624.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$52.0000	\$624.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$56.0000	\$672.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION		
5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,320.0000	\$11,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2,456.6400	\$12,283.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,320.0000	\$11,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,320.0000	\$11,600.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2,600.0000	\$13,000.00
730-05.03 SERVICE CABLE (3 CONDUCTOR, #6 AWG)		
1,255.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.7000	\$3,388.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.8600	\$3,589.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.7000	\$3,388.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.7000	\$3,388.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3.0000	\$3,765.00
	ψο.σσσ	φο,. σοισσ
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR		
2,987.000 L.F.	64 5000	\$4.400.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$4,480.50 \$4,740.33
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.5900	\$4,749.33
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.5000	\$4,480.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.5000 \$1.6000	\$4,480.50 \$4,770.20
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.6000	\$4,779.20

	•	CHITACT CH3202
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.05 SIGNAL CABLE - 12 CONDUCTOR		
2,936.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.7000	\$4,991.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.8000	\$5,284.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.7000	\$4,991.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.7000	\$4,991.20
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.9000	\$5,578.40
730-08.10 SIGNAL CABLE - (2 CONDUCTOR/SHIELDED)		
672.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$672.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.0600	\$712.32
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.0000	\$672.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.0000	\$672.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.1000	\$739.20
730-08.40 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (12 SINGLE MODE DROP CABLE)		
100.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.3000	\$230.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.4400	\$244.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.3000	\$230.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.3000	\$230.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.9000	\$290.00
730-08.41 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (72 SINGLE MODE)		
570.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.2000	\$1,824.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$3.3900	\$1,932.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.2000	\$1,824.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.2000	\$1,824.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3.9000	\$2,223.00
730-08.42 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (48F SM)		
1,774.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.7000	\$4,789.80
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.8600	\$5,073.64
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.7000	\$4,789.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.7000	\$4,789.80
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3.2000	\$5,676.80
730-11.01 STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY		
2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$286.0000	\$572.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$302.8400	\$605.68
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$286.0000	\$572.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$286.0000	\$572.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$320.0000	\$640.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)		
3,640.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9.7000	\$35,308.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$10.2700	\$37,382.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.7000	\$35,308.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.7000	\$35,308.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$11.0000	\$40,040.00
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)		
462.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.6000	\$5,821.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$13.3400	\$6,163.08
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$12.6000	\$5,821.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$12.6000	\$5,821.20
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$14.0000	\$6,468.00
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)		
2,380.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22.2000	\$52,836.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$23.5100	\$55,953.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$22.2000	\$52,836.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$22.2000	\$52,836.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$25.0000	\$59,500.00
730-12.14 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)		
164.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.7000	\$5,690.80
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$36.7400	\$6,025.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$34.7000	\$5,690.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$34.7000	\$5,690.80
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$39.0000	\$6,396.00
730-12.16 CONDUIT (1-1/4" DIAMETER PVC)		
2,534.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.1000	\$17,991.40
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$7.5200	\$19,055.68
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$7.1000	\$17,991.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7.1000	\$17,991.40
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$8.0000	\$20,272.00
730-12.17 CONDUIT (1-1/4" DIAMETER PVC JACK AND BORE)		
562.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$19.6000	\$11,015.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$20.7500	\$11,661.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$19.6000	\$11,015.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$19.6000	\$11,015.20
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$22.0000	\$12,364.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13.12 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR- STOP LINE)			
,	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,293.0000	\$43,758.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,722.5200	\$46,335.12
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,293.0000	\$43,758.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,293.0000	\$43,758.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$8,000.0000	\$48,000.00
730-13.13 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
	16.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,261.0000	\$116,176.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,688.6400	\$123,018.24
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,261.0000	\$116,176.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,261.0000	\$116,176.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$8,000.0000	\$128,000.00
730-15.07 CABINET (NEMA 16 PHASE, ATC, TS-2 - TYPE 2)			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,187.0000	\$42,561.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15,022.5400	\$45,067.62
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$14,187.0000	\$42,561.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14,187.0000	\$42,561.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$16,000.0000	\$48,000.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,463.0000	\$32,926.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$17,432.5900	\$34,865.18
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16,463.0000	\$32,926.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16,463.0000	\$32,926.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$18,000.0000	\$36,000.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,548.0000	\$9,096.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4,815.8500	\$9,631.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,548.0000	\$9,096.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,548.0000	\$9,096.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
730-16.14 CONTROLLER (16 PHASE ATC CONTROLLER)			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,578.0000	\$13,734.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4,847.6200	\$14,542.86
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,578.0000	\$13,734.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,578.0000	\$13,734.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.20 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
,	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17,994.0000	\$17,994.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$19,053.7500	\$19,053.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17,994.0000	\$17,994.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17,994.0000	\$17,994.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (10')			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,606.0000	\$4,818.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,700.5900	\$5,101.77
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,606.0000	\$4,818.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,606.0000	\$4,818.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$1,750.0000	\$5,250.00
730-23.31 PEDESTAL POLE (20')			
	8.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,566.0000	\$20,528.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,717.1200	\$21,736.96
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,566.0000	\$20,528.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,566.0000	\$20,528.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,800.0000	\$22,400.00
730-23.36 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24,404.0000	\$24,404.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$25,841.2700	\$25,841.27
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$24,404.0000	\$24,404.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24,404.0000	\$24,404.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$26,500.0000	\$26,500.00
730-23.87 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 45')			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19,989.0000	\$19,989.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$21,166.2500	\$21,166.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$19,989.0000	\$19,989.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,989.0000	\$19,989.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
730-23.88 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,535.0000	\$31,070.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$16,449.9300	\$32,899.86
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,535.0000	\$31,070.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,535.0000	\$31,070.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$17,000.0000	\$34,000.00

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.91 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT ()			
v	4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 E/(011	\$17,763.0000	\$71,052.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$18,809.1500	\$71,032.00 \$75,236.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17,763.0000	\$73,230.00 \$71,052.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17,763.0000	\$71,052.00 \$71,052.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$20,000.0000	\$80,000.00
The Walsh Constitution Group, LEC DBA Alcher Western Constitu		Ψ20,000.0000	φου,ουσ.ου
730-23.95 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' & 45')			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,711.0000	\$20,711.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$21,930.7700	\$21,930.77
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20,711.0000	\$20,711.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,711.0000	\$20,711.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
730-23.97 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')			
(2,	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.000 LACIT	\$17,512.0000	\$52,536.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$17,512.0000	\$55,630.11
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17,512.0000	\$52,536.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17,512.0000	\$52,536.00 \$52,536.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$19,600.0000	\$58,800.00
The Walsh Constitution Group, LLC DBA Alcher Western Constitu		φ19,000.0000	ψ30,000.00
730-23.98 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19,231.0000	\$38,462.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$20,363.6100	\$40,727.22
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$19,231.0000	\$38,462.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,231.0000	\$38,462.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
730-23.99 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 70')			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21,250.0000	\$21,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$22,501.5200	\$22,501.52
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$21,250.0000	\$21,250.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21,250.0000	\$21,250.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
730-26.11 COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTON & 15IN S	SIGN		
	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$827.0000	\$4,962.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$875.7100	\$5,254.26
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$827.0000	\$4,962.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$827.0000	\$4,962.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-35.06 BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER		
3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12,687.0000	\$38,061.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$13,434.2000	\$40,302.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$12,687.0000	\$38,061.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$12,687.0000	\$38,061.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$14,000.0000	\$42,000.00
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM		
3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12,200.0000	\$36,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$12,918.5200	\$38,755.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$12,200.0000	\$36,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$12,200.0000	\$36,600.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$14,000.0000	\$42,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)		
590.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$1,770.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.1200	\$1,250.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.6500	\$1,563.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$1,770.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.2000	\$1,298.00
The Walsh Constitution Croup, LEC DBA Archer Western Constitu	Ψ2.2000	ψ1,230.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)		
15,790.000 S.Y.		
	¢4 5000	\$22.605.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.5000	\$23,685.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.5900	\$25,106.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.0000	\$31,580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$31,580.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.7000	\$26,843.00
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN		
1,200.000 L.F.		
	\$4.7500	CO 400 00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.7500	\$2,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.8500	\$2,220.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.1000	\$2,520.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.7500	\$2,100.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.0000	\$2,400.00
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN		
2,195.000 L.F.	¢2 5000	¢ E 107 E0
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.5000	\$5,487.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.6500	\$5,816.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.0000	\$6,585.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.5000	\$5,487.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2.7000	\$5,926.50

		•	J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 11 05	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 24IN		
740-11.05	61,185.000 L.F.		
		^	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.7500	\$168,258.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.7500	\$168,258.75
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.2500	\$198,851.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.7500	\$168,258.75
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3.0000	\$183,555.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
	677.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.5000	\$19,294.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$30.1800	\$20,431.86
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$28.5000	\$19,294.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	·	
	• •	\$28.5000	\$19,294.50
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$32.0000	\$21,664.00
801-01.06	SEEDING (SPECIAL MIXTURE)		
	1,648.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.5000	\$46,968.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$30.1800	\$49,736.64
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$28.5000	\$46,968.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.5000	\$46,968.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$32.0000	\$52,736.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
	1,045.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22,6000	\$23,617.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$23.9300	\$25,006.85
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$22.6000	\$23,617.00
		\$22.6000	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	\$23,617.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$25.0000	\$26,125.00
801-01.08	SEEDING (SPECIAL MIXTURE) WITH MULCH		
	621.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$31.2000	\$19,375.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$33.0400	\$20,517.84
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$31.2000	\$19,375.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$31.2000	\$19,375.20
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$35.0000	\$21,735.00
801-02.01	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITHOUT MULCH)		
22. 02.01	50.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$41.3000	\$2,065.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$43.7300	\$2,186.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$41.3000	\$2,065.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$41.3000	\$2,065.00
	·	·	
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$48.0000	\$2,400.00

UNIT PRICE E	
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	
232.000 M.G.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$42.0000	\$9,744.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$44.4700	\$10,317.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$42.0000	\$9,744.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$42.0000	\$9,744.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru \$48.0000	\$11,136.00
802-01.11 TREES (AS - ACER SACCHARUM)	
6.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$475.0000	\$2,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$502.9800	\$3,017.88
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$475.0000	\$2,850.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$475.0000	\$2,850.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru \$530.0000	\$3,180.00
802-01.12 TREES (LM - LAGERSTROEMIA X 'MUSKOGEE')	
25.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$420.0000	\$10,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$444.7400	\$11,118.50
	\$10,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$420.0000	\$10,500.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru \$480.0000	\$12,000.00
802-01.15 TREES (QL - QUERCUS LYRATA)	
15.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$460.0000	\$6,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$487.0900	\$7,306.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$460.0000	\$6,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$460.0000	\$6,900.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru \$520.0000	\$7,800.00
802-03.03 SHRUBS (HSO - HEMEROCALLIS X 'STELLA DE ORO')	
246.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$16.0000	\$3,936.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$16.9400	\$4,167.24
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$16.0000	\$3,936.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$16.0000	\$3,936.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru \$18.0000	\$4,428.00
802-03.04 SHRUBS (JHB - JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUECHIP')	
381.000 EACH	
	\$14,859.00
	\$15,735.30
	\$14,859.00
	\$14,859.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru \$44.0000	\$16,764.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-13.08 ITEA VIRGINICA (VIRGINIA SWEETSPIRE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
	28.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$30.1800	\$845.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$33.0000	\$924.00
802-13.15 PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS (NINEBARK) 2-5FT C.G.		
2	28.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$30.1800	\$845.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$33.0000	\$924.00
802-13.16 CORYLUS AMERICANA (HAZELNUT) 2-5FT C.G.		
2	28.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$30.1800	\$845.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$33.0000	\$924.00
802-13.28 AMORPHA FRUTICOSA (INDIGOBUSH 2-5 FT CNTNR GRWN)		
2	28.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$30.1800	\$845.04
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.5000	\$798.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$33.0000	\$924.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)		
8,83	34.000 S.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.5000	\$30,919.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$3.7100	\$32,774.14
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.5000	\$30,919.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.5000	\$30,919.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$4.0000	\$35,336.00
805-01.65 TEMPORARY MULCH		
	23.000 UNIT	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.5000	\$379.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$17.4700	\$401.81
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$16.5000	\$379.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$16.5000	\$379.50
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$28.0000	\$644.00

001			10
	TRACT	CNS20	17

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)		
9,361.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.2000	\$11,233.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.2700	\$11,888.47
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.2000	\$11,233.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.2000	\$11,233.20
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$0.9000	\$8,424.90
806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING		
12.000 CYCL		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,200.0000	\$74,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$3,706.1300	\$44,473.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$120,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$120,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$3,200.0000	\$38,400.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

202-04.05	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL BRIDGE NO. 1)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$142,150.2800	\$142,150.28
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$34,988.0900	\$34,988.09
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,500,000.0000	\$1,500,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$540,000.0000	\$540,000.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
	387.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$5,805.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$33.7700	\$13,068.99
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$65.0800	\$25,185.96
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$9,675.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$14.0000	\$5,418.00
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
	10,532.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9.0000	\$94,788.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$44.0000	\$463,408.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35.2800	\$371,568.96
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$26.0000	\$273,832.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$22.0000	\$231,704.00
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)		
	126.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$3,150.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$55.6500	\$7,011.90
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$3,780.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$3,150.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$55.0000	\$6,930.00
204-05.01	CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING		
	68.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$6,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$395.7900	\$26,913.72
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$70.0000	\$4,760.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$6,800.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$67.0000	\$4,556.00
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)		
	8,572.000 TON	*	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$26.0000	\$222,872.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$49.2200	\$421,913.84
		A	A
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20.0000	\$171,440.00
		\$20.0000 \$30.0000 \$32.0000	\$171,440.00 \$257,160.00 \$274,304.00

			CONTRACT CN5202
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-04.01	STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 1)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,056,000.0000	\$1,056,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,193,039.1900	\$1,193,039.19
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$880,000.0000	\$880,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,250,000.0000	\$1,250,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2,100,000.0000	\$2,100,000.00
603-02.01	REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 1)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$257,000.0000	\$257,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$244,000.0000	\$244,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$450,000.0000	\$450,000.00
603-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE NO. 1)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$245,000.0000	\$245,000.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL		
	310,371.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$310,371.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.1200	\$347,615.52
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$0.8200	\$254,504.22
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.9700	\$301,059.87
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1.1000	\$341,408.10
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)		
	508.000 C.Y	'-	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$700.0000	\$355,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$862.4600	\$438,129.68
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$990.0200	\$502,930.16
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$900.0000	\$457,200.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$1,100.0000	\$558,800.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)		
	336,877.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$336,877.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$0.9100	\$306,558.07
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$0.8000	\$269,501.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC The Welch Construction Crown, LLC DRA Archer Western Constru	\$0.8600	\$289,714.22

The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru

\$303,189.30

\$0.9000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.04 PAVEME	ENT @ BRIDGE ENDS		
	1,545.000 S.Y.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC	\$325.0000	\$502,125.00
Bell & As	ssociates Construction, LP	\$354.5000	\$547,702.50
	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$165.1700	\$255,187.65
Dement	Construction Company, LLC	\$230.0000	\$355,350.00
The Wal	sh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$220.0000	\$339,900.00
604-03.07 CLASS	A CONCRETE (4,000 PSI)		
	1,577.000 C.Y.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC	\$426.0000	\$671,802.00
	ssociates Construction, LP	\$748.2700	\$1,180,021.79
	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$750.0000	\$1,182,750.00
-	Construction Company, LLC	\$850.0000	\$1,340,450.00
	sh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$650.0000	\$1,025,050.00
604-03.09 CLASS [D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)		
	204.000 C.Y.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC	\$615.0000	\$125,460.00
Bell & As	ssociates Construction, LP	\$947.1900	\$193,226.76
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$700.0000	\$142,800.00
Dement	Construction Company, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$244,800.00
The Wal	sh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$900.0000	\$183,600.00
604-03.32 CLASS [DS CONCRETE		
	999.000 C.Y.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC	\$540.0000	\$539,460.00
Bell & As	ssociates Construction, LP	\$821.9000	\$821,078.10
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$600.0000	\$599,400.00
Dement	Construction Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$999,000.00
The Wal	sh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$670.0000	\$669,330.00
604-04.01 APPLIE	D TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)		
	7,124.000 S.Y.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$71,240.00
Bell & As	ssociates Construction, LP	\$14.9800	\$106,717.52
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.0000	\$64,116.00
Dement	Construction Company, LLC	\$9.0000	\$64,116.00
The Wal	sh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$10.0000	\$71,240.00
604-04.02 APPLIED	D TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		
	267.000 S.Y.		
Jones B	ros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$5,340.00
Bell & As	ssociates Construction, LP	\$14.9800	\$3,999.66
Superior	Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.0000	\$2,403.00
Dement	Construction Company, LLC	\$9.0000	\$2,403.00
The Wal	sh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$10.0000	\$2,670.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.03 BRIDGE END DRAINS(2'X8')			
,	5.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,854.5400	\$19,272.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,661.2000	\$8,306.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer W	estern Constru	\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00
604-04.41 THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
	10.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$22,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,411.0200	\$24,110.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$12,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer W	estern Constru	\$1,700.0000	\$17,000.00
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	6,109.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$30,545.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6.0300	\$36,837.27
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$18.0000	\$109,962.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$48,872.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer W	estern Constru	\$4.8000	\$29,323.20
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	5.000 S.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,451.6900	\$12,258.45
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer W	estern Constru	\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	10.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,218.0000	\$12,180.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,440.0500	\$14,400.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer W	estern Constru	\$540.0000	\$5,400.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB	3)		
	150.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$75,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$463.8100	\$69,571.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$400.0000	\$60,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$37,500.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer W	estern Constru	\$220.0000	\$33,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.51 SCARIFYING		
1,461.0	00 S.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.6000	\$31,557.60
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$25.7100	\$37,562.31
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$15.0000	\$21,915.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$21.6000	\$31,557.60
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$26.0000	\$37,986.00
604-11.01 EXPANSION DEVICE (DESCRIPTION)		
	00 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.220.00
	\$345.0000 \$475.3400	\$46,230.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$475.3400 \$434.0400	\$63,695.56
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$424.9400	\$56,941.96
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$600.0000 \$145.0000	\$80,400.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$145.0000	\$19,430.00
606-03.03 STEEL PILES (12 INCH)		
252.0	00 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$67.0000	\$16,884.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$93.1900	\$23,483.88
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$250.0000	\$63,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$12,600.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$91.0000	\$22,932.00
	**	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
606-03.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)		
14.0	00 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$2,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$204.6700	\$2,865.38
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$110.0000	\$1,540.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$3,500.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$135.0000	\$1,890.00
615-01.03 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE III)		
1,664.0		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$332,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$158.1800	\$263,211.52
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$250.0000	\$416,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$180.0000	\$299,520.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$250.0000	\$416,000.00
615-01.10 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-54)		
	00 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$250.0000	\$203,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$195.5300	\$158,770.36
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$300.0000	\$243,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$270.0000	\$219,240.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$340.0000	\$276,080.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING		
	644.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.5000	\$2,898.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$2.5100	\$1,616.44
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6.0000	\$3,864.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$1,288.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$12.0000	\$7,728.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)		
	4.000 GAL.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$280.0000	\$1,120.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$411.8100	\$1,647.24
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$761.2600	\$3,045.04
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$800.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$420.0000	\$1,680.00
620-05	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING		
	140.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$315.0000	\$44,100.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$303.8200	\$42,534.80
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$273.4000	\$38,276.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$400.0000	\$56,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$340.0000	\$47,600.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)		
	1,049.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$157,350.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$113.8900	\$119,470.61
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$150.0000	\$157,350.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$220.0000	\$230,780.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$170.0000	\$178,330.00
625-02.01	DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (DIA.)		
	23.000 V.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$732.0000	\$16,836.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$162.0000	\$3,726.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$330.8000	\$7,608.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$324.0000	\$7,452.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$630.0000	\$14,490.00
625-02.02	DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (DIA.)		
	20.000 V.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$767.0000	\$15,340.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$410.0000	\$8,200.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$400.0000	\$8,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$2,000.0000	\$40,000.00

CONTRACT CNS202

		CONTRACT CN3202
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
625-02.13 DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (DIA.)		
72.000 V.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,724.0000	\$124,128.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$700.0000	\$50,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$108,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$100,800.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$800.0000	\$57,600.00
625-02.14 DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (DIA.)		
50.000 V.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,756.0000	\$87,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$873.0000	\$43,650.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$87,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,750.0000	\$87,500.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$950.0000	\$47,500.00
The Walsh Constituction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constitu	φ930.0000	\$47,500.00
625-02.40 DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE		
74.000 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$400.0000	\$29,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$500.0000	\$37,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$700.0000	\$51,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$74,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$720.0000	\$53,280.00
625-02.44 DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL		
5,722.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.1500	\$6,580.30
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.4100	\$8,068.02
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$0.9700	\$5,550.34
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.5000	\$14,305.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$0.9800	\$5,607.56
625-02.46 SONIC LOGGING TESTING		
4.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12,750.0000	\$51,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.0000	\$4.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$720.0000	\$2,880.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM		
703.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$21,090.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$105.7300	\$74,328.19
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9.5400	\$6,706.62
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$120.0000	\$84,360.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$110.0000	\$77,330.00

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	194.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$2,134.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$13.1900	\$2,558.86
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$14.1100	\$2,737.34
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,328.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$37.0000	\$7,178.00
The Walet Conditional Cloup, LEC 25/17 World Western Condition		φον.σσσσ	ψ1,110.00
711-02.05 REINFORCED CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (STD-1-3SS_51")			
	574.000 L.F.		
	574.000 L.F.	\$470,0000	¢00.700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$172.0000	\$98,728.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$168.1100	\$96,495.14
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$110.0000	\$63,140.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$186,550.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$220.0000	\$126,280.00
714-01.01 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 1)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,021.0000	\$4,021.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$22,993.4800	\$22,993.48
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,021.0000	\$4,021.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,021.0000	\$4,021.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$4,800.0000	\$4,800.00
714-01.02 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 1 WALKWAY LIGHTING)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,825.0000	\$6,825.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,578.4200	\$7,578.42
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,825.0000	\$6,825.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,825.0000	\$6,825.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
		, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
714-01.03 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 2)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,738.0000	\$8,738.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$12,863.1500	\$12,863.15
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,738.0000	\$8,738.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,738.0000	\$8,738.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
The Walsh Constitution Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constitu		ψ10,000.0000	φ10,000.00
908-21.01 BEARINGS (EXPANSION, ABUTMENT NO. 1)			
500 21.01 BEARINGO (EM ANGION, ABOTIMENT NO. 1)	C 000 FACU		
lance Base Cont. 1 110	6.000 EACH	Фо ооо оооо	#40.000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,536.2300	\$15,217.38
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,514.1500	\$9,084.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$51,000.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,600.0000	\$15,600.00

CONTRACT CNS202	CO	NTRACT	CNS202
-----------------	----	--------	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
908-21.02	BEARINGS (FIXED, BENT NO. 1)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,100.0000	\$18,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,999.5200	\$17,997.12
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,260.9200	\$7,565.52
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$42,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,900.0000	\$17,400.00
908-21.03	BEARINGS (FIXED, ABUTMENT NO. 2)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,124.4200	\$12,746.52
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,260.9200	\$7,565.52
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$42,000.00
	The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru		\$2,900.0000	\$17,400.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$23,986,444.82
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$26,341,164.59
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$32,600,037.72
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$32,608,813.00
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$33,661,956.70
Constru	

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,551,574.90
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$7,909,686.52
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6,714,962.28
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9,720,646.69
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$8,973,324.16

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30,538,019.72
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$34,250,851.11
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$39,315,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$42,329,459.69
The Walsh Construction Group, LLC DBA Archer Western Constru	\$42,635,280.86

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS286 Call 017)

19103-4102-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER 46TH AVENUE (L.M. 13.33).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 3, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC

\$125,474.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$172,473.00

CONTRACT CNS286	CON	ITRAC	CT C	NS286
-----------------	-----	-------	------	-------

			CC	NTRACT CNS286
BRIDGE (CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-10.05	BRACING REPAIRS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$68,200.0000	\$15,000.00 \$68,200.00
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		16.000 C.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$420.0000 \$1,080.0000	\$6,720.00 \$17,280.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		3.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$260.0000 \$415.0000	\$780.00 \$1,245.00
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
		147.000 S.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$80.0000 \$90.0000	\$11,760.00 \$13,230.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$8,000.00 \$2,000.00
707-06.03	REMOVAL AND RESET FENCE (CHAIN LINK FENCE)			
	Invitor Construction II C	70.000 L.F.	\$400,000	#7.000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000 \$70.0000	\$7,000.00 \$4,900.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS	Фор оор ооро	Фод одо од
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,000.0000 \$33,500.0000	\$26,000.00 \$33,500.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		340.000 L.F.	Φ50,0000	#47.000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$12.5000	\$17,000.00 \$4,250.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH	Φ50,0000	# 000 00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$40.0000	\$200.00 \$160.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Jamiego Construction II C	186.000 S.F.	#44.0000	#0.040.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000 \$8.0000	\$2,046.00 \$1,488.00
	Sizio Contaction Company, mo		ψο.σσσ	PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS286
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$768.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$480.00
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
		10.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$40.00

1.000 LS

\$30,000.0000 \$25,700.0000 \$30,000.00 \$25,700.00

717-01

MOBILIZATION

Jamison Construction, LLC

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$125,474.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$172,473.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$125,474.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$172,473.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS270 Call 018)

22953-3579-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING TRUFORM.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.156 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$310,264.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$338,200.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$445,016.87
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$499,227.20
Sessions Paving Company	\$512,517.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$525,226.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

R	2	Δ	ח	M	Δ,	v	C	Δ.	ΓE	C	n	P	V
г		m		v v	~		•	~		u	u	\mathbf{r}	

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18,250.0000	\$18,250.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$38,500.0000	\$38,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,125.0000	\$12,125.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$47,500.0000	\$47,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$41,250.0000	\$41,250.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE 27"x36" CMP ,STA.60+38.3	6)		
	(1)	40.000 L.F.		
	Fuhank Asphalt Daving 9 Casling	40.000 L.I .	\$25,0000	¢4 000 00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$1,760.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE 24" CMP ,STA.55+72.41)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$2,200.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,750.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$4,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	·	212.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$16.0000	\$3,392.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$15.9300	\$3,377.16
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$122.8000	\$26,033.60
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$28.7500	\$6,095.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$35.0000	\$7,420.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$9,540.00
				·

			C	ONTRACT CNS270
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)	288.000 TON		
	Full and Analysis Daving a Constitute	288.000 TON	#00.0000	#0.040.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$18.5000	\$8,640.00 \$5,328.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.7500	\$12,024.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$11,520.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$56.0000	\$16,128.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$8,640.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	2 000 000 C V		
	Eubank Apphalt Daving & Cooling	2,909.000 C.Y.	¢17,0000	\$40.4 5 2.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$17.0000 \$8.0000	\$49,453.00 \$33.373.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$23,272.00 \$75,634.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$19.8000	\$57,598.20
	Sessions Paving Company		\$56.0000	\$162,904.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$58,180.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	134.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	134.000 C.1.	\$25.0000	\$3,350.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,350.00 \$4,020.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$8,040.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,350.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$17.0000	\$2,278.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$6,030.00
203-06	WATER	162.000 M.G.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	102.000 W.G.	\$10.0000	\$1,620.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,430.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$4,212.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$4,050.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$1,620.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,296.00
200.05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	35.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$875.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,225.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$595.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$630.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$350.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$525.00
20 0- 08 03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
203-00.03	LIM ORAN GETTENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	553.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$1,659.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,212.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,106.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,424.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.0000	\$1,106.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,659.00
				PAGE 3

			CO	NTRACT CNS270
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
200 00.0.		6.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	5.555 <u>-</u> 1.511	\$350.0000	\$2,100.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$826.0000	\$4,956.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$225.0000	\$1,350.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$1,950.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$104.0000	\$416.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$320.0000	\$1,280.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	D		
		2,372.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$23.0000	\$54,556.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$49,812.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.2500	\$48,033.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$23.0000	\$54,556.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$31.5000	\$74,718.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34.5000	\$81,834.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	` '	13.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$650.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.2500	\$471.25
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$520.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$520.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$845.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING A		
		384.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$80.0000	\$30,720.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$82.0000	\$31,488.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$48,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$34,560.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$106.0000	\$40,704.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$51,840.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
	. ,,	381.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$85.0000	\$32,385.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$88.0000	\$33,528.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$128.0000	\$48,768.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$98.0000	\$37,338.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$109.0000	\$41,529.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$145.0000	\$55,245.00
	•		•	PAGE 4

			00	MINACI CHOZIO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		5.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$3,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$577.5000	\$2,887.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$4,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$850.0000	\$4,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$5,500.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	()	16.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$480.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$96.5000	\$1,544.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$70.0000	\$1,120.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$35.0000	\$560.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$640.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
.00 01		2.500 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,000.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$2,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$577.5000	\$1,443.75
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$850.0000	\$2,125.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$2,875.00
411-01.10	D ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	,	219.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$95.0000	\$20,805.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$24,090.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$145.0000	\$31,755.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$125.0000	\$27,375.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$131.0000	\$28,689.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$168.0000	\$36,792.00
607-03.30	0 18" PIPE CULVERT			
		128.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$3,840.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$6,144.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.1500	\$5,267.20
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,480.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$100.0000	\$12,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$14,080.00
607-39.02	2 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	. ,	107.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$3,210.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$5,136.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.8500	\$4,370.95
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,815.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$80.0000	\$8,560.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$9,095.00
	•		,	PAGE 5
				IAGL

				NIKACI CN3270
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.54 18	BIN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	,	6.000 EACH		
Fı	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	enco Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,911.5000	\$11,469.00
	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
	essions Paving Company		\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00
	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$13,500.00
621-03.02 18	B" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	75.000 1.5		
г.	uhank Aanhalt Daving & Caaling	75.000 L.F.	\$25,000 0	¢4 975 00
	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$1,875.00
	enco Construction, Inc.		\$48.0000 \$41.0000	\$3,600.00
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		•	\$3,075.00
	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
	essions Paving Company		\$50.0000	\$3,750.00
CI	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,375.00
709-05.05 M	ACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		150.000 TON		
E	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$35.0000	\$5,250.00
Je	enco Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$5,250.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$63.1000	\$9,465.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$47.0000	\$7,050.00
Se	essions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$6,750.00
Ci	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$6,750.00
709-05.06 M	ACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		68.000 TON		
E	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$3,400.00
Je	enco Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$3,400.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$62.2500	\$4,233.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$52.0000	\$3,536.00
Se	essions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$3,060.00
Ci	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$3,536.00
709-05.08 M	ACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		17.000 TON		
E	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$100.0000	\$1,700.00
Je	enco Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$850.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$62.2500	\$1,058.25
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,020.00
Se	essions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$765.00
Ci	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,020.00
712-01 TF	RAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
E	ubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	enco Construction, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Te	ennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	essions Paving Company		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
				DAGE (

			CO	NTRACT CNS270
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.0	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$625.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$375.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.7500	\$393.75
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$25.0000	\$625.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$500.00
712-05.0	1 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$128.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.7500	\$135.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$160.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$180.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		159.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.0000	\$1,272.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,033.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.8500	\$1,089.15
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,385.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$8.0000	\$1,272.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,385.00
712-07.0	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		48.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.5000	\$888.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,920.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,680.00
713-16.2	0 SIGNS (STOP R1-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$278.2500	\$278.25
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$425.0000	\$425.00
716-05.0	1 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,500.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$2,520.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$2,880.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,650.0000	\$2,640.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$3,120.00
				PAGE 7

				CONTRACT CNS270
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.0	5 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$200.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.5000	\$210.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$400.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$11.0000	\$220.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22,650.0000	\$22,650.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$62,000.0000	\$62,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37,020.0000	\$37,020.00
740-10.0	3 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		420.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$2,100.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$882.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,360.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.5000	\$1,050.00 \$4,470.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,470.00
740-10.0	4 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		391.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$1,955.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$586.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.7500	\$1,075.25
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$3,519.00
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0000 \$2.5000	\$782.00 \$977.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		φ2.3000	φ977.30
740-11.0	4 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		1,994.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$5,982.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$4,985.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.6300	\$5,244.22
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc. Sessions Paving Company		\$4.0000 \$3.0000	\$7,976.00 \$5,093.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.0000 \$3.5000	\$5,982.00 \$6,979.00
	Civil Constructors, ELC		ψ3.3000	φο,979.00
801-01.0	7 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		15.000 UNIT	_	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.5000	\$472.50 \$4,500.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$60.0000 \$38.0000	\$900.00 \$570.00
	Olvii Oolisti uotols, LLO		φυσί.υυυ	
				PAGE 8

CO	NTR	ACT	CNS270

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		38.000 M.G.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$1,140.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.5000	\$1,995.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$950.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$50.0000	\$1,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$2,470.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		1,665.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.0000	\$6,660.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,325.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.2500	\$8,741.25
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,325.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$6.0000	\$9,990.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$10,822.50

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

\$310,264.00
\$338,200.16
\$445,016.87
\$499,227.20
\$512,517.00
\$525,226.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$310,264.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$338,200.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$445,016.87
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$499,227.20
Sessions Paving Company	\$512,517.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$525,226.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS273 Call 019)

HSIP-58(45),33044-3247-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 58 AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 312 (BIRCHWOOD PIKE) (L.M. 15.70).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.534 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

DBE GOAL 11.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,396,892.02

Greenstar, LLC

\$1,481,891.75

			•	ontinati onozi
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	4 000 0		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	1.000 LS	\$17,809.0500 \$15,500.0000	\$17,809.05 \$15,500.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	1.000 L3	\$6,987.3900 \$76,000.0000	\$6,987.39 \$76,000.00
202-01.13	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" ST, STA. 590+08 LT)			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$18.6900 \$25.0000	\$934.50 \$1,250.00
202-01.14	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" CMP, STA. 598+07 LT)			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	40.000 L.F.	\$18.6900 \$25.0000	\$747.60 \$1,000.00
202-01.15	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" RCP, STA. 597+88 CL)	02.000 5		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	82.000 L.F.	\$18.6900 \$25.0000	\$1,532.58 \$2,050.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (CB, STA. 590+07.50 LT)	4 000 1 0		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	1.000 LS	\$2,803.1400 \$600.0000	\$2,803.14 \$600.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	·		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	1,561.000 C.Y.	\$42.9600 \$25.0000	\$67,060.56 \$39,025.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	847.000 C.Y.	\$37.3600 \$15.0000	\$31,643.92 \$12,705.00
203-06	WATER			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	25.000 M.G.	\$38.1400 \$10.0000	\$953.50 \$250.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	49.000 C.Y.	\$11.2600 \$25.0000	\$551.74 \$1,225.00

				CONTRACT CNS273
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$288.7500 \$300.0000	\$2,021.25 \$2,100.00
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$840.0000 \$800.0000	\$840.00 \$800.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Talloy Construction Company Inc	3,108.000 TON	¢44.7400	¢420 624 69
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$41.7100 \$34.0000	\$129,634.68 \$105,672.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	Tallou Construction Common Inc	157.000 TON	¢22.0500	ФЕ 220 4E
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$33.9500 \$40.0000	\$5,330.15 \$6,280.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	T. II. O	47.000 TON	#00.5400	# 4.044.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$28.5400 \$45.0000	\$1,341.38 \$2,115.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	S A		
	Tallow Construction Construction	605.000 TON	# 404.0000	Ф 7 0, 4 7 0, 00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$131.3600 \$136.0000	\$79,472.80 \$82,280.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	6 B-M2		
		444.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$160.1600 \$166.0000	\$71,111.04 \$73,704.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$100.0000	\$73,704.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		6.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$859.6300 \$860.0000	\$5,157.78 \$5,160.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		17.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$600.8800 \$601.0000	\$10,214.96 \$10,317.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$601.0000	\$10,217.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		89.000 L.F.		

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

\$307.05

\$1,691.00

\$3.4500

\$19.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS273 EXTENSION
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		651.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$95.8100 \$99.0000	\$62,372.31 \$64,449.00
	Greenstar, LEG		ψ33.0000	ψοτ,ττ3.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		1,883.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$124.3300 \$129.0000	\$234,113.39 \$242,907.00
			·	. ,
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN V	VIDTH) 0.700 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	0.700 E.IVI.	\$1,853.2600	\$1,297.28
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$1,960.00
<i>4</i> 11 - 12 03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (RIN WIDTH)		
411 12.00		1.000 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,853.2500	\$1,853.25
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
410 01.01	OCES I EAGING BITOIMINGOOT AVEINENT	2,245.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.6100	\$68,719.45
	Greenstar, LLC		\$32.0000	\$71,840.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	, ,	86.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$89.7900	\$7,721.94
	Greenstar, LLC		\$66.0000	\$5,676.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$89.0800	\$8,908.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$2,610.4600	\$10,441.84 \$14,200.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$11,200.00
611-07.73	18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$4,967.8200 \$5,600.0000	\$9,935.64 \$11,200.00
	Citotistal, LLO		ψυ,σου.σοσσ	ψ11,200.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH	_	_
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$3,543.5500 \$2,350.0000	\$3,543.55 \$2,350.00
	Greenstar, LLC		φ ∠ ,330.0000	Φ∠,აᢒ∪.∪∪

				CONTRACT CNS273
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		68.000 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$617.7600	\$42,007.68
	Greenstar, LLC		\$825.0000	\$56,100.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB			
		327.000 L.F.		.
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$8.4000 \$27.0000	\$2,746.80 \$8,829.00
			7	4 -,
703-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	92.000 C.Y.	\$609.9500	\$56,115.40
	Greenstar, LLC		\$650.0000	\$59,800.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3	438.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	430.000 L.F.	\$18.6400	\$8,164.32
	Greenstar, LLC		\$19.0000	\$8,322.00
705-06 11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
703-00.11	OR TERMINAL (IN-INCINE) MASTITES	1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$892.5000	\$892.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$2,400.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$4,200.0000 \$4,500.0000	\$16,800.00 \$18,000.00
	Greenstar, ELO		ψ+,000.0000	Ψ10,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	T. II. O	384.000 L.F.	#4.0500	# 400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$1.0500 \$2.0000	\$403.20 \$768.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	105.000 TON	\$54.7100	\$5,744.55
	Greenstar, LLC		\$46.0000	\$4,830.00
700 07 07	MACHINED DID DAR (CLASS A 4)			
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			

1,268.000 TON

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

\$69,372.28

\$55,792.00

\$54.7100

\$44.0000

			CC	DNIRACI CNS2/3
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$16,346.4100 \$85,000.0000	\$16,346.41 \$85,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.9900	\$30,990.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$38.0000	\$38,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		120.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	120.000 27.011	\$23.1000	\$2,772.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,600.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
712 00.01	WARRING EIGHTS (THE ZA)	40 000 FACU		
	T	12.000 EACH	Фо. 4. оооо	#
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.6800	\$296.16
	Greenstar, LLC		\$35.0000	\$420.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.6800	\$493.60
	Greenstar, LLC		\$45.0000	\$900.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		902.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0900	\$5,493.18
	Greenstar, LLC		\$13.0000	\$11,726.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		750.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$7,875.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$23.0000	\$17,250.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$892.5000	\$3,570.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	<u> </u>	1.000 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 0.11.	\$787.5000	\$787.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPO	•		
	Tollan Construction Comments In-	225.000 LB.	#0.000	#007 75
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$3.9900 \$4.0000	\$897.75 \$900.00
	Greenstal, LLC		φ 4 .0000	φ 9 00.00

CONTRACT C	NS273
------------	-------

				CINTRACT CN3273
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		218.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.6200	\$1,225.16
	Greenstar, LLC		\$5.7500	\$1,253.50
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
		6.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$94.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$18.0000	\$108.00
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN	SUPPORT		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,484.000 LB.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1,404.000 ED.	\$4.2000	\$6,232.80
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.2500 \$4.2500	\$6,307.00
	Greenstar, LLC		φ4.2300	φο,307.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		207.000 LB.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6800	\$761.76
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.7500	\$776.25
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		2,646.000 LB.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3600	\$8,890.56
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.4000	\$8,996.40
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		312.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3900	\$4,177.68
	Greenstar, LLC		\$14.0000	\$4,368.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		198.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.0200	\$2,775.96
	Greenstar, LLC		\$14.5000	\$2,871.00
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		327.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.1000	\$7,553.70
	Greenstar, LLC		\$23.0000	\$7,521.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	T	1.000 LS	***	**
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$682.5000	\$682.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,305.0000	\$17,220.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00

			33	MINOTO CHOZIO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		24.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.2500	\$1,134.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$48.0000	\$1,152.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		198.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.2500	\$9,355.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$47.0000	\$9,306.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARK	ŒR		
		115.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1.0.000 = 2.011	\$8.4000	\$966.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$9.0000	\$1,035.00
716 02 04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S	TRIBING)		
/10-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION 5			
		167.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.9000	\$3,156.30
	Greenstar, LLC		\$19.0000	\$3,173.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		185.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$1,942.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$11.0000	\$2,035.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW	<i>(</i>)		
	·	29.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	20.000 27.011	\$157.5000	\$4,567.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$158.0000	\$4,582.00
			·	
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$525.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2.1500	\$537.50
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	,	6.000 EACH		
	Talloy Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 EACH	¢157 5000	¢045.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$157.5000 \$160.0000	\$945.00 \$960.00
	Creenstar, LLC		Ψ100.0000	ψ300.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.5000	\$315.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
716.04.40	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZINO (VIELDI INE)			
110-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	36 000 S E		
	Talloy Construction Comments In-	36.000 S.F.	#40 E000	070.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$10.5000 \$11.0000	\$378.00 \$396.00
	Greenslar, LLC		φ11.0000	φ 39 0.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS273 EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$1,338.7500 \$1,350.0000	\$1,338.75 \$1,350.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		124.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$651.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$5.5000	\$682.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.7900	\$790.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$378.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$70.0000	\$420.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
		0.600 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,360.0000	\$2,016.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$2,100.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		3.000 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,830.0000	\$14,490.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4,850.0000	\$14,550.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER L	INE)		
		2,306.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$4,842.60
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2.1500	\$4,957.90
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	NE)		
		1,100.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5800	\$1,738.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$1.6000	\$1,760.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$89,027.9600	\$89,027.96
	Greenstar, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE			
		1,396.000 S.Y.		

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

\$24,416.04

\$18,846.00

\$17.4900

\$13.5000

				CONTRACT CNS273
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		519.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.9800	\$1,546.62
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,076.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		3,148.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6300	\$8,279.24
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.0000	\$9,444.00
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
		5,131.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8900	\$14,828.59
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.8000	\$19,497.80
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			

Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$43.0500 \$24.0000	\$2,152.50 \$1,200.00
801-01.65 TEMPORARY MULCH			
	50.000 UNIT		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0500	\$1,102.50
Greenstar, LLC		\$18.0000	\$900.00

50.000 UNIT

801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		48.000 M.G.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$262.5000	\$12,600.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,440.00
	Grochstar, ELO		φου.σσσσ	ψ1,++0.00

SODDING (NEW SOD)

803-01

4,619.0	00 S.Y.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.2500	\$24,249.75
Greenstar, LLC	\$4.6000	\$21,247.40

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,396,892.02
Greenstar, LLC	\$1,481,891.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$1,396,892.02
Greenstar, LLC \$1,481,891.75

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

HARDIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS271 Call 020)

STP-SIP-57(58),36003-3213-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R. 57 AT S.R. 142 (KENDRICK ROAD/WATKINS ROAD) (L.M. 1.73).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.333 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

DBE GOAL 8.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.

\$649,434.40

J. M. Duncan, INC.

\$733,008.29

CONTRACT C	:N	IS2	71
------------	----	-----	----

			CC	NTRACT CNS271
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	.,	1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	1.000 E5	\$15,000.0000 \$27,900.0000	\$15,000.00 \$27,900.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$25,000.0000 \$35,050.0000	\$25,000.00 \$35,050.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		935.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$30.0000 \$30.0000	\$28,050.00 \$28,050.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	VI	73.000 C.Y.	A 40.000	A 0.000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$40.0000 \$30.0000	\$2,920.00 \$2,190.00
203-06	WATER			
	Voluntary Bridge Construction Inc.	18.000 M.G.	\$40,000	¢400.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$10.0000 \$30.0000	\$180.00 \$540.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Voluntaar Bridge Construction Inc.	29.000 C.Y.	¢2.0000	¢50.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$2.0000 \$30.0000	\$58.00 \$870.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	200 000 L F		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$9.0000	\$1,800.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$9.4000	\$1,880.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	Valuateer Bridge Construction Inc.	2,000.000 L.F.	¢c 0000	£12,000,00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$6.0000 \$4.7000	\$12,000.00 \$9,400.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$500.0000 \$500.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	Voluntoor Bridge Construction Inc.	3.000 EACH	¢4 000 0000	#2.000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$1,000.0000 \$750.0000	\$3,000.00 \$2,250.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNS271
----------	---------------

			00	011027
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		100.000 BAG		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$8.0000	\$800.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	o. m. Bankari, me.		ψο.σσσσ	ψοσο.σσ
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,028.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$22,616.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$40.0000	\$41,120.00
			•	, , ,
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING ("C O	R D")		
		100.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		100.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	1001000 1011	\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$44.0000	\$4,400.00
	o. W. Bullean, INO.		Ψ-4.0000	ψ+,+00.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING A		
		197.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$190.0000	\$37,430.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$221.0000	\$43,537.00
			*	¥ 10,001100
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING B-M2		
		195.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$34,125.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$204.0000	\$39,780.00
			* ==	4 ,.
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$2,330.0000	\$4,660.00
	o. m. Bandan, mo.		Ψ2,000.0000	ψ 1,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	()	6.000 TON		
	VI (B:1 0 (C)	6.000 TON	# 50,000	Фооо оо
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	211 (13)	4.000 TON		
	Voluntoer Bridge Construction Inc	4.000 i OiV	¢4 775 0000	67 400 00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,775.0000	\$7,100.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$2,068.0000	\$8,272.00

				CONTRACT CNS271
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		1,560.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$6,240.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$8.0000	\$12,480.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		555.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$125.0000 \$134.0000	\$69,375.00 \$74,370.00
	S. W. Bulloun, INC.		Ψ101.0000	ψ/ 1,0/ 0.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	6,819.000 S.Y.	\$6.0000	\$40,914.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$3.4000	\$23,184.60
607-37.02	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	8.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	0.000 L.I .	\$40.0000	\$320.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$75.0000	\$600.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
007 00.02	10 THE GOLVERT (GIBE BITAIN)	159.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$6,360.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$40.0000	\$6,360.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$3,500.0000 \$3,800.0000	\$35,000.00 \$38,000.00
	J. W. Duncan, INC.		φ3,000.0000	\$38,000.00
611-07.55	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	Natural and Bridge Construction Inc.	1.000 EACH	# 0.500.0000	#2.500.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$3,500.0000 \$3,800.0000	\$3,500.00 \$3,800.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	40,000 5		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	40.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$1,600.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
705-08 51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
703-00.51	TONTABLE IN ACT ATTENDATOR NOTICE 330 TE-3	4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00

			co	NTRACT CNS271
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$200.0000 \$400.0000	\$1,600.00 \$3,200.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		100.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$35.0000 \$50.0000	\$3,500.00 \$5,000.00
700-05 06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
703-03.00	MACHINED IN -IVAL (CEAGG A-1)	25.000 TON		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	23.000 TON	\$45.0000 \$50.0000	\$1,125.00 \$1,250.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$20,000.0000 \$28,900.0000	\$20,000.00 \$28,900.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,900.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$25.0000 \$50.0000	\$47,500.00 \$95,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$28.0000 \$30.0000	\$1,400.00 \$1,500.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$230.00 \$230.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$230.00 \$230.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		232.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$6.7000 \$7.0000	\$1,554.40 \$1,624.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$600.0000 \$580.0000	\$1,200.00 \$1,160.00

	CONTRACT	CNS271
LINIT DDICE	EXT	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.27	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
		40.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$12.0000 \$11.7500	\$480.00 \$470.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		15.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$20.0000 \$24.0000	\$300.00 \$360.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$4,100.0000 \$4,500.0000	\$8,200.00 \$9,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (M3-2)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$32.0000 \$35.0000	\$128.00 \$140.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (M3-4)			
	,	3.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	5.555 EAGIT	\$32.0000 \$35.0000	\$96.00 \$105.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (M6-1L)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$64.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (M6-1R)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	2.000 2.1011	\$32.0000	\$64.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (M6-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$32.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$35.0000	\$35.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (R1-1)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$240.0000 \$266.0000	\$960.00 \$1,064.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (R7-1(MOD.)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$190.0000 \$208.0000	\$760.00 \$832.00

				CONTRACT CNS271
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.27	SIGNS (S1-1)			
	VIII DIL COLUMNIA	1.000 EACH	# 000 0000	Фооо оо
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$260.0000 \$289.0000	\$260.00 \$289.00
713-16 28	SIGNS (TN-6B)			
	0.0.1.0 (1.1.0.2)	5.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$190.0000 \$208.0000	\$950.00 \$1,040.00
713-16.29	SIGNS (TN-6C)			
	Voluntoer Bridge Construction Inc	3.000 EACH	\$190.0000	\$570.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$208.0000	\$624.00
713-16.30	SIGNS (TN-22B)			
	•	1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$60.0000 \$52.0000	\$60.00 \$52.00
713-16.31	SIGNS (W2-1)			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$240.0000	\$480.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$266.0000	\$532.00
713-16.32	SIGNS (W3-1)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$210.0000 \$231.0000	\$840.00 \$924.00
742 46 22	SIGNS (M2-1)			
713-10.33	31GN3 (M2-1)	1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$32.0000 \$35.0000	\$32.00 \$35.00
	J. IVI. Dulicali, INC.		φ33.0000	φ33.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLO	R) 144.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	144.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$6,048.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$45.0000	\$6,480.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 CO	OLOR)		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	16.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$672.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$42.0000 \$45.0000	\$720.00 \$720.00

800.000 S.Y.

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.

J. M. Duncan, INC.

\$21,600.00

\$24,000.00

\$27.0000

\$30.0000

001		0110074
	ITRACT	CNS271

		CONTR		
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		130.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$2,600.00 \$2,600.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$220.0000 \$231.0000	\$880.00 \$924.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$1,200.0000 \$635.0000	\$2,400.00 \$1,270.00
716-03.09	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (NO PARKING)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$670.0000	\$2,680.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		145.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$13.2000 \$15.0000	\$1,914.00 \$2,175.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		352.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$5,984.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$19.0000	\$6,688.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		2.343 L.M.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$4,686.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$2,080.0000	\$4,873.44
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		1.419 L.M.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$9,933.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$6,950.0000	\$9,862.05
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		0.814 L.M.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$4,884.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$5,800.0000	\$4,721.20
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		330.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,320.00 \$1,455.00
	J. M. Duncan, INC.		\$3.5000	\$1,155.00

	CONTRACT CNS271
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	1.000 LS	\$60,000.0000 \$36,900.0000	\$60,000.00 \$36,900.00
730-50.10	SOLAR POWERED FLASHING ASSEMBLY			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	4.000 EACH	\$3,800.0000 \$3,240.0000	\$15,200.00 \$12,960.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	226.000 S.Y.	\$15.0000 \$5.0000	\$3,390.00 \$1,130.00
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	200.000 L.F.	\$10.0000 \$10.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	37.000 UNIT	\$60.0000 \$58.0000	\$2,220.00 \$2,146.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	4.000 M.G.	\$50.0000 \$61.0000	\$200.00 \$244.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. J. M. Duncan, INC.	4,100.000 S.Y.	\$5.0000 \$4.0000	\$20,500.00 \$16,400.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$649,434.40
J. M. Duncan, INC.	\$733,008.29

TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTINO		
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$649,434.40	
J. M. Duncan, INC.	\$733,008.29	

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

HICKMAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS275 Call 021)

41950-3504-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING TUBULAR STEEL IN CENTERVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.218 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$576,294.50
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$698,421.17
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$803,897.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$835,425.65
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,221,507.20

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

POADWAY	CATEGORY
RUADWAT	CATEGORY

KOADW	AT OATEOORT			
405.04	CONSTRUCTION STAKES LINES AND SDADES			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201-01	CELAKING AND GRODDING	1.000 LS		
	Fuhank Asphalt Paving & Scaling	1.000 E3	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,100.0000	\$10,100.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10,100.0000	\$10,100.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Termessee valley Faving Co., Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" ,STA. 100+40.95)			
		66.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$1,980.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$3,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,452.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$1,320.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$3,630.00
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" ,STA. 202+17.14)			
		49.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$1,470.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,940.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,225.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$980.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,675.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
203-01	ROAD & BRAINAGE EXCAVATION (GNOEAGOII IED)	1,840.000 C.Y.		
	Fuhank Annhalt Daving & Caaling	1,040.000 0.1.	¢42.0000	¢22.000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$18.9300	\$22,080.00 \$34,831.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$34,831.20
	Sessions Paving Company		\$30.0000	\$55,200.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$62,560.00
	Termessee valley Faving Co., Inc.		φ34.0000	φ02,300.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		4,010.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$100,250.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$20.1500	\$80,801.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.7000	\$115,087.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$38.2500	\$153,382.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$48.0000	\$192,480.00
	, ,			. ,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	1,074.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	,-	\$18.0000	\$19,332.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$21.3300	\$22,908.42
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$19,332.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$56.5000	\$60,681.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$45,108.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		280.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$18.0000	\$5,040.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$8,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$8,400.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$16.0000	\$4,480.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$5,040.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		485.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$16.0000	\$7,760.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$27.9300	\$13,546.05
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$16,490.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$17.0000	\$8,245.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,275.00
203-06	WATER			
		39.000 M.G.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$35.0000	\$1,365.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,170.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$253.50
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$390.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$975.00
204-08.0	1 BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		3.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$250.0000	\$750.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$316.0000	\$948.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$250.0000	\$750.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		75.000 C.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$1,875.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,125.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$750.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$17.0000	\$1,275.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
_00 00.00		9.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$323.0000	\$2,907.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$6,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$2,700.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$275.0000	\$2,475.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$36,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	D		
		4,973.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$26.0000	\$129,298.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$114,379.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$154,163.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$36.8000	\$183,006.40
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.9000	\$128,800.70
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		24.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,440.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$1,008.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$960.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,200.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) (GRADING A		
		708.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$80.0000	\$56,640.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$78.5000	\$55,578.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$121.0000	\$85,668.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$97.5000	\$69,030.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$93.0000	\$65,844.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) (GRADING B-M2		
		629.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$80.0000	\$50,320.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$84.2500	\$52,993.25
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$84,915.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$100.0000	\$62,900.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$102.0000	\$64,158.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		6.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$4,350.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,110.0000	\$6,660.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$850.0000	\$5,100.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	· , ,	21.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$525.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,260.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$651.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$36.0000	\$756.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,575.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$930.0000	\$1,860.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		383.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$98.0000	\$37,534.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$98.0000	\$37,534.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$177.0000	\$67,791.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$122.0000	\$46,726.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$44,045.00
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$3,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$5,750.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$80.0000	\$4,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,000.00
607-05.30	24" PIPE CULVERT			
		43.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$45.0000	\$1,935.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$7,740.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$5,805.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$100.0000	\$4,300.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,580.00
607-07.30	36" PIPE CULVERT			
		16.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$70.0000	\$1,120.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$8,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,800.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$125.0000	\$2,000.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$80.0000	\$1,280.00

		0011110101 0110210
	UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
	367.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$30.0000	\$11,010.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$53.000	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$55.0000	
Sessions Paving Company	\$80.0000	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$65.000	
	*******	Ψ==,===
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Fuhank Asphalt Daving & Spaling	\$4,000.0000	0 \$4,000.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$6,000.0000	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7,260.000	
Sessions Paving Company	\$4,000.000	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$8,500.000	
Termessee valley I aving Co., mc.	φο,500.0000	φο,300.00
611-01.20 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE		
011-01.20 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE		
	2.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$500.0000	
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$2,000.000	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$725.000	· ·
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,000.000	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,000.0000	0 \$2,000.00
044 07 04 OLAGO A CONODETE (DIDE ENDIVALLO)		
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
	3.000 C.Y.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$750.0000	
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$889.0000	
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,000.0000	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,500.000	0 \$4,500.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
	140.000 LB.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$5.0000	9700.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	9700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.9000	
Sessions Paving Company	\$2.5000	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$10.0000	0 \$1,400.00
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
	1.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,460.0000	\$2,460.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$2,000.0000	
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$800.0000	\$800.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,350.0000	\$4,700.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$110.00
611-07.63 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$78.0000	\$78.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	24.000 L.F.		
	24.000 L.F.	# 00.000	* 400 00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$480.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$1,920.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$43.0000	\$1,032.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$60.0000	\$1,440.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$1,008.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
,	100.000 TON		
Fuhank Asphalt Paving & Scaling	100.000 1011	\$40,000	\$4,000,00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$61.0000	\$6,100.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$66.0000	\$6,600.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	91.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$45.0000	\$4,095.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,095.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,095.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$4,095.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$54.0000	\$4,914.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	115.000 TON		
Fuhank Apphalt Parities 9 Casting	110.000 TON	ФЕО ОССО	#E 7E0 00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$5,750.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$5,175.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$5,175.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$5,175.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$48.0000	\$5,520.00

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
		1.000 LS	# 0.000.000	Φο οοο οο
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11,100.0000	\$11,100.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,750.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$65.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$299.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$325.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$30.0000	\$390.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,300.00
	Termessee valley I aving Co., Inc.		φ100.0000	ψ1,300.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
112-00	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		196.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.0000	\$1,568.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$1,225.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$1,372.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$8.0000	\$1,568.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$3,920.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.0000	\$1,440.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$1,008.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,152.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$12.0000	\$1,152.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,880.00
713-15.02	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$300.00 \$125.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$125.00 \$135.00
			\$150.0000 \$150.0000	\$135.00 \$150.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$500.0000	\$150.00 \$500.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		φ ο υυ.υυυυ	φ300.00

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
742.46.20. CIONE (CTOP CION D4.4)			
713-16.20 SIGNS (STOP SIGN, R1-1)	3.000 EACH		
F	0.000 EAOH	# 500,000	04 500 00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$251.0000	\$753.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$250.0000	\$750.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	2.400 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,500.0000	\$3,600.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$3,960.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,650.0000	\$3,960.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$4,800.00
refinessee valley Faving Co., Inc.		φ2,000.0000	Φ4,000.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	97.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$970.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$970.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,067.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$11.0000	\$1,067.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,910.00
refinessee valley raving co., inc.		ψ30.0000	Ψ2,910.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55,510.0000	\$55,510.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$178,500.0000	\$178,500.00
refinessee valley Faving Co., Inc.		\$176,500.0000	\$176,500.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	388.000 S.Y.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$5.0000	\$1,940.00
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$776.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$873.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2.5000	\$970.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,104.00
refinessee valley raving co., inc.		ψο.σσσσ	ψ5, 104.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	4,150.000 S.Y.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2.7500	\$11,412.50
Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$6,225.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$10,375.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2.0000	\$8,300.00
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$33,200.00
refinessee valley r aving Co., Inc.		φο.υυυ	ψυυ,Ζυυ.υυ

				CONTRACT CNS275
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		2,869.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$8,607.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$5,020.75
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$5,738.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.2500	\$6,455.25
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$14,345.00
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		590.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$1,770.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$1,475.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.7500	\$1,622.50
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.7500	\$1,622.50
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,950.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		15.000 UNIT		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$75.0000	\$1,125.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$450.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$510.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		18.300 M.G.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$915.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$915.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$1,006.50
	Sessions Paving Company		\$50.0000	\$915.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,372.50
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		1,679.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.0000	\$6,716.00
	Jenco Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,395.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$9,234.50
	Sessions Paving Company		\$6.0000	\$10,074.00
	Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$16,790.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$576,294.50
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$698,421.17
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$803,897.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$835,425.65
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,221,507.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$576,294.50
Jenco Construction, Inc.	\$698,421.17
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$803,897.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$835,425.65
Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,221,507.20

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

JOHNSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS088 Call 022)

HSIP-67(32),46003-3225-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, EXTENSION OF TWO (2) CONCRETE BOX BRIDGES AND PAVING ON S.R. 67 AT THE INTERSECTION OF PEDRO SHOUN LANE/SPRUCEY LANE (L.M. 12.25).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.208 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 6.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,574,949.50
Baker's Construction Services, Inc. \$1,860,387.64
Adams Contracting, LLC \$2,111,916.60

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

KOADW	AT CATEGORT			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
103-01	CONOTION OTAILES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$122,626.3000	\$122,626.30
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15,223.0000	\$15,223.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$58,000.0000	\$58,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		384.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$69.7500	\$26,784.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$28,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50.0000	\$19,200.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		585.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$38,025.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$56.3800	\$32,982.30
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$80.0000	\$46,800.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		200.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$75.0000	\$15,000.00
203-06	WATER			
203-00	WATER	8.000 M.G.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.000 W.G.	\$7.0000	\$56.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$12.9700	\$103.76
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$800.00
209-03.59	STREAM MITIGATION - BRUSH MATTRESS			
		150.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$13,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$78.6500	\$11,797.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$110.0000	\$16,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		86.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$688.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$19.5800	\$1,683.88
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,010.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	510.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,550.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$6.6400	\$3,386.40
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.0000	\$3,570.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		430.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$860.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3.7100	\$1,595.30
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,720.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$695.0000	\$695.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$407.2200	\$407.22
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$475.0000	\$475.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$850.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$901.0700	\$901.07
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1,224.8300	\$1,224.83
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,573.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$39.8500	\$62,684.05
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$39.3000	\$61,818.90
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40.0000	\$62,920.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		15.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$480.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$59.4500	\$891.75
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40.0000	\$600.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	A		
		192.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$24,960.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$132.6000	\$25,459.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$135.0000	\$25,920.00

CONTRACT	CNS088
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	NG B-M2		
		578.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$75,140.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$132.6000	\$76,642.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$135.0000	\$78,030.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$3,400.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$867.0000	\$3,468.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		15.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$51.0000	\$765.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$55.0000	\$825.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$867.0000	\$1,734.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		428.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$55,640.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$132.6000	\$56,752.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$135.0000	\$57,780.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		3,600.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$18,000.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$5.1000	\$18,360.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6.0000	\$21,600.00
604-02.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
		97.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,465.0000	\$142,105.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$203,700.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$174,600.00
604-02.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			
		18,524.000 LB.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$28,712.20
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2.4200	\$44,828.08
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1.6500	\$30,564.60

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-37.02 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT			
	12.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$182.0000	\$2,184.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$72.5000	\$870.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,570.0000	\$3,570.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1,486.5100	\$1,486.51
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB			
	3.000 C.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$517.0000	\$1,551.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$850.0000	\$2,550.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	338.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$9,464.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$24.8300	\$8,392.54
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$45.0000	\$15,210.00
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$981.7500	\$1,963.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
705-04.04 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	5.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2,743.1300	\$13,715.65
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
705-04.05 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	5.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$675.0000	\$3,375.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10.1100	\$50.55
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,750.0000	\$31,000.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4,416.5000	\$17,666.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$26,000.00

				CONTRACT CN3000
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		13.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$26.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2.3100	\$30.03
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$65.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		525.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$1,312.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$6.0800	\$3,192.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,100.00
709-05.05	5 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	(02.000.00)	100.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$46.2600	\$4,626.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
709-05.06	6 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	(3 - 2 - 7)	215.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$64.0000	\$13,760.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$7,901.25
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$55.0000	\$11,825.00
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
	(02.000)	50.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$59.0000	\$2,950.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$55.1900	\$2,759.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,750.00
710-13.03	3 FILTER CLOTH			
	, <u>91</u> 9	100.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$14.5000	\$1,450.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$275.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29,110.0000	\$29,110.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$267,000.0000	\$267,000.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		700.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$31,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$55.9700	\$39,179.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$55.0000	\$38,500.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$1,425.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$55.1600	\$2,758.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$64.0000	\$1,280.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$34.2300	\$684.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$20.0000	\$400.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		176.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$2,024.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$14.0800 \$12.0000	\$2,478.08
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,112.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH	# 000 0000	# 4 999 99
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$663.0000 \$3,331.0000	\$1,326.00 \$6,662.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Adding Contracting, LLC		ψο,οσο.οσσ	ψ1,000.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	9 F00 000 L F		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8,500.000 L.F.	\$1.8500	\$15,725.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1.8300	\$15,555.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.0000	\$34,000.00
712-09.03	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNE	ELIZING STRIPING)		
		50.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$58.5000	\$2,925.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$57.9300	\$2,896.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,560.0000	\$7,120.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4,840.0000	\$9,680.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$30,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1 w/ 1-P8 SUPPORT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$238.0000	\$476.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$242.0000	\$484.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.21 SIGNS (W3-1 w/ 1-P8 SUPPORT)		
	2.000 EACH	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$238.0000	\$476.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$242.0000	\$484.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (R2-1 w/ 1-P8 SUPPORT)		
	2.000 EACH	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$208.0000	\$416.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$211.7500	\$423.50
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
713-16.23 SIGNS (W2-1 w/ 1-P8 SUPPORT)		
	2.000 EACH	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$238.0000	\$476.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$242.0000	\$484.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
3	0.000 S.Y.	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$900.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$29.5700	\$887.10
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$20.0000	\$600.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	2.000 EACH	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$198.0000	\$396.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$197.1000	\$394.20
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
	4.000 EACH	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$258.0000	\$1,032.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$256.8200	\$1,027.28
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$275.0000	\$1,100.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	1.000 L.M.	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$1,791.7200	\$1,791.72
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	3.000 L.F.	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$567.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$8.9600	\$564.48
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$10.0000	\$630.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,340.0000	\$2,340.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3,523.7200	\$3,523.72
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$73,885.0000	\$73,885.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$97,569.3700	\$97,569.37
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
730-50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (RADIO CO	NTROLLED)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33,700.0000	\$33,700.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$45,381.6100	\$45,381.61
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		375.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$3,262.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4.2700	\$1,601.25
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,250.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		1,145.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.4500	\$3,950.25
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3.8800	\$4,442.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$11,450.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		2.000 UNIT		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$47.5000	\$95.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2,094.7900	\$4,189.58
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		2.000 UNIT		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$35.5000	\$71.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2,094.7900	\$4,189.58
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		10.000 M.G.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$59.5000	\$595.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$116.6800	\$1,166.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00

CONTRACT	CNS088

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	,	920.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$4,968.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$7.0300	\$6,467.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,200.00

		CONTINUE CHOCO
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
795-01.06 8IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE		
1,015.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$123.0000	\$124,845.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$115.7300	\$117,465.95
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$125.0000	\$126,875.00
795-01.08 10IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE		
490.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$124.0000	\$60,760.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$127.6300	\$62,538.70
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$136.0000	\$66,640.00
795-01.10 12IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE		
560.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$142.0000	\$79,520.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$133.0400	\$74,502.40
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$141.0000	\$78,960.00
795-03.04 4IN PVC WATER LINE		
793-03.04 4IN FVG WATER EINE 55.000 L.F.		
	# 400,0000	#F 040 00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$108.0000	\$5,940.00 \$6,067.60
Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Adams Contracting, LLC	\$110.3200 \$117.0000	\$6,435.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$117.0000	φ0,433.00
795-05.01 HDD 2IN HDPE CARRIER PIPE-UNCON		
70.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$93.5000	\$6,545.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$108.1600	\$7,571.20
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$115.0000	\$8,050.00
795-05.65 BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.		
115.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$46,000.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$369.9100	\$42,539.65
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$395.0000	\$45,425.00
795-06.03 CONNECT TO 4IN WATER LINE		
1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,550.0000	\$3,550.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$4,372.9100	\$4,372.91
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$4,600.0000	\$4,600.00
795-06.04 CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE		
2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,360.0000	\$4,720.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$4,834.7500	\$9,669.50
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
5 , -	÷-,======	÷ -,

			CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACT CNS088 EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
795-06.06	CONNECT TO 10IN WATER LINE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,300.0000	\$8,600.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$6,327.3600	\$12,654.72
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$13,600.00
795-06.07	CONNECT TO 12IN WATER LINE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$8,328.3200	\$16,656.64
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$8,900.0000	\$17,800.00
795-08.03	4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$890.0000	\$890.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1,191.9200	\$1,191.92
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
795-08.05	8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		6.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.000 = 1.0.1	\$7,140.0000	\$42,840.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$1,803.0300	\$10,818.18
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
795-08.08	12IN BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,770.0000	\$2,770.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4,389.1300	\$4,389.13
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4,700.0000	\$4,700.00
795-09.09	RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,450.0000	\$5,800.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2,541.7600	\$10,167.04
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$11,200.00
795-09.14	3/4IN HDPE SERVICE PIPE			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$1,425.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$34.6100	\$2,595.75
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$37.0000	\$2,775.00

2.000 EACH

795-10.03 1IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Adams Contracting, LLC

PAGE

\$12,600.00

\$10,383.36

\$11,200.00

\$6,300.0000

\$5,191.6800

\$5,600.0000

			С	ONTRACT CNS088
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-11.04	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$5,948.8000	\$5,948.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,400.0000	\$6,400.00
795-13.05	CREEK CROSSING (#1)			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$7,571.2000	\$7,571.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
795-13.06	CREEK CROSSING (#2)			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10,951.2000	\$10,951.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
795-13.07	CREEK CROSSING (#3)			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$11,329.7600	\$11,329.76
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
795-13.08	CREEK CROSSING (#4)			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10,951.2000	\$10,951.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
797-01.16	12IN EPOXY COATED DIP FORCE MAIN			
		1,200.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	-	\$162.0000	\$194,400.00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$152.5100	\$183,012.00

Carminers raylor, me.		ψ0,000.0000	ψ0,000.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10,951.2000	\$10,951.20
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
795-13.07 CREEK CROSSING (#3)			
. ,	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 20	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$11,329.7600	\$11,329.76
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
/ Maine Contracting, 220		ψ10,000.000	Ψ10,000.00
795-13.08 CREEK CROSSING (#4)			
	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10,951.2000	\$10,951.20
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
797-01.16 12IN EPOXY COATED DIP FORCE MAIN			
	1,200.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$162.0000	\$194,400.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$152.5100	\$183,012.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$165.0000	\$198,000.00
797-09.10 12IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,830.0000	\$6,830.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10,275.2000	\$10,275.20
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$9,700.0000	\$9,700.00
797-09.26 2IN AIR/VAC VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	3.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.300 EAGI1	\$5,010.0000	\$15,030.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4,110.0800	\$12,330.24
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$20,100.00
		Ţ-,· 30.000	+ ==,. 00.00

		CONTRACT ONCOR
		CONTRACT CNS088
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-10.20 CONNECT TO 12IN FORCE MAIN		
	2.000 EACH	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$4,326.4000	\$8,652.80
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$24,000.00
797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING		
	1.000 LS	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$46,200.0000	\$46,200.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$27,040.0000	\$27,040.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
797-13.05 CREEK CROSSING (#5)		
	1.000 LS	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$15,683.2000	\$15,683.20
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
J	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
797-13.06 CREEK CROSSING (#6)		
the state of the s	1.000 LS	
	1.000 L3	

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Adams Contracting, LLC

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

\$6,500.00

\$15,683.20

\$15,000.00

\$6,500.0000

\$15,683.2000

\$15,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$843,084.50
• 1	
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$1,147,374.19
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,319,756.60
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$731,865.00
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$713,013.45
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$792,160.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,574,949.50
Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$1,860,387.64
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$2,111,916.60

KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNS265 Call 023)

47014-4243-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 25W (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) OVER S.R. 34 (L.M. 13.39).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,499,873.11
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,514,812.95
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,556,924.49
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,674,095.28
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,900,780.07

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

BRIDGE	CATEGORI			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,463.7500	\$10,463.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,269.8300	\$8,269.83
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$41,000.0000	\$41,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28,769.5300	\$28,769.53
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18,857.2100	\$18,857.21
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
202.04.04	DEMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PRINCE NO. 47 SPO. 42	27\		
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 47-SR9-13			
		1.000 LS	*****	4007.000.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$207,323.5200	\$207,323.52
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$212,070.0000	\$212,070.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$220,000.0000	\$220,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$150,960.0000	\$150,960.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	941.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	041.000 G.11.	\$15.8900	\$14,952.49
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$28,230.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.4000	\$24,842.40
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24.0000	\$22,584.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$32,935.00
	,, .		,	, , , , , , , , , , ,
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		2,111.800 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.6700	\$58,433.51
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$63,354.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.7700	\$67,091.89
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24.0000	\$50,683.20
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$73,913.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Milloud O. A. S. O. S.	307.000 C.Y.	* 0	40 ======
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.3700	\$2,569.59
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$18,420.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$8,903.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$12,280.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,745.00

				MINACI CN3203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
		9.267 M.G.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.9200	\$221.67
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$4,633.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$96.9100	\$898.06
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$185.34
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$926.70
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		166.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.9500	\$2,315.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$8,300.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$23.6000	\$3,917.60
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$4,980.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$8,300.00
000 00 00	OU TEMPORARY OF ORE DRAIN			
209-02.03	8 8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	05.000 5		
		85.000 L.F.	4.7.0.100	A. 5 0.4.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.9400	\$1,524.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,975.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.7100	\$910.35
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$4,250.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,125.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		27.438 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.8800	\$984.48
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,509.09
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.9700	\$547.94
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$685.95
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$274.38
209-08 03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
200 00.00	Film Statt Sizi Filoz (William Bastine)	1,000.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	•	\$5.8700	\$5,870.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$6,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.8700	\$2,870.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$6,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,000.00
200 00 00	ENHANCED BOOK CHECK DAM			
ZU9-U8.08	B ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 2.1011	\$718.9000	\$1,437.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$581.9200	\$1,163.84
	Jamison Construction, ILC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Whatey Constitution, LLC		φ500.0000	φι,σσσ.σσ

			C.	DIVINACT CN3203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33 CATCH BASI	IN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		1.000 EACH		
Mid State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.	1.000 2/1011	\$478.3200	\$478.32
	enstructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
Twin K Cons			\$301.3300	\$301.33
	nstruction, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	struction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
303-01 MINERAL AG	COECATE TYPE A DASE CDADING D			
303-01 MINERAL AC	GGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	499.000 TON		
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$47.8300	\$23,867.17
	onstructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$14,970.00
Twin K Cons			\$56.1900	\$28,038.81
	nstruction, LLC		\$34.0000	\$16,966.00
	struction, LLC		\$35.6400	\$17,784.36
303-01.02 GRANULAR	BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
OUT OTTAINDEAN	BAOM ILL (BMBCLS)	17.000 TON		
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.	77.000 7.010	\$51.2600	\$871.42
	onstructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$595.00
Twin K Cons			\$43.8200	\$744.94
	nstruction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$765.00
	struction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$595.00
307-01.21 ASP. CONC.	MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S	54 000 TON		
		51.000 TON		
	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$197.1900	\$10,056.69
	onstructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$10,200.00
Twin K Cons	•		\$196.1500	\$10,003.65
	nstruction, LLC		\$185.0000	\$9,435.00
Whaley Cons	struction, LLC		\$181.3900	\$9,250.89
307-02.01 ASPHALT CO	ONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING A		
		62.000 TON		
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$182.9600	\$11,343.52
Southern Co	nstructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$11,160.00
Twin K Cons	truction, Inc.		\$178.1200	\$11,043.44
Jamison Cor	nstruction, LLC		\$175.0000	\$10,850.00
Whaley Cons	struction, LLC		\$168.3000	\$10,434.60
307-02.08 ASPHALT CO	ONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING B-M2		
		83.000 TON		
Mid-State Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$194.5600	\$16,148.48
	enstructors, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$13,280.00
Twin K Cons			\$162.2200	\$13,464.26
	nstruction, LLC		\$175.0000	\$14,525.00
	struction, LLC		\$178.9700	\$14,854.51
-				

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	· ,	1.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,076.2200	\$1,076.22
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,590.3800	\$1,590.38
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$990.0000	\$990.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$149.4800	\$149.48
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,060.1500	\$1,060.15
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$137.5000	\$137.50
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,136.0100	\$2,272.02
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,060.2500	\$2,120.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,045.0000	\$2,090.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		272.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$237.7300	\$64,662.56
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$46,240.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$167.5200	\$45,565.44
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$225.0000	\$61,200.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$218.6800	\$59,480.96
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		3,862.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7100	\$14,328.02
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$27,034.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.6700	\$18,035.54 \$45,034,20
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.1000 \$3.4100	\$15,834.20
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.4100	\$13,169.42
603-02.01	REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE	NO. 47-SR9-13.39)		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,739.8400	\$5,739.84
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$324.4400	\$324.44
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602 0E 20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE/PRINCE NO. 47	7 SB0 42 20\		
003-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE NO. 47	1.000 LS		
		1.000 L3		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$956.6400	\$956.64
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$108.1500	\$108.15
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		40,229.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	·	\$1.3700	\$55,113.73
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$50,286.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.2600	\$50,688.54
			•	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.2500	\$50,286.25
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$60,343.50
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		43.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$941.9600	\$40,504.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$38,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$991.0300	\$42,614.29
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$800.0000	\$34,400.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,496.0000	\$64,328.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	(2000 200,	9,667.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	5,001.000 ==1	\$1.5700	\$15,177.19
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$10,633.70
	·		· ·	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.3600	\$13,147.12
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.1500	\$11,117.05
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.2500	\$12,083.75
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		168.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$367.7000	\$61,773.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$71,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$326.0000	\$54,768.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$365.0000	\$61,320.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$347.0000	\$58,296.00
604-03.07	CLASS A CONCRETE (BARRIER WALL FOOTING)			
,		16.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$451.9300	\$7,230.88
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$12,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$759.1200	\$12,145.92
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$800.0000	\$12,800.00
			·	
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$17,600.00

		CONTRACT CNS265
	UNIT I	PRICE EXTENSION
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)		
	184.000 C.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,246	5.8100 \$229,413.04
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,000	
Twin K Construction, Inc.		7.1400 \$172,433.76
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$990	.0000 \$182,160.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$825	5.0000 \$151,800.00
604-03.20 BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION		
	93.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$93	3.7700 \$8,720.61
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$100	.0000 \$9,300.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$283	3.8900 \$26,401.77
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$35	5.0000 \$3,255.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$42	2.0000 \$3,906.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		
	2,231.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$9	.5100 \$21,216.81
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$12	2.0000 \$26,772.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$8	3.6500 \$19,298.15
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$8	3.0000 \$17,848.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$10	.0000 \$22,310.00
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)		
	900.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$8	3.3700 \$7,533.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$9	.0000 \$8,100.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		7.4200 \$6,678.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		5.5000 \$7,650.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$5	5.0000 \$4,500.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE		
	182.000 S.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	*	.8900 \$20,363.98
Southern Constructors, Inc.	•	0.0000 \$21,840.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	· -	.6200 \$21,770.84
Jamison Construction, LLC	· ·	.0000 \$47,320.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$240	.0000 \$43,680.00
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE		
	1.000 LS	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$23,794	.0300 \$23,794.03
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$30,000	0.0000 \$30,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$24,272	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$25,000	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$21,888	3.0000 \$21,888.00

		· ·	ONTRACT CN3203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	120.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$331.3000	\$39,756.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$480.0000	\$57,600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$498.8000	\$59,856.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$420.0000	\$50,400.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$497.0000	\$59,640.00
604-10.42 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	28.000 C.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$612.6800	\$17,155.04
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$16,800.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$407.8400	\$11,419.52
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$11,200.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$11,200.00
COA 40 FO DRIDGE DECK DEDAIDS (DADTIAL DEDTIL OF SLAD)			
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)	440,000 C.V		
	140.000 S.Y.	A 450.000	# 04.0 7 0.40
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$156.2600	\$21,876.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$28,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$312.4200	\$43,738.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$365.0000	\$51,100.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$231.0000	\$32,340.00
604-10.51 SCARIFYING			
	820.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.4600	\$5,297.20
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$9,840.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18.7100	\$15,342.20
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.5000	\$5,330.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,200.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	182.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$111.8300	\$20,353.06
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$21,840.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$172.6800	\$31,427.76
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$260.0000	\$47,320.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$225.0000	\$40,950.00
604-10.55 CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS)			
	10.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$652.2800	\$6,522.80
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$639.8400	\$6,398.40
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$900.0000	\$9,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,958.0000	\$19,580.00
Trially Contraction, LLC		ψ1,000.0000	ψ10,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
,	16.000 GAL.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$131.5400	\$2,104.64
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$2,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$249.4700	\$3,991.52
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1,920.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$510.4500	\$8,167.20
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	156.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.8300	\$7,461.48
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$19,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$111.8200	\$17,443.92
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$12,480.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$95.9500	\$14,968.20
604-10.63 CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
	12.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$179.3700	\$2,152.44
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$900.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$297.0100	\$3,564.12
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$6,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$430.5900	\$5,167.08
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	60.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.3000	\$3,798.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$3,600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.6600	\$2,439.60
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$54.0000	\$3,240.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
610-07.03 18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)			
	107.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.7900	\$4,899.53
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$6,420.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$34.3300	\$3,673.31
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$54.0000	\$5,778.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,280.00
617-05 SEALANT (HMWM)			
	24.000 GAL.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$119.5800	\$2,869.92
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$3,600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$297.0100	\$7,128.24
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$120.0000	\$2,880.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$350.0000	\$8,400.00

			DIVINACT CN3203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	513.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.8700	\$45,590.31
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$61,560.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$99.2400	\$50,910.12
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$56,430.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$56,430.00
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	216.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$86.7000	\$18,727.20
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$17,280.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$76.8700	\$16,603.92
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$82.0000	\$17,712.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$82.0000 \$81.9500	
Whaley Construction, LLC		фот.9500	\$17,701.20
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	673.830 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.0200	\$15,511.57
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$14,824.26
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.3200	\$15,039.89
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$14,824.26
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.6800	\$13,934.80
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TIPE 13)	3.000 EACH		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	3.000 LAGIT	\$966 0600	¢2 600 00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$866.9600	\$2,600.88
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$768.6800	\$2,306.04
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$913.0000	\$2,739.00
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	2.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$896.8500	\$1,793.70
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$795.1900	\$1,590.38
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$687.5000	\$1,375.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	6.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,019.4000	\$18,116.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$19,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,677.1400	\$16,062.84
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$17,100.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3,300.0000	\$19,800.00
•		• •	

			•	CONTRACT CN5205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 T	'L-3		
		3.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,391.6000	\$7,174.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,294.0300	\$12,882.09
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$10,800.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,455.0000	\$13,365.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		730.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$876.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,460.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$773.80
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,095.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$730.00
709-01.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP			
		4.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$340.2300	\$1,360.92
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$880.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$305.0800	\$1,220.32
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$500.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		50.037 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.6200	\$2,282.69
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$3,502.59
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$49.6800	\$2,485.84
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,752.04
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$1,901.41
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		13.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.4200	\$603.46
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$1,040.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$94.4300	\$1,227.59
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$715.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$494.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.9000	\$7,475.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.5100	\$6,627.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$28.0000	\$7,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$27.5000	\$6,875.00

CONTRACT CNS265

			0	ONTINACT CN3203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.9400	\$897.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9000	\$795.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$900.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$825.00
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 LAON	\$1,793.7000	\$3,587.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$318.08
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$3,900.00
	•			
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		166.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.6100	\$5,247.26
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$4,980.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38.9800	\$6,470.68
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$8,300.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,490.00
710-09.02	2 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.5100	\$370.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28.5200	\$570.40
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$700.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$300.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		ψ13.0000	ψ300.00
711-05.71	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
		156.500 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$93.9000	\$14,695.35
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$25,040.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$244.7800	\$38,308.07
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$46,950.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$242.0000	\$37,873.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51,506.8200	\$51,506.82
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42,453.4000	\$42,453.40
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
	•		. ,	. ,

			•	CHIRACI CH3203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,556.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$35.7200	\$55,580.32
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$46,680.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.2100	\$62,566.76
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$70,020.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$77,800.00
740.04.04	ELEVIDLE DOUBLE (CLIANNELIZING)			
/12-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	200 000 54 011		
		300.000 EACH	*	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.6900	\$9,507.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28.1000	\$8,430.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$12,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$29.1500	\$8,745.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		259.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.4700	\$1,934.73
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,885.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.6300	\$1,717.17
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.5000	\$2,460.50
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6.8800	\$1,781.92
712-09 03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
712-00.03	ARROW BOARD (THE C)	6.000 EACH		
	Mid State Construction Company Inc	0.000 EAST	¢014.7000	¢E 100 71
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$914.7900	\$5,488.74
	·		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$811.0900	\$4,866.54
	Jamison Construction, LLC Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,800.0000 \$841.5000	\$10,800.00 \$5,049.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		ψ041.3000	ψ3,0 4 9.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		1,600.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8800	\$3,008.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$4,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.6600	\$2,656.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.2500	\$3,600.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2.2000	\$3,520.00
712-09.02	2 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	•	7,000.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$16,100.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$24,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.0400	\$14,280.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$24,500.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.3000	\$23,100.00

CONTRACT CNS265

		C	ONTRACT CN3203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.26 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR	20 000 54 011		
	39.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.9600	\$466.44
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$585.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.6000	\$413.40
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$780.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$429.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
·	200.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0600	\$2,212.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.8100	\$1,962.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,600.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7.7000	\$1,540.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOU	II DER)		
THE GROOT PERSON OF A VEHICLE HINAKKING (MARKETERS STOCK			
Mil Oct Oct of Co.	629.000 L.F.	Ф0.0700	# 5.070.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0700	\$5,076.03
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$3,145.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.1600	\$4,503.64
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,516.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.8500	\$2,421.65
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	LINE)		
	0.500 L.M.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,576.9000	\$3,288.45
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$3,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,831.4000	\$2,915.70
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$2,800.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5,720.0000	\$2,860.00
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
(,	212.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6900	\$570.28
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,060.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.3900	\$506.68
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$742.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.3000	\$699.60
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$78,279.2300	\$78,279.23
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$95,354.3700	\$95,354.37
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$97,000.0000	\$97,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$157,000.0000	\$157,000.00 \$157,000.00
Wilaley Collstituction, LLC		φ137,000.0000	φ157,000.00

CONTRACT CNS265

			C	ONTRACT CN3203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	05 0 V		
		85.778 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.3700	\$717.96
:	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,715.56
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.9800	\$255.62
•	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$23.0000	\$1,972.89
,	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$428.89
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
		515.000 L.F.		
1	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.7800	\$2,461.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,090.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.4300	\$1,766.45
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,090.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,300.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
001-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MOLETI)	22.000 UNIT		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.8700	\$789.14
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$660.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.1300	\$794.86
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$1,540.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$33.0000	\$726.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$33.0000	φ120.00
801-02.08	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		18.000 UNIT		
1	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.8700	\$645.66
:	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$360.00
•	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$27.8600	\$501.48
,	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$1,260.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$33.0000	\$594.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
00.00		4.000 M.G.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$4.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$200.8900	\$803.56
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$4.40
005 40 00	EDOCION CONTROL DI ANIZET (TYPE II)			
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)	1,911.000 S.Y.		
1	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	.,5	\$1.7900	\$3,420.69
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$5,733.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.3600	\$2,598.96
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.6000 \$4.6500	\$3,057.60
,	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.6500	\$3,153.15

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,499,873.11
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,514,812.95
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,556,924.49
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,674,095.28
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,900,780.07

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,499,873.11
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,514,812.95
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,556,924.49
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,674,095.28
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,900,780.07

LAUDERDALE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS235 Call 024)

STP/HSIP-209(16),49003-3220-94,49003-8220-14,STP/HSIP-88(18),49008-3250-94,49008-8250-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 88 FROM WEST OF KEY CORNER ROAD TO NEAR EDITH-NANKIPOO ROAD AND ON S.R. 209 FROM FOODSTORE ROAD TO S.R. 180.

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.760 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$2,195,002.43

LINIT	PRICE
OINII	INICL

EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	400 000 O V		
Ford Construction Company	106.000 S.Y.	\$65.0000	\$6,890.00
203-06 WATER	00 000 M O		
Ford Construction Company	23.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$23.00
303-02 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)	2,912.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company	2,912.000 TON	\$27.0000	\$78,624.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	49.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company	43.000 TON	\$195.0000	\$9,555.00
311-03.04 HOT IN PLACE RECYCLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2.00)	N) 78,062.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company	70,002.000 0.11	\$4.4700	\$348,937.14
311-03.10 Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	42,934.000 GAL.		
Ford Construction Company	,	\$3.5500	\$152,415.70
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	59.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$695.0000	\$41,005.00
411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	7,098.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company	,	\$103.1500	\$732,158.70
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	5.787 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$575.0000	\$3,327.53
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN W	/IDTH) 9.928 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$575.0000	\$5,708.60
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	62,277.000 S.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.1500	\$133,895.55
611-07.33 30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,510.0000	\$5,510.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNS235 EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Ford Construction Company	28.000 EACH	\$115.0000	\$3,220.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	47.000 EACH	\$1,150.0000	\$54,050.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	47.000 EACH	\$3,240.0000	\$152,280.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$39,000.0000	\$39,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	2,724.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$21,792.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Ford Construction Company	5.000 EACH	\$21.0000	\$105.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	Ford Construction Company	5.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)			
	Ford Construction Company	710.000 EACH	\$39.0000	\$27,690.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Ford Construction Company	290.000 EACH	\$18.0000	\$5,220.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	275.000 L.F.	\$15.7500	\$4,331.25
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	Ford Construction Company	3.000 EACH	\$610.0000	\$1,830.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	37.118 L.M.	\$1,415.0000	\$52,521.97

				CONTRACT	CNS235
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
	Ford Construction Company	15.598 L.M.	\$5,775.0000	\$90	,078.45
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	21.522 L.M.			
	Ford Construction Company	Z 1.0ZZ L.WI.	\$3,570.0000	\$76	,833.54
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			

\$147,000.0000

\$147,000.00

Ford Construction Company

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Ford Construction Company \$2,195,002.43

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$2,195,002.43

MONROE COUNTY (Contract No. CNS278 Call 025)

HSIP-1202(2),62945-3493-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON BALLPLAY ROAD FROM S.R. 360 (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) (L.M. 11.20).

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.200 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$327,745.50

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$346,972.50

CONTRACT	CNS278
EXT	ENSION

			`	CONTINUE CHOZA
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		216.000 L.F.		
	Superior Troffic Control II C	2101000 2 1	\$95,0000	\$10.260.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$85.0000	\$18,360.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$120.0000	\$25,920.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		32.000 EACH		
	Comparing Traffic Control 11 C	32.000 LAGI1	¢4 250 0000	£42.200.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$43,200.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,875.0000	\$60,000.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 2.10.1	\$1,350.0000	\$2,700.00
	·			
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,875.0000	\$3,750.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		5,140.000 L.F.		
	0	5,140.000 L.F.	A 0.0500	A 40.004.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.6500	\$13,621.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2.5500	\$13,107.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		3,190.000 L.F.		
		3,190.000 L.F.	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	A
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$18.5000	\$59,015.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$26.0000	\$82,940.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
		3.000 EACH		
	0 : T # 0 : 1110	3.000 EACH	# 005.000	#0.775.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$925.0000	\$2,775.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$675.0000	\$2,025.00
705-06 20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
100 00.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABOONDING TERM MAGNITED	32.000 EACH		
	Comparing Traffic Control 11 C	32:000 LACIT	#2.250.000	#404 000 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,250.0000	\$104,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$86,400.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
		2 000 5 4 6 11		
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$5,900.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
700-01	CO. MORNIE REMOTED	2,600.000 L.F.		
	Cuparior Traffic Control 110	2,000.000 L.F.	#4 5000	#0.000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.5000	\$3,900.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2.5000	\$6,500.00
706-06 03	RADIUS RAIL			
100-00.03	NAPIGO (IRIL	84.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control II C	04.000 L.F.	¢22.0000	£4 022 00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$1,932.00

\$3,276.00

\$23.0000

\$39.0000

CONTRACT (CNS278
------------	--------

			CC	DNIRACI CNS2/8
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$110.0000	\$220.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$75.0000	\$150.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		47.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$38.0000	\$1,786.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,645.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		85.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	03.000 0.1 .	\$18.0000	\$1,530.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.5000	\$1,062.50
713-02-21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	24.000 L.I .	\$7.5000	\$180.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$6.5000	\$156.00
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		920.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	020.000 2 1	\$5.5000	\$5,060.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$8.5000	\$7,820.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		504.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	33333 =2.	\$3.7500	\$1,890.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.7500	\$1,890.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	0.000 EXOT	\$385.0000	\$3,080.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$370.0000	\$2,960.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
. 10 10102	TEXT CITED INTO COLOR (CICCO TIME II)	18.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	10.000 0.1 .	\$14.0000	\$252.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$13.5000	\$243.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		120.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	120,000 0.1 .	\$14.5000	\$1,740.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$14.7500	\$1,770.00
	3 7 1117		,	. ,

CONTRACT	CNS278
----------	---------------

			CONTRACT CNS278
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
	4,00	00 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$25.0000	\$100.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$40.0000	\$160.00
	. Same of the same	\$.0.0000	φ.σσ.σσ
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	740.00	00 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$23.0000	\$17,020.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$22.0000	\$16,280.00
716-01-22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		00 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$23.0000	\$92.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$22.0000	\$88.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		00 L.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,300.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$9.0000	\$1,170.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		00 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$140.0000	\$140.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$125.0000	\$125.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
	1.00	00 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$265.0000	\$265.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$250.0000	\$250.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
		00 L.M.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,875.0000	\$6,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$5,760.00
	3 , 11 ,	• •	. ,
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	125.00	00 L.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.5000	\$187.50
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1.0000	\$125.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		00 LS	
			¢15,000,00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$15,000.0000 \$12,000.0000	\$15,000.00 \$12,000.00
	volunteer riighway Supply Co. Inc.	φ12,000.0000	ψ12,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$327,745.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$346,972.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$327,745.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$346,972.50

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNS279 Call 026)

STP-SIP-111(100),71067-3234-94

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON S.R. 111 AT THE I-40 EAST AND WESTBOUND RAMPS IN COOKEVILLE (L.M. 4.08) INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.370 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 15, 2019

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$920,254.37

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$988,903.10

Ш	NI	IT	Р	RI	C	F
u	w			ıvı		_

EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY	R	OA	۸D	W	IΑ	Υ	CA	TE	G	OR'	Υ
------------------	---	----	----	---	----	---	----	----	---	-----	---

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$5,659.2400	\$5,659.24
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
200 01	NOAD & DIVANCE EXOAVATION (CNOCAGON LES)	116.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$108.1000	\$12,539.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,800.00
203-06	WATER			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.5400	\$27.54
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		5.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.1400	\$160.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$100.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		225.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.8200	\$1,084.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,575.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		132.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$9,900.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$5,808.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		338.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$109.0000	\$36,842.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$74,360.00
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
		123.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$9,840.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$20,295.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		12.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$6,600.00
403-02	ASPHALT CEMENT FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		6.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$3,300.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNS279
----------	--------

			CC	CONTRACT CNS279			
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION			
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT						
		210.000 L.F.					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.0300	\$846.30			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$693.00			
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D						
		1,275.000 TON					
	Rogers Group, Inc.	•	\$112.0000	\$142,800.00			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$210,375.00			
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
		18,028.000 S.Y.					
	Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$3.3000	\$59,492.40			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$81,126.00			
501-01.03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"						
		123.000 S.Y.					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$262.5400	\$32,292.42			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$27,675.00			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		1.000 LS					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$72,000.0000	\$72,000.00			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00			
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL						
		208.000 L.F.					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$84.9200	\$17,663.36			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$8,112.00			
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)						
	,	50.000 EACH					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.2400	\$1,662.00			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,000.00			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)						
		292.000 S.F.					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.7200	\$2,254.24			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,504.00			
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)						
	, ,	1.000 EACH					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,008.9800	\$1,008.98			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00			
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE						
		400.000 L.F.					
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3400	\$936.00			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$1,400.00			

	CONTRACT	CNS279
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
713-13	REMOVAE OF SIGNS, FOSTS AND FOOTINGS	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$296.7600	\$296.76
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,985.5500	\$14,956.65
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$21,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R3-2, 36"x36")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$130.5700	\$261.14
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R10-5, 30'x36")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$89.0300	\$178.06
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W3-3, 48"x48")			
		8.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$267.0800	\$2,136.64
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$2,800.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (M3-1, 24"x12")			
	•	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.6100	\$71.22
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (M3-3, 24"x12")			
	•	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.6100	\$71.22
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (M6-1, 21"x15")			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$41.5500	\$166.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$880.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (TN-6D, 30"x24")			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$219.6000	\$878.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$880.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2	COLOR)		
. ,		96.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$76.0200	\$7,297.92
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$6,912.00

		CON	TRACT CNS279
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	000 000 O V		
		360.000 S.Y.	# 00.000	Φο 100 10
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.3900	\$8,420.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$7,920.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		190.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.0300	\$2,665.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$2,470.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		21.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$175.4200	\$3,683.82
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$3,465.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		545.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3400	\$1,275.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$1,199.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,940.6800	\$4,970.34
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9,000.0000	\$4,500.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$175.4200	\$350.84
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$330.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1900	\$3,685.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,600.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		5.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$789.4100	\$4,262.81
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$4,050.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		2.700 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,613.5600	\$15,156.61
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$14,850.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	NE)		
		740.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3400	\$1,731.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$2,220.00

CONTRACT	CNS279
----------	---------------

			CC	NTRACT CNS279
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$46,064.0000	\$46,064.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
725-03.09	9 ETHERNET SWITCH (TYPE A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$583.5400	\$1,167.08
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
720 02 0	O CICNAL HEAD ACCEMBLY (420 WITH DACKDLATE)			
730-02.03	9 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)	42 000 EACH		
	Damara Crayo Inc	12.000 EACH	#4.000.0000	C40 054 04
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,020.9200 \$880.0000	\$12,251.04 \$10,560.00
	Council Constitucions, me.		φοσο.σσσσ	ψ10,000.00
730-02.30	0 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	, ,	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,050.0900	\$2,100.18
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$890.0000	\$1,780.00
730-03.2	1 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$536.7100	\$16,101.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$555.0000	\$16,650.00
700.00.00	NOTALL BUILD BOY (FIRED OPTIO TYPE A)			
730-03.2	3 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)	4 000 5 4 011		
	D 0 1	4.000 EACH	# 4.004.0000	#7.000.40
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,984.0300 \$1,350.0000	\$7,936.12 \$5,400.00
	Southern Constructors, inc.		ψ1,330.0000	φ5,400.00
730-05.0°	1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 2.1011	\$1,750.1500	\$3,500.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$7,800.00
730-08.03	3 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		2,190.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8100	\$3,963.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$4,380.00
700.00.0	4 INTERCONNECT CARLE (40 FIRED MILL TI MORE)			
730-08.3	1 INTERCONNECT CABLE (12 FIBER MULTI-MODE)			
	Danier Carren Inc	1,200.000 L.F.	Ф0 0000	#0.700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.3300 \$3.5000	\$2,796.00 \$4,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		φ3.5000	Φ4,200.00
730-12.03	2 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		2,590.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,000.000 L.I .	\$10.2100	\$26,443.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$23,310.00
	,			. ,

				CONTRACT CNS279
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		800.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$11.6700 \$13.5000	\$9,336.00 \$10,800.00
730-12.09	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (RGS)			
		415.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$29.1700 \$27.0000	\$12,105.55 \$11,205.00
730-12.14	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		1,200.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$29.1700 \$31.0000	\$35,004.00 \$37,200.00
730-13.01	VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (SHELF MOUNT)			
		18.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$262.5200 \$240.0000	\$4,725.36 \$4,320.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		11,075.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.1700 \$1.1000	\$12,957.75 \$12,182.50
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		2,270.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.4300 \$4.5000	\$10,056.10 \$10,215.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		5,086.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$0.5800 \$0.6000	\$2,949.88 \$3,051.60
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$16,918.1500 \$12,000.0000	\$33,836.30 \$24,000.00
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,417.2300 \$4,400,0000	\$12,834.46
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,400.0000	\$8,800.00
730-23.36	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')			
		1.000 EACH	#05.000.000	#05.000.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$25,668.92

\$27,500.00

\$25,668.9200

\$27,500.0000

				CONTRACT CNS279
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.37	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 85')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26,835.6900	\$26,835.69
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
730-23.38	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 50' & 60')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25,668.9200	\$25,668.92
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
730-23.39	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' & 50')			
	· ,	1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27,419.0700	\$27,419.07
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
793-14.09	BRIDGE CONDUIT HANGER SYSTEM			
		1.000 LS		

Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$70,006.14 \$50,000.00

\$70,006.1400 \$50,000.0000

Rogers Group, Inc. \$920,254.37 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$988,903.10

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$920,254.37 Southern Constructors, Inc. \$988,903.10

RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNS292 Call 027)

75008-4208-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 16) OVER KELLY CREEK (L.M. 4.79).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,148,716.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,564,946.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,587,448.10
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,798,982.56

			CC	ONTRACT CNS292
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$29,331.3100	\$29,331.31
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$57,153.1100	\$57,153.11
203-30.01	ROADWAY APPROACHES			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$45,337.0300	\$45,337.03
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$134,000.0000	\$134,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$49,859.9000	\$49,859.90
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		13.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$34.1700	\$444.21
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25.0000	\$325.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$325.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.4200	\$421.46
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		950.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.1800	\$3,971.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.0000	\$3,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$3,562.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0800	\$5,776.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$278.8200	\$1,115.28
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$405.2300	\$1,620.92
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$195.1700	\$390.34
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$195.0000	\$390.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$283.6600	\$567.32
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		135.000 L.F.		
			#=0.0=6	# 0.004 ==

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$6,864.75

\$28,350.00

\$13,500.00

\$41,905.35

\$50.8500

\$210.0000

\$100.0000

\$310.4100

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	701.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$42.3800	\$29,708.38
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000	\$31,545.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$26,638.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.5900	\$43,174.59
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		21.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$47.4700	\$996.87
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$2,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$1,470.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.0200	\$1,575.42
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	DING B-M2		
		201.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$144.3300	\$29,010.33
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000	\$32,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$133.0000	\$26,733.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$215.5800	\$43,331.58
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,003.7300	\$1,003.73
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,458.8100	\$1,458.81
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		121.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$163.9800	\$19,841.58
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$185.0000	\$22,385.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$156.0000	\$18,876.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$252.8600	\$30,596.06
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		1,141.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$12.4900	\$14,251.09
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$17,115.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.2000	\$12,779.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.1500	\$20,709.15
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$77.6000	\$8,380.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$80.0000	\$8,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$79.8500	\$8,623.80
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$117.5200	\$12,692.16

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,312.3200	\$13,249.28
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,720.0000	\$10,880.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,457.4800	\$17,829.92
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		371.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1.0000	\$371.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.0000	\$742.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$1,521.10
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2400	\$1,202.04
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5,069.4800	\$5,069.48
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42,761.1800	\$42,761.18
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$31.8100	\$3,181.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$72.6900	\$7,269.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$29.5500	\$1,773.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$31.0000	\$1,860.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.9500	\$2,577.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$33.4600	\$669.20
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$420.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.6300	\$972.60
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		232.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$6.6900	\$1,552.08
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.0000	\$1,624.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$2,088.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7300	\$2,257.36

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	48.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$13.3800	\$642.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.5000	\$648.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,440.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.4500	\$933.60
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	1,000.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3.8500	\$3,850.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.4800	\$6,480.00
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
	6.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$89.2200	\$535.32
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$90.0000	\$540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$129.6700	\$778.02
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	4.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$27.8800	\$111.52
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$120.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.5200	\$162.08
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	6.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4,349.5100	\$26,097.06
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,321.5100	\$37,929.06
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
	8.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$36.2500	\$290.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$24.0000	\$192.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$160.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.4200	\$259.36
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	1.000 L.M.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,903.4100	\$3,903.41
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,300.0000	\$2,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,241.8000	\$3,241.80

C	10	JTR	ACT	CNS	292

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5,018.6600	\$5,018.66
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16,209.0000	\$16,209.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$56,287.0900	\$56,287.09
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$78,000.0000	\$78,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$122,540.9500	\$122,540.95
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		105.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2.2300	\$234.15
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.5000	\$262.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$367.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2400	\$340.20

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS		
1.000	NS	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$17,286.5200	\$17,286.52
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$12,805.1100	\$12,805.11
202 04 04 DEMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DARTIAL PRIDGE NO. 75 SRO4C 04 70)		
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL, BRIDGE NO. 75-SR016-04.79) 1.000	ni e	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$62,078.7200	\$62,078.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$132,737.1300	\$132,737.13
204-04.10 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED		
16.000		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$78.4200	\$1,254.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$250.0000	\$4,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$800.0000	\$12,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$49.9000	\$798.40
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)		
50.000	TON	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$35.1000	\$1,755.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$100.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.0000	\$8,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$68.1500	\$3,407.50
602-02.10 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SHIMS - BRIDGE NO. 75-SR016-04.79)		
1.000) LS	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$26,911.6800	\$26,911.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$26,980.3700	\$26,980.37
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL		
5,450.000		AT 000 00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.3400	\$7,303.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2.0000	\$10,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.8400	\$10,028.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.7100	\$9,319.50
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)		
25,260.000) LB.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1.0300	\$26,017.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1.5000	\$37,890.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.1000	\$53,046.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.1100	\$53,298.60

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
COA CO CA DAVEMENT @ DRIDGE ENDS			
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	146.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	140.000 0.11	\$990.4400	\$144,604.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$950.0000	\$138,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$940.0000	\$137,240.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,020.8100	\$149,038.26
604-03.07 CLASS A CONCRETE (HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH)			
	132.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$689.8700	\$91,062.84
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,150.0000	\$151,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,160.0000	\$153,120.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,387.6200	\$183,165.84
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	16.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$834.8800	\$13,358.08
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,800.0000	\$28,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$40,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,551.8600	\$24,829.76
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	352.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$8.8700	\$3,122.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.0000	\$3,168.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,520.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.9700	\$4,565.44
604-05.32 BRIDGE DECK GRINDING AND GROOVING			
	259.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$5.5800	\$1,445.22
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22.0000	\$5,698.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$5,698.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.4200	\$8,396.78
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15,892.4400	\$15,892.44
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23,097.8300	\$23,097.83
604-10.59 CLOSURE POUR MATERIAL (ACCELERATED STRENGTH)			
	584.000 C.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$131.8400	\$76,994.56
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$228.0000	\$133,152.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$37,960.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$179.9600	\$105,096.64

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615-02.03 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (21" X 36")			
·	330.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$269.5900	\$88,964.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$245.0000	\$80,850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$99,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$390.4400	\$128,845.20
615-04.04 FULL DEPTH PRECAST DECK PANEL (5000 PSI)			
	202.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$841.0200	\$169,886.04
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$181,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$161,600.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$964.7900	\$194,887.58
615-04.10 NON-SHRINK GROUT			
	73.000 C.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$107.4100	\$7,840.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$29,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$136.0000	\$9,928.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$98.6000	\$7,197.80
615-04.30 PRECAST BRIDGE ABUTMENT WALL			
	24.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,102.5300	\$50,460.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$72,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,150.0000	\$75,600.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,151.0000	\$99,624.00
617-01 BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
	287.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$33.1800	\$9,522.66
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$11,480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$8,610.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.2200	\$13,839.14
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	114.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$106.8300	\$12,178.62
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$22,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$22,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$139.3500	\$15,885.90
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	153.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$33.3800	\$5,107.14
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$6,120.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$4,896.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$79.1000	\$12,102.30

\$13,497.60

\$118.4000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN		
24.	.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$16.1300	\$387.12
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$10.0000	\$240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.0000	\$768.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$40.8700	\$980.88
712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
114.	.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$15.7900	\$1,800.06
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$75.0000	\$8,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$17,100.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$313,481.19
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$435,798.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$464,984.10
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$574,585.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$835,235.05
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,129,148.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,122,464.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,224,397.56

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,148,716.24
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,564,946.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,587,448.10
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,798,982.56

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS007 Call 028)

HSIP-4188(10),79947-3528-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON OLD/NEW BROWNSVILLE ROAD FROM U.S. 64 (S.R. 15, STAGE ROAD) (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 14 (L.M. 3.27).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.270 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$184,926.03

Erby Price dba P & E Development

\$225,924.30

100	JTR	ACT	CNS007
- COI	4 I I V	~~ i	

			CC	NTRACT CNS007
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$31,500.0000 \$25,000.0000	\$31,500.00 \$25,000.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		525.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$35.0000 \$20.0000	\$18,375.00 \$10,500.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$7,500.0000 \$20,000.0000	\$7,500.00 \$20,000.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		308.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$7.2500 \$6.0000	\$2,233.00 \$1,848.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	3,445.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,443.000 LB.	\$4.3500	\$14,985.75
	Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$3.5000	\$12,057.50
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	547 700 C F		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	517.700 S.F.	\$14.4000	\$7,454.88
	Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$14.0000	\$7,247.80
713-15.41	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)	1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 L3	\$350.0000	\$350.00
	Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRI	•		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,452.000 S.Y.	\$18.0000	\$44,136.00
	Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$15.0000	\$36,780.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Superior Troffic Control II C	567.000 L.F.	¢15 0000	\$9.505.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$8,505.00 \$8,505.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	16.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	10.000 EAGH	\$200.0000	\$3,200.00
	Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS007
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Comparing Traffic Control III C	13.000 EACH	\$240,0000	¢2.720.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$210.0000 \$170.0000	\$2,730.00 \$2,210.00
	·		·	
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Our arise Treffic Control III O	2.000 EACH	#500.0000	#4.400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$580.0000 \$500.0000	\$1,160.00 \$1,000.00
			***********	¥ .,
716-04.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (4" DOTTED LINE)			
	0	156.000 L.F.	# 0.000	# 400 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$3.0000 \$5.0000	\$468.00 \$780.00
	,		,	,
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$185.0000 \$500.0000	\$185.00 \$500.00
	Zioy i noc aba i a Z bovolopinona		φοσο.σσσσ	φοσο.σσ
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		0.300 L.M.	_	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$5,808.0000 \$4,000.0000	\$1,742.40 \$1,200.00
	Zioy i noc aba i a Z bovolopinona		Ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,200.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		147.000 L.F.	•	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$3.0000 \$8.0000	\$441.00 \$1,176.00
	Zioy i noc aba i a Z bovolopinona		ψο.σσσσ	ψ1,170.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		17.200 L.M.		•
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Erby Price dba P & E Development		\$1,800.0000 \$2,600.0000	\$30,960.00 \$44,720.00
	Lisy i not aba i a L Development		Ψ2,000.0000	ψ¬¬,1 ∠0.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00

Erby Price dba P & E Development

\$30,000.00

\$30,000.0000

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$184,926.03
Erby Price dba P & E Development	\$225,924.30

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$184,926.03
Erby Price dba P & E Development	\$225,924.30

SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNS294 Call 030)

HSIP-36(62),82006-3284-94,HSIP-93(18),82011-3231-94,NH-SIP-1(350),82002-3283-94

THE INSTALLATION OF FLASHING SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGNS ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) AT ANDREW JACKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, ON S.R. 36 AT JOHN F. KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AND ON S.R. 93 AT SULLIVAN NORTH HIGH SCHOOL.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.300 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

DBE GOAL 13.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$219,249.50

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$257,307.00

	ΙT		

EXTENSION

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	4.000 S.Y.	\$250.0000 \$10.0000	\$1,000.00 \$40.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	0 000 O V		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 C.Y.	\$100.0000 \$10.0000	\$200.00 \$20.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	30.000 S.F.	\$25.0000 \$10.0000	\$750.00 \$300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$21,850.0000 \$10,424.0000	\$21,850.00 \$10,424.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	60.000 EACH	\$45.0000 \$24.0000	\$2,700.00 \$1,440.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	644.000 S.F.	\$11.0000 \$12.0000	\$7,084.00 \$7,728.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$950.0000 \$3,300.0000	\$5,700.00 \$19,800.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$1,264.0000 \$500.0000	\$1,264.00 \$500.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (S1-1, S4-3P)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$348.0000 \$235.0000	\$3,480.00 \$2,350.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (SEE PLANS)	- -		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$885.0000 \$235.0000	\$4,425.00 \$1,175.00
				DAGE

				CONTRACT CNS294
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.23	SIGNS (SEE PLANS)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$348.0000 \$235.0000	\$1,044.00 \$705.00
'	David 11. Elliot Contraction Company, mo.		Ψ200.0000	ψ1 00.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (S5-2 MAST-ARM MOUNT)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
742 46 25	CICNIC (CEE DI ANIC)			
713-16.25	SIGNS (SEE PLANS)	1.000 EACH		
;	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$885.0000	\$885.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$235.0000	\$235.00
713-16.27	SIGNS (SEE PLANS)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$885.0000	\$2,655.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$235.0000	\$705.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$590.0000 \$425.0000	\$8,260.00 \$5,950.00
			·	
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$16,790.0000	\$16,790.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,850.0000	\$12,850.00
730-01 02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
730-01.02	NEWOVAL OF SIGNAL EXCIT MENT	6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$4,200.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
730-01.08	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING SIGNAL INSTALLED			
		7.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,290.0000 \$4,500.0000	\$9,030.00 \$31,500.00
'	,		ψ .,σσσ.σσσσ	431,300.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$990.0000	\$5,940.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00

101.000 L.F.

730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

PAGE	

\$4,545.00

\$1,010.00

\$45.0000

\$10.0000

		(CONTRACT CNS294
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15.07 CABINET (POLE MOUNTED SCHOOL FLASHER)	6.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$716.0000	\$4,296.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$9,000.00
730-16.14 CONTROLLER (SCHOOL ZONE FLASHERS)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$1,108.0000	\$6,648.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
730-23.56 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 25')			
0	1.000 EACH	Ф 7 405 0000	Ф 7 405 00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,165.0000 \$8,000.0000	\$7,165.00 \$8,000.00
David Fill Elliot Goriottaction Gottipany, inc.		ψο,οσο.σσσ	ψο,οσο.σο
730-23.72 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,766.0000	\$7,766.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
730-23.80 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')			
	2.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,952.0000	\$15,904.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$24,000.00
730-23.96 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')			
,	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13,845.0000	\$13,845.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
730-23.97 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 70')			
700 2001 GARALET ER GIGINAL GOLVI GIRI (1711 III G 70)	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$16,676.0000	\$16,676.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
730-24.03 FOUNDATION - CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT,(1 A	APM @ 35'\		
730-24.03 FOUNDATION - CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUFFORT, (17	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.900 EAGI1	\$5,302.0000	\$5,302.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
730-24.04 FOUNDATION - CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT,(1 A	•		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,302.0000	\$5,302.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
730-24.05 FOUNDATION - CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT,(1 A	•		
Stancell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,302.0000	\$5,302.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,302.0000 \$4,000.0000	\$5,302.00 \$4,000.00
		, .,	+ -,- 30.00

CONTRACT	CNS294
UNIT PRICE EXT	ENSION
730-24.06 FOUNDATION - CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT,(1 ARM @ 40')	
1.000 EACH	
	5,302.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. \$4,000.0000 \$4	1,000.00
730-24.08 FOUNDATION (CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT, 1 ARM @ 60')	
1.000 EACH	
	3,919.00
	1,000.00
730-24.09 FOUNDATION (CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT, 1 ARM @ 70')	
1.000 EACH	
	3,919.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. \$4,000.0000 \$4	1,000.00
740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN	
195.000 L.F.	
	,228.50
	\$975.00
 	
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	
3.000 M.G.	

30.000 S.Y.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

SODDING (NEW SOD)

803-01

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,844.00

\$1,329.00

\$300.00

\$300.00

\$948.0000

\$100.0000

\$44.3000

\$10.0000

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$219,249.50
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$257,307.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$219,249.50

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. \$257,307.00

TIPTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS274 Call 031)

84102-3213-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) FROM CHARLES SMITH STREET (L.M. 20.18) TO WITHERINGTON DRIVE (L.M. 20.66).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.457 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$612,773.97

\$685,614.50

				CONTRACT CNS274
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
103-01	CONSTRUCTION STARES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 L3	¢45 200 0000	¢4E 200 00
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15,300.0000 \$37,000.0000	\$15,300.00 \$37,000.00
	Now mindshaddare down do.		ψον,000.0000	ψον,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	1,382.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	,	\$13.5600	\$18,739.92
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$55,280.00
203-06	WATER			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$13.0000	\$13.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		32.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.6000	\$115.20
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$320.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		50.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$150.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		2,192.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$70,144.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$87,680.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
		20.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$31.0000	\$620.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$700.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		1.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$39.0000	\$39.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$40.00

			CC	ONTRACT CNS274
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		781.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000 \$170.0000	\$124,960.00 \$132,770.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-I	М2		
		333.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$220.0000 \$230.0000	\$73,260.00 \$76,590.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,750.0000 \$1,800.0000	\$7,000.00 \$7,200.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		15.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000 \$575.0000	\$7,500.00 \$8,625.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,750.0000 \$1,800.0000	\$5,250.00 \$5,400.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		195.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$253.0000 \$265.0000	\$49,335.00 \$51,675.00
607-37.03	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60.0000 \$120.0000	\$3,600.00 \$7,200.00
611-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,000.0000 \$4,500.0000	\$8,000.00 \$9,000.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	Ford Construction Company	36.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$1,080.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$90.0000	\$3,240.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		,
	Ford Construction Company Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,250.0000 \$4,400.0000	\$17,000.00 \$17,600.00

				CONTRACT CNS274
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	((((((((((((((((((((100.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	· · ·	46.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$1,840.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$1,610.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$8,010.0000	\$8,010.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		2,631.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$84,192.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$19.5000	\$51,304.50
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	(**************************************	70.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$1,400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$21.0000	\$1,470.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$100.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$26.0000	\$104.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	,	12.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$300.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$26.0000	\$312.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	881.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.8500	\$5,153.85
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.0000	\$5,286.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	- ,	48.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$528.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$576.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
2 00.00				

2.000 EACH

Ford Construction Company

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$1,250.00

\$1,280.00

\$625.0000

\$640.0000

			c	ONTRACT CNS274
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
		64.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$640.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.5000	\$672.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$350.0000	\$350.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-2, YIELD)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$210.0000	\$1,050.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R5-1, DO NOT ENTER)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$210.0000	\$1,050.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (R5-1a, WRONG WAY)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$210.0000	\$1,050.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (R6-1L, ONE WAY, LEFT)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$225.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000	\$225.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (R6-1R, ONE WAY, RIGHT)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$225.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000	\$225.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (R2-1, SPEED LIMIT 60 MPH)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$230.0000	\$460.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$240.0000	\$480.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$210.0000	\$1,260.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			

2.000 EACH

Ford Construction Company

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$600.00

\$630.00

\$300.0000

\$315.0000

4,146.000 S.Y.

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Ford Construction Company

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

SODDING (NEW SOD)

803-01

\$900.00

\$16,584.00

\$16,584.00

\$20.0000

\$4.0000

\$4.0000

Ford Construction Company	\$612,773.97
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$685,614.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company	\$612,773.97
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$685,614.50

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNS290 Call 032)

92137-4224-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON HYNDSVER ROAD (L.M. 1.82) OVER S.R. 22 IN MARTIN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$483,935.10	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$553,061.00	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$570,304.70	
Ford Construction Company	\$588,434.60	
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$592,995.60	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$624,972.50	

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
204-08.01 BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)		
5.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$125.0000	\$625.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$1,125.00
Ford Construction Company	\$330.0000	\$1,650.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$138.0000	\$690.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$220.0000	\$1,100.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
400.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7.0000	\$2,800.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6.0000	\$2,400.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Ford Construction Company	\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0000	\$2,800.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
75.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$40.0000	\$3,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$55.0000	\$4,125.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$3,750.00
Ford Construction Company	\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$59.0000	\$4,425.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
90.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$145.0000	\$13,050.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$160.0000	\$14,400.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$145.0000	\$13,050.00
Ford Construction Company	\$145.0000	\$13,050.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$175.0000	\$15,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$145.0000	\$13,050.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
1.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$100.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$110.0000	\$110.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$100.00
Ford Construction Company	\$100.0000	\$100.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.0000	\$100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$100.00

CONTRACT CNS	S290
--------------	------

			CC	ONTRACT CNS290
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	, , ,	53.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$10,335.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$220.0000	\$11,660.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$10,335.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$195.0000	\$10,335.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$210.0000	\$11,130.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$195.0000	\$10,335.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURE	S)		
		720.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.9500	\$5,004.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$5,760.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$7,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$9.9900	\$7,192.80
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$13.9000	\$10,008.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$5,760.00
604-04.05	BRIDGE END DRAINS(SIZE)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$8,800.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		15.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$210.0000	\$3,150.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$2,025.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$170.0000	\$2,550.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,875.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
604-10.07	CONCRETE REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38,625.0000	\$38,625.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$33,350.0000	\$33,350.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
604-10.12	CONCRETE SLAB REPAIRS			
		80.000 C.Y.		_
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$44,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$600.0000	\$48,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$685.0000	\$54,800.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$575.0000	\$46,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$555.0000	\$44,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$40,000.00
				PAGE 3

			C	CONTRACT CNS290
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$9,560.0000	\$9,560.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$980.0000	\$980.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		10,686.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.1000	\$11,754.60
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$10,686.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$12,823.20
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.2500	\$13,357.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.3500	\$14,426.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$10,686.00
604-10.44	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
		97.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$48,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$325.0000	\$31,525.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$36,375.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$435.0000	\$42,195.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$590.0000	\$57,230.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$16,975.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		15.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,250.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$210.0000	\$3,150.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$1,950.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$190.0000	\$2,850.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$95.0000	\$1,425.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN P	LACE)		
		200.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$95.0000	\$19,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$16,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$30,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$85.0000	\$17,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$129.0000	\$25,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$94.0000	\$18,800.00
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
		4,340.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$112,840.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$164,920.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$195,300.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$41.1700	\$178,677.80
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$43.0000	\$186,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.0000	\$177,940.00
			ψσσσ	
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS290)
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
606-03.03	STEEL PILES (12 INCH)				
		360.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$21,600.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$98.0000	\$35,280.00	
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$22,320.00	
	Ford Construction Company		\$66.0000	\$23,760.00	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$85.0000	\$30,600.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$23,400.00	
610-07.01	12" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)				
	· ,	100.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00	
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00	
	Ford Construction Company		\$33.0000	\$3,300.00	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$3,400.00	
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR				
100 04.00	TONIAGE BANNEN NAIE BEENEATON	32.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	<u> </u>	\$12.0000	\$384.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$704.00	
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$384.00	
	Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$384.00	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$384.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$384.00	
705 00 00	TANGENT ENERGY ADOODDING TERM MACULTI A				
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	4.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	4.000 EAGI1	\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$13,600.00	
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00	
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,475.0000	\$13,900.00	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00	
	Control Bross Contractions, 220		ψο,Σου.σοσσ	Ψ12,000.00	
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3				
		2.000 EACH			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00	
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00	
	Ford Construction Company		\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00	
705-10.30	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST	Г			
		108.000 L.F.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$86.0000	\$9,288.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,800.00	
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$86.0000	\$9,288.00	
	Ford Construction Company		\$189.5000	\$20,466.00	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$86.0000	\$9,288.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$86.0000	\$9,288.00	
				PAGE	5

				CONTRACT CNS290
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$9,500.0000	\$9,500.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		640.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$32,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$20,480.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$20,480.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$34.0000	\$21,760.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$41.1500	\$26,336.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$28,800.00
712-04.0°	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		46.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$874.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,610.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$874.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$19.0000	\$874.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$19.0000	\$874.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$874.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,394.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.7500	\$8,015.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.5000	\$13,243.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$8,015.50
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.7500	\$8,015.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.7500	\$8,015.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.7500	\$8,015.50
712-07.03	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9.5000	\$1,330.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$4,200.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$1,330.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$9.5000	\$1,330.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$9.5000	\$1,330.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.5000	\$1,330.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$775.0000	\$1,550.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$775.0000	\$1,550.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$775.0000	\$1,550.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$775.0000	\$1,550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$775.0000	\$1,550.00
				PAGE 6

			CO	NTRACT CNS290
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		5,920.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	\$3.0000	\$17,760.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.4000	\$14,208.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$17,760.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$17,760.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.7500	\$22,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$17,760.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5,400.0000	\$10,800.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$4,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$8,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$4,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40,500.0000	\$40,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$54,602.0000	\$54,602.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$74,000.0000	\$74,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		9.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$450.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$225.0000	\$2,025.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$270.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$90.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$9.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$450.00
000.04	CODDING (NEW COD)			
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		900.000 S.Y.	.	A
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,600.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.2500	\$3,825.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$5,400.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$3,600.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,600.00
				PAGE 7

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$483,935.10
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$553,061.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$570,304.70
Ford Construction Company	\$588,434.60
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$592,995.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$624,972.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$483,935.10
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$553,061.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$570,304.70
Ford Construction Company	\$588,434.60
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$592,995.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$624,972.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF AUGUST 17, 2018

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNS324 Call 033)

33002-4177-04

THE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 64, U.S. 72, S.R. 2) AT THE I-24 RAMPS (EXIT 174) IN CHATTANOOGA.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.089 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$484,050.71

Greenstar, LLC

\$523,006.75

CONTRACT	CNS324
----------	---------------

			C	CONTRACT CNS324
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$8,400.0000	\$8,400.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$9,600.0000	\$9,600.00
	,		. ,	. ,
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,094.1200	\$10,094.12
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
202-02.21	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" RCP)			
		18.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.2200	\$273.96
	Greenstar, LLC		\$77.0000	\$1,386.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
	Tallow Construction Common Inc	454.000 S.Y.	\$40,000	¢4.004.40
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$10.6200 \$16.0000	\$4,821.48 \$7,264.00
	Greenstar, 220		Ψ10.0000	ψ,,2000
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		700.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.6000	\$10,920.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$13.0000	\$9,100.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
200 01	NOAD & BRAINAGE EXCAVATION (CNCEACCH 125)	4,129.000 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.,.20.000 0111	\$8.3100	\$34,311.99
	Greenstar, LLC		\$24.0000	\$99,096.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Tallace Consideration Commence In a	603.000 C.Y.	#0.0400	#4.050.70
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$3.2400 \$6.0000	\$1,953.72 \$3,618.00
	0.00.1014,0		ψο.σσσ	ψο,σ:σ:σσ
203-06	WATER			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.1700	\$64.17
	Greenstar, LLC		\$20.0000	\$20.00
209-03-22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)			
200 00:22		1,456.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	.,	\$5.2500	\$7,644.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$5.5000	\$8,008.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Tolloy Construction Company, Inc.	36.000 C.Y.	\$36,0500	4070.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$26.9500 \$10.0000	\$970.20 \$360.00
			ţ.J.0000	
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNS324
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		9.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$472.5000 \$450.0000	\$4,252.50 \$4,050.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$1,050.0000 \$900.0000	\$1,050.00 \$900.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$393.7500 \$400.0000	\$1,181.25 \$1,200.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		111.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$52.8800 \$42.0000	\$5,869.68 \$4,662.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		3.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$396.8900 \$48.0000	\$1,190.67 \$144.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		61.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$212.0200 \$230.0000	\$12,933.22 \$14,030.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		21.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$480.0400 \$525.0000	\$10,080.84 \$11,025.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$1,311.0000 \$1,311.0000	\$1,311.00 \$1,311.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$1,311.0000 \$1,411.0000	\$1,311.00 \$1,411.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		500 000 L E		

500.000 L.F.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

\$2,100.00

\$3,000.00

\$4.2000

\$6.0000

				CONTRACT CNS324
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
444 04 40	ACC MIX/DCC4 22) CD ADING D			
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	10.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$400.0000 \$412.0000	\$4,000.00 \$4,120.00
411-02.11	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING E RWDY			
		2.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$375.0000 \$430.0000	\$750.00 \$860.00
501-01.03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
	- H	57.000 S.Y.	4007.5000	****
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$367.5000 \$295.0000	\$20,947.50 \$16,815.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	50.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$6.3000	\$315.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
502-04.02	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
		44.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$46.4400 \$68.0000	\$2,043.36 \$2,992.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$66.0000	\$2,992.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	82.000 L.F.	\$240.3400	\$19,707.88
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$94.0000	\$7,708.00
	OAT CONODETE DIDE OUT VEDT (OLACO III)			
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	74.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$107.9000	\$7,984.60
	Greenstar, LLC		\$145.0000	\$10,730.00
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		362.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$101.8200 \$125.0000	\$36,858.84 \$45,250.00
			*.=5.555	¥,=
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	50 000 L F		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$163.7900	\$8,189.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$119.0000	\$5,950.00
611-01.02	MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		2.000 EACH		
	T !! O ! !! O !		#0.000.000	Ф 7 ООБ ОО

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

\$7,605.96 \$8,800.00

\$3,802.9800

\$4,400.0000

				CONTRACT CNS324
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	40 000 O V		
	Talley Construction Commency Inc	10.000 C.Y.	¢4.400.7000	¢4.4.007.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$1,466.7900 \$915.0000	\$14,667.90 \$9,150.00
	3.03.13.00.1		ψο 10.0000	ψο, 100.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
		1,061.000 LB.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.5300	\$562.33
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.0000	\$4,244.00
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,450.4400	\$1,450.44
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	4 000 = 4 011		
	Talloy Construction Company Inc	1.000 EACH	¢4 520 0200	¢4 520 02
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$4,530.0200 \$4,000.0000	\$4,530.02 \$4,000.00
	,		* 1,00010000	¥ 1,000100
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		18.000 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$748.9000	\$13,480.20
	Greenstar, LLC		\$936.0000	\$16,848.00
703-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,040.9200	\$6,081.84
	Greenstar, LLC		\$925.0000	\$1,850.00
705 00 00	ONOLE GUADDDAN (TVDE 6)			
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	404 000 5		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	184.000 L.F.	\$19.9500	\$3,670.80
	Greenstar, LLC		\$21.0000	\$3,864.00
	, ,			
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,887.5000	\$2,887.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,675.0000	\$11,025.00
	0		#4.450.0000	040.450.00

213.000 TON

Greenstar, LLC

Greenstar, LLC

709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$12,450.00

\$9,774.57

\$9,798.00

\$4,150.0000

\$45.8900

\$46.0000

5

			c	ONTRACT CNS324
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Tallay Construction Commony Inc.	1.000 LS	ФС 47C 4400	ФС 47C 44
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$6,476.4100 \$17,600.0000	\$6,476.41 \$17,600.00
	Greenstar, ELO		ψ17,000.0000	Ψ17,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		915.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.5300	\$31,594.95
	Greenstar, LLC		\$28.0000	\$25,620.00
712-04-01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
00 .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	66.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	00.000 EAOH	\$26.2500	\$1,732.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,848.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		46.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$483.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$12.0000	\$552.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	,	8.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$210.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$28.0000	\$224.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Talley Construction Construction	648.000 S.F.	Ф0 0000	#4.000.40
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$6.3000 \$7.0000	\$4,082.40 \$4,536.00
	Greenstar, ELO		ψ1.0000	ψ4,000.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		175.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$1,837.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,100.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
00.00	7 20 (· · · 20)	1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LAOII	\$682.5000	\$682.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
713-15.02	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
		8.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$682.5000	\$5,460.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$700.0000	\$5,600.00
713-16.04	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT (DESCRIPT)			
	. ,	6.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,570.0000	\$21,420.00
	Cronneter II C		¢2 700 0000	¢22.200.00

Greenstar, LLC

\$22,200.00

\$3,700.0000

CONTRACT CNS324 CNT CNS324 CNT					
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$6,825,000 \$6,825,000 \$6,400,000 \$77,167.89 \$77,167.890 \$77,167.890 \$77,167.890 \$6,3089,000 \$63,089,000					CONTRACT CNS324
Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC \$6,825.0000 \$6,825.00 \$6,825.00 \$6,400.00				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Talley Construction Company, Inc. September Sept	716-12.02	ENHANCED ELATI INE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC \$6,825.000 \$6,825.00 \$6,400.000 \$77,167.89 \$77,167.890 \$77,167.890 \$77,167.890 \$77,167.890 \$77,167.890 \$63,089.000 \$63			1 000 L M		
MOBILIZATION MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS \$77,167.890 \$77,167.89 \$63,089.000 \$6		Talley Construction Company Inc	1.000 E.iiii	\$6.825.0000	\$6.825.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL) 797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING 1.000 LS					• •
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$77,167.890 \$77,167.890 \$63,089.00 \$63,				*-,	4 -,
Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL) Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 360.000 S.Y. Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 1.000 LS Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 1.000 LS Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 1.000 LS Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 38,429.690 \$8,429.690 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,100.000 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	717-01	MOBILIZATION			
Greenstar, LLC \$63,089.000 \$63,089.00			1.000 LS		
Greenstar, LLC \$63,089.000 \$63,089.00		Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$77,167.8900	\$77,167.89
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$4.0900 \$1,472.40 \$4.0000 \$1,472.40 \$4.0000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,400.0000 \$1,100.00000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,1					
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$4.0900 \$1,472.40 \$4.0000 \$1,472.40 \$4.0000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,440.000 \$1,400.0000 \$1,100.00000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.0000 \$1,1					
Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC \$4.0900 \$1,472.40 \$4,0000 \$1,440.00 797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING 1.000 LS Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC \$8,429.6900 \$8,429.69 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.000 801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC \$52.5000 \$1,365.00 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
### Secondary LLC Satisfies			360.000 S.Y.		
797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING 1.000 LS Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$8,429.6900 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.000 801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$52.5000 \$1,365.00 Greenstar, LLC \$47.0000 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)		Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0900	\$1,472.40
1.000 LS Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 88,429.6900 \$8,429.69 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.000 801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC \$52.5000 \$1,365.00 \$47.0000 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)		Greenstar, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,440.00
1.000 LS Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC 88,429.6900 \$8,429.69 \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.000 801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC \$52.5000 \$1,365.00 \$47.0000 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)					
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$8,429.6900 \$1,100.000 801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$52.5000 \$1,365.00 Greenstar, LLC \$47.0000 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	797-11.38	BY-PASS PUMPING			
### STATES \$1,100.0000 \$1,100.000 \$1,1			1.000 LS		
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) 26.000 UNIT Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$52.5000 \$1,365.00 Greenstar, LLC \$47.0000 \$1,222.00					
### Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		Greenstar, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
### Talley Construction Company, Inc. Greenstar, LLC	224 24 27	TEMPORARY OFFRING (MITH MIN OU)			
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$52.5000 \$1,365.00 Greenstar, LLC \$47.0000 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
Greenstar, LLC \$47.0000 \$1,222.00 801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			26.000 UNIT	•	
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Greenstar, LLC		\$47.0000	\$1,222.00
	801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		·	3.000 M.G.		

2,831.000 S.Y.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

Greenstar, LLC

803-01

SODDING (NEW SOD)

\$1,181.25

\$16,363.18

\$12,031.75

\$30.00

\$393.7500

\$10.0000

\$5.7800

\$4.2500

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$484,050.71
Greenstar, LLC	\$523,006.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$484,050.71
Greenstar, LLC \$523,006.75